
 

DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this 
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for 
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.   
 
 

CAUTION:  The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey 
and is intended for informational purposes only.  The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this 
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding 
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New 
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this 
information.  



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,337,500.00
$4,976,000.00

$0.00
$6,313,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,337,500.00
$4,976,000.00

$0.00
$6,313,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1609 Pacific Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,313,500.00 $6,313,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152005734-2011 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V ATLANTIC CITY

51 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,113,000.00
$56,200.00

$0.00
$1,169,200.00

$1,113,000.00
$56,200.00

$0.00
$1,169,200.00

$523,800.00
$56,200.00

$0.00
$580,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,169,200.00 $580,000.00 ($589,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128015796-2011 GUS KATSIGIORGIS V ATLANTIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$590,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$590,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 N Trenton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

236016283-2011 CG LIMITED INVESTORS 4 LLC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,100.00
$481,400.00

$0.00
$675,500.00

$194,100.00
$481,400.00

$0.00
$675,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1004 Sewell Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$675,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

591016287-2011 ATLANTIC CITY EQUITIES URBAN LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,300.00
$171,200.00

$0.00
$324,500.00

$153,300.00
$171,200.00

$0.00
$324,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Sewell Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$324,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

591016570-2011 ATLANTIC CITY EQUITIES URBAN LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,700.00
$252,200.00

$0.00
$388,900.00

$136,700.00
$252,200.00

$0.00
$388,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Caspian Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$388,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

591016829-2011 ATLANTIC CITY EQUITIES URBAN LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,337,500.00
$4,976,000.00

$0.00
$6,313,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,337,500.00
$3,412,500.00

$0.00
$4,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1609 Pacific Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,313,500.00 $4,750,000.00 ($1,563,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152002045-2012 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,337,500.00
$4,976,000.00

$0.00
$6,313,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,337,500.00
$3,162,500.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1609 Pacific Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,313,500.00 $4,500,000.00 ($1,813,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152000818-2013 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V ATLANTIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500.00
$5,500.00

$0.00
$8,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500,000.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$8,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1325 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $7,992,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

55000394-2014 BOARDWALK INVESTMENT PROP HELLER V ATLANTIC CITY

Total number of cases for Atlantic City 9



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$473,800.00
$540,300.00

$0.00
$1,014,100.00

$473,800.00
$540,300.00

$0.00
$1,014,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6402 Delilah Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,014,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101013109-2009 WAWA INC V EGG HARBOR TP

35,36,37 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,919,400.00
$616,500.00

$0.00
$4,535,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,919,400.00
$616,500.00

$0.00
$4,535,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2075 Ocean Heights Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,535,900.00 $4,535,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6001002302-2010 TWISTED DUNE LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,919,400.00
$616,500.00

$0.00
$4,535,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,362,500.00
$616,500.00

$0.00
$2,979,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2075 Ocean Hts Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,535,900.00 $2,979,000.00 ($1,556,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6001001688-2011 TWISTED DUNE LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP.

35 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,919,400.00
$616,500.00

$0.00
$4,535,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,276,500.00
$616,500.00

$0.00
$2,893,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2075 Ocean Hts Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,535,900.00 $2,893,000.00 ($1,642,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6001005111-2012 TWISTED DUNE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,348,400.00
$2,526,600.00

$0.00
$6,875,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2075 Ocean Hits Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,875,000.00 $5,000,000.00 ($1,875,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6001006461-2013 TWISTED DUNE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,300.00
$43,400.00

$0.00
$56,700.00

$13,300.00
$43,400.00

$0.00
$56,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2629 Ridge Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1306012122-2013 RICHARD GURSKY, SUSANNA RODRIGUEZ V EGG HARBOR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,348,400.00
$2,526,600.00

$0.00
$6,875,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2075 OCEAN HEGHTS AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,875,000.00 $4,500,000.00 ($2,375,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6001004971-2014 TWISTED DUNE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP.

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,000.00
$2,275,000.00

$0.00
$2,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 716 West White Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

320010021-2013 WAWA INC. V GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Galloway Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hammonton Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

muni 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Municipal Wide Revalution   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

muni005312-2011 HAMMONTON TOWN V ATLANTIC CTY BD OF TAXATION ET AL

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$222,800.00
$1,012,700.00

$0.00
$1,235,500.00

$222,800.00
$1,012,700.00

$0.00
$1,235,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 882 12th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,235,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201011914-2012 JACK TROCKI DEV CO LLC V HAMMONTON TOWN

Total number of cases for Hammonton Town 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,677,500.00
$418,600.00

$0.00
$2,096,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,600,000.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 South 30th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,096,100.00 $2,000,000.00 ($96,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59011369-2012 HOWARD & KAREN SILVERMAN V LONGPORT BOR.

6.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$425,000.00
$116,000.00

$0.00
$541,000.00

$425,000.00
$116,000.00

$0.00
$541,000.00

$400,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 N 36th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$541,000.00 $450,000.00 ($91,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118013412-2012 ELFMAN FAMILY TRUST V LONGPORT BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$321,000.00
$408,600.00

$0.00
$729,600.00

$492,700.00
$510,000.00

$0.00
$1,002,700.00

$492,700.00
$408,000.00

$0.00
$900,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2407 Oberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,002,700.00 $900,700.00 ($102,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23015907-2012 THADDEUS J. BARTKOWSKI AND ANN CAROL BARTKOWSKI V LONGPORT BOR.

6.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$425,000.00
$116,000.00

$0.00
$541,000.00

$425,000.00
$116,000.00

$0.00
$541,000.00

$400,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 No 36th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$541,000.00 $450,000.00 ($91,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118010696-2013 ELFMAN FAMILY TRUST V LONGPORT BOR.

Total number of cases for Longport Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Northfield City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$710,000.00
$1,172,600.00

$0.00
$1,882,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 376 Tilton Road   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,882,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16.01002736-2014 SUN NATIONAL BANK V NORTHFIELD CITY

Total number of cases for Northfield City 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,982,000.00
$1,071,800.00

$0.00
$3,053,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,431,400.00
$1,311,800.00

$0.00
$3,743,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 Bay Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,053,800.00 $3,743,200.00 $689,400.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1211008997-2010 HARBOUR COVE MARINA LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,982,000.00
$1,071,800.00

$0.00
$3,053,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,431,400.00
$1,311,800.00

$0.00
$3,743,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 Bay Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,053,800.00 $3,743,200.00 $689,400.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1211011651-2011 HARBOR COVE MARINA LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,431,400.00
$1,311,800.00

$0.00
$3,743,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,431,400.00
$810,200.00

$0.00
$3,241,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 Bay Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,743,200.00 $3,241,600.00 ($501,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1211006813-2012 HARBOUR COVE MARINA V SOMERS POINT CITY

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,431,400.00
$1,311,800.00

$0.00
$3,743,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,431,400.00
$610,200.00

$0.00
$3,041,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 Bay Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,743,200.00 $3,041,600.00 ($701,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1211005012-2013 HARBOUR COVE MARINA LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,400.00
$171,600.00

$0.00
$348,000.00

$176,400.00
$171,600.00

$0.00
$348,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 624 New Road   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$348,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1322010763-2013 SUN OIL CO. V SOMERS POINT CITY

Total number of cases for Somers Point City 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,827,000.00
$1,087,500.00

$0.00
$4,914,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4900 Wellington Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,914,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303008154-2013 RIH HOLDINGS, LLC C/O COLONY CAPITAL V VENTNOR CITY

9 C0204 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$218,000.00
$129,100.00

$0.00
$347,100.00

$218,000.00
$129,100.00

$0.00
$347,100.00

$218,000.00
$82,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 South Oxford Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$347,100.00 $300,000.00 ($47,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16011531-2013 MARY L. PUZAK V VENTNOR CITY

Total number of cases for Ventnor City 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$239,700.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$345,200.00

$239,700.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$345,200.00

$239,700.00
$80,300.00

$0.00
$320,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 W CRESCENT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$345,200.00 $320,000.00 ($25,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

910018691-2012 VILLANOVA MORTGAGE COMPANY,LLC V ALLENDALE BOR.

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$239,700.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$345,200.00

$239,700.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$345,200.00

$239,700.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 W Crescent Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$345,200.00 $300,000.00 ($45,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

910016344-2013 VILLANOVA MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC V ALLENDALE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$239,700.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$345,200.00

$239,700.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$345,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 W CRESCENT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$345,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

910016345-2013 VILLANOVA MORTGAGE COMPANY,LLC V ALLENDALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Allendale Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$799,800.00
$963,200.00

$0.00
$1,763,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$799,800.00
$963,200.00

$0.00
$1,763,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Portland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,763,000.00 $1,763,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

130011261-2009 101 PORTLAND AVE LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$799,800.00
$963,200.00

$0.00
$1,763,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$799,800.00
$963,200.00

$0.00
$1,763,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Portland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,763,000.00 $1,763,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

130001523-2010 101 PORTLAND AVE., LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$799,800.00
$963,200.00

$0.00
$1,763,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$799,800.00
$963,200.00

$0.00
$1,763,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Portland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,763,000.00 $1,763,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

130004855-2011 101 PORTLAND AVE., L.L.C. V BERGENFIELD BOR

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$332,500.00
$256,500.00

$0.00
$589,000.00

$332,500.00
$256,500.00

$0.00
$589,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 N Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 12/20/2013 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$589,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125015484-2011 WASH & MAIN CORP. V BERGENFIELD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$332,500.00
$256,500.00

$0.00
$589,000.00

$332,500.00
$256,500.00

$0.00
$589,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 N Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$589,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125015484-2011 WASH & MAIN CORP. V BERGENFIELD BOR.

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$332,500.00
$256,500.00

$0.00
$589,000.00

$332,500.00
$256,500.00

$0.00
$589,000.00

$332,500.00
$92,500.00

$0.00
$425,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 N Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$589,000.00 $425,000.00 ($164,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125015484-2011 WASH & MAIN CORP. V BERGENFIELD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,000.00

$140,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Annex Place   

Judgment Date: 4/11/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87018055-2012 LANDMARK EQUITIES, LLC, V BERGENFIELD BOR.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$626,300.00

$626,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$626,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: N Railroad Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/11/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$626,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87018055-2012 LANDMARK EQUITIES, LLC, V BERGENFIELD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$412,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$412,200.00

$412,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$412,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 W Johnson Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/11/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$412,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84018055-2012 LANDMARK EQUITIES, LLC, V BERGENFIELD BOR.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$322,500.00
$18,000.00

$0.00
$340,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 N Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$340,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

149009099-2013 95 WASHINGTON AVE LLC, V BERGENFIELD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$634,600.00
$1,479,900.00

$0.00
$2,114,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 N Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,114,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

149009099-2013 95 WASHINGTON AVE LLC, V BERGENFIELD BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$109,600.00

$0.00
$249,600.00

$140,000.00
$109,600.00

$0.00
$249,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61 ARLINGTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$249,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

141019197-2013 HILL, BARBARA V BERGENFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

66 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$402,500.00
$610,400.00

$0.00
$1,012,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 625 GOTHAM PKWY   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,012,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126007512-2012 DASAN PROPERTIES/ISIS COLL. V CARLSTADT BOR.

8 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$896,700.00
$1,090,200.00

$0.00
$1,986,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$896,700.00
$503,300.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 COMMERCE RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,986,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($586,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127009408-2012 BONANNO REAL ESTATE GROUP II V CARLSTADT BOR.

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$448,000.00
$274,400.00

$0.00
$722,400.00

$448,000.00
$227,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 LANCASTER COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$675,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207016264-2012 YURTERI, SUALP & FATMA GONAC V CRESSKILL BOR.

71 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,000.00
$237,700.00

$0.00
$561,700.00

$324,000.00
$237,700.00

$0.00
$561,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 New St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$561,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84014217-2013 CHEN, MOSHE & MICHAL (OLD OWNER: MAGNOTTA, MARY E.) V CRESSKILL BOR.

Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,600.00
$167,100.00

$0.00
$580,700.00

$413,600.00
$167,100.00

$0.00
$580,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 611 Piermont Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$580,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

76015155-2012 IONITA, SEBASTIAN V DEMAREST BOR.

Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,756,300.00
$2,893,700.00

$0.00
$5,650,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,756,300.00
$1,893,700.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 H-M Pkwy (Admrl)   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,650,000.00 $4,650,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105.02006490-2009  LIPKIS M. C/O SHUSHANA & CO V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,166,300.00
$5,809,000.00

$0.00
$9,975,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,166,300.00
$4,333,700.00

$0.00
$8,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 H-M Pkwy (Admrl)   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,975,300.00 $8,500,000.00 ($1,475,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105.02007648-2010  LIPKIS, M. C/O SHUSHANA & CO V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,800,000.00
$1,693,500.00

$0.00
$3,493,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,800,000.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 334 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,493,500.00 $3,200,000.00 ($293,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48004319-2011 BELLA LINA GARDENS LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,166,300.00
$5,809,000.00

$0.00
$9,975,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,166,300.00
$3,833,700.00

$0.00
$8,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 MURRAY HILL PARKWAY (ADMRL)   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,975,300.00 $8,000,000.00 ($1,975,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105.02004592-2012 LIPKIS, M. C/O SHUSHANA & CO V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,166,300.00
$5,809,000.00

$0.00
$9,975,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,166,300.00
$3,333,700.00

$0.00
$7,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Murray Hill Pkwy (admrl)   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,975,300.00 $7,500,000.00 ($2,475,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105.02008263-2013 LIPKIS, M. C/O SHUSHANA & CO V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,220,000.00
$7,066,800.00

$0.00
$13,286,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Madison St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,286,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6009167-2013 KELWAYS ASSOCIATES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,520,000.00
$4,516,200.00

$0.00
$7,036,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Madison St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,036,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8009170-2013 K&J ASSOCIATES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C1719 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

4

$100,200.00

4

$100,200.00 $0.00

$0.00
$300,600.00

$0.00
$300,600.00

$0.00
$300,600.00

$0.00
$300,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Lack of Jurisdiction

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 235 Old River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/20/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.01018109-2009 ZHAO ZHANG ET AL V EDGEWATER BOR

1.01 C1719 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

4

$100,200.00

4

$100,200.00 $0.00

$0.00
$300,600.00

$0.00
$300,600.00

$0.00
$300,600.00

$0.00
$300,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Lack of Jurisdiction

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 235 Old River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/20/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.01018109-2009 ZHAO ZHANG ET AL V EDGEWATER BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,500.00
$243,000.00

$0.00
$480,500.00

$237,500.00
$243,000.00

$0.00
$480,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 EDGEWATER PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$480,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60016286-2012 HWANG, JASON & HEESUN SHIN V EDGEWATER BOR.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,500.00
$243,000.00

$0.00
$480,500.00

$237,500.00
$243,000.00

$0.00
$480,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 EDGEWATER PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$480,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60015813-2013 JASON & HEESUN SHIN HWANG V EDGEWATER BOR.

Total number of cases for Edgewater Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$637,200.00
$1,097,500.00

$0.00
$1,734,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Leliarts Ln   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,734,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804001219-2009 MRL LAPLACE LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$637,200.00
$1,097,500.00

$0.00
$1,734,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$637,200.00
$762,800.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Leliarts Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,734,700.00 $1,400,000.00 ($334,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804001912-2010 MRL LAPLACE LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,600.00
$158,900.00

$0.00
$346,500.00

$187,600.00
$158,900.00

$0.00
$346,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 First Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$346,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

607015964-2011 BALDECCHI REALTY CO INC. V ELMWOOD PARK BOR

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$637,200.00
$1,097,500.00

$0.00
$1,734,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$637,200.00
$762,800.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Leliarts Ln   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,734,700.00 $1,400,000.00 ($334,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804004047-2012 MRL LAPLACE, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$606,500.00

$0.00
$1,306,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 W Englewood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,306,500.00 $1,200,000.00 ($106,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2019011041-2009 200 WEST, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

7.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,716,000.00
$244,900.00

$0.00
$1,960,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,716,000.00
$244,900.00

$0.00
$1,960,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 484 Rte 4 E   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,960,900.00 $1,960,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3804006587-2010 TIGER SERVICE STATION, INC., V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,155,000.00
$222,400.00

$0.00
$1,377,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,155,000.00
$222,400.00

$0.00
$1,377,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Rt 4 West   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,377,400.00 $1,377,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2516006777-2010 TIGER TRACK, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY

5.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,356,500.00
$1,393,500.00

$0.00
$2,750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48-56 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2408006972-2011 JP MORGAN CHASE BK #140068 V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$924,000.00
$222,400.00

$0.00
$1,146,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$924,000.00
$222,400.00

$0.00
$1,146,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Rte 4 West   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,146,400.00 $1,146,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2516010267-2011 TIGER TRACK, INC., V ENGLEWOOD CITY

7.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,372,800.00
$244,900.00

$0.00
$1,617,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,372,800.00
$77,200.00

$0.00
$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 484 Route 4 East   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,617,700.00 $1,450,000.00 ($167,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3804010276-2011 TIGER SERVICE STATION, INC., V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$97,600.00
$198,100.00

$0.00
$295,700.00

$97,600.00
$198,100.00

$0.00
$295,700.00

$97,600.00
$198,100.00

$0.00
$295,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 E Palisades Ave #D15   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$295,700.00 $295,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701018301-2011 RENEE LEVY V ENGLEWOOD CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$685,000.00
$343,400.00

$0.00
$1,028,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 162 Engle Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,028,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

913006951-2012 MORGAN REALTY LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$552,800.00
$1,115,400.00

$0.00
$1,668,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$552,800.00
$531,600.00

$0.00
$1,084,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 215 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,668,200.00 $1,084,400.00 ($583,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3203006961-2012 LESLIE AND ELANA MENDELSOHN V ENGLEWOOD CITY

7.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,372,800.00
$244,900.00

$0.00
$1,617,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00
$150,000.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 484 RTE 4 EAST   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,617,700.00 $1,350,000.00 ($267,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3804007554-2012 TIGER SERVICE STATION, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$924,000.00
$222,400.00

$0.00
$1,146,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$924,000.00
$176,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 RTE 4 WEST   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,146,400.00 $1,100,000.00 ($46,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2516007559-2012 TIGER TRACK, INC., V ENGLEWOOD CITY

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,947,600.00
$5,952,400.00

$0.00
$10,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-44 W. Forest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2509008502-2012 REALTY ASSOCIATES FUND VI, L.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$97,600.00
$198,100.00

$0.00
$295,700.00

$97,600.00
$198,100.00

$0.00
$295,700.00

$97,600.00
$152,400.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 E PALISADE AVE #D15   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$295,700.00 $250,000.00 ($45,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701018272-2012 LEVY, RENEE, V ENGLEWOOD CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,775,000.00
$2,083,500.00

$0.00
$7,858,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 ENGLE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,858,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

810003914-2013 MIPAL REALTY CO C/O PAUL SCHMIDT V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,520,000.00
$1,296,500.00

$0.00
$4,816,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 ENGLE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,816,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

810003914-2013 MIPAL REALTY CO C/O PAUL SCHMIDT V ENGLEWOOD CITY

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,884,000.00
$466,500.00

$0.00
$2,350,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$924,000.00
$76,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Route 4 West   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,350,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($1,350,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2516007196-2013 TIGER TRACK, INC., V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,372,800.00
$244,900.00

$0.00
$1,617,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,150,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 484 RTE 4 EAST   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,617,700.00 $1,250,000.00 ($367,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3804009719-2013 TIGER SERVICE STATION, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY,

Total number of cases for Englewood City 16



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,143,000.00
$3,894,400.00

$0.00
$6,037,400.00

$2,143,000.00
$3,894,400.00

$0.00
$6,037,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,037,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207019318-2010 KAMSON CORP. V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR.

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,200,000.00
$40,800,000.00

$0.00
$90,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$49,200,000.00
$40,800,000.00

$0.00
$90,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 SYLVAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$90,000,000.00 $90,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207004105-2012 LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC., V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,200,000.00
$40,800,000.00

$0.00
$90,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$49,200,000.00
$40,800,000.00

$0.00
$90,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$90,000,000.00 $90,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207006464-2013 LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR.

Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Bor 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$203,800.00
$110,500.00

$0.00
$314,300.00

$203,800.00
$110,500.00

$0.00
$314,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-07 Halsey Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$314,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2814018575-2012 RICHARD & MICHELE SEIBEL V FAIR LAWN BOR.

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$807,400.00
$674,700.00

$0.00
$1,482,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10-16 River Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,482,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5506002925-2013 BERGEN PLAZA LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$101,300.00
$425,800.00

$0.00
$527,100.00

$101,300.00
$425,800.00

$0.00
$527,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$527,100.00 $0.00 ($527,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210017261-2010 ADVANCE HOUSING INC V FAIRVIEW BOR

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,000.00
$1,138,000.00

$0.00
$1,663,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$525,000.00
$1,051,150.00

$0.00
$1,576,150.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 570 Fairview Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,663,000.00 $1,576,150.00 ($86,850.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504010345-2011 FAIRVIEW GARDENS LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00
$755,700.00

$0.00
$1,210,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,000.00
$668,850.00

$0.00
$1,123,850.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 580 Fairview Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,210,700.00 $1,123,850.00 ($86,850.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504010345-2011 FAIRVIEW GARDENS LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.

17.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$685,200.00 $0.00 ($685,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210018406-2011 ADVANCE HOUSING INC V FAIRVIEW BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$685,200.00 $0.00 ($685,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210018406-2011 ADVANCE HOUSING INC V FAIRVIEW BOR

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,000.00
$1,138,000.00

$0.00
$1,663,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$525,000.00
$1,051,150.00

$0.00
$1,576,150.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 570 Fairview Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,663,000.00 $1,576,150.00 ($86,850.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504010727-2012 FAIRVIEW GARDENS LLC V FAIRVIEW BORO.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00
$755,700.00

$0.00
$1,210,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,000.00
$668,850.00

$0.00
$1,123,850.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 580 Fairview Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,210,700.00 $1,123,850.00 ($86,850.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504010727-2012 FAIRVIEW GARDENS LLC V FAIRVIEW BORO.

17.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 ANDERSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$685,200.00 $0.00 ($685,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210014909-2012 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 ANDERSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$685,200.00 $0.00 ($685,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210014909-2012 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00
$755,700.00

$0.00
$1,210,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,000.00
$668,850.00

$0.00
$1,123,850.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 580 FAIRVIEW AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,210,700.00 $1,123,850.00 ($86,850.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504008409-2013 FAIRVIEW GARDENS LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,000.00
$1,138,000.00

$0.00
$1,663,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$525,000.00
$1,051,150.00

$0.00
$1,576,150.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 570 FAIRVIEW AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,663,000.00 $1,576,150.00 ($86,850.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504008409-2013 FAIRVIEW GARDENS LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.

17.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 ANDERSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$685,200.00 $0.00 ($685,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210018033-2013 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC., V FAIRVIEW BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$121,500.00
$563,700.00

$0.00
$685,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 ANDERSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$685,200.00 $0.00 ($685,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210018033-2013 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC., V FAIRVIEW BOR.

5 C0002 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$962,400.00
$1,937,600.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$962,400.00
$1,937,600.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 BROAD AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

809000669-2014 VAIL DEVELOPMENT, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$858,800.00
$2,325,600.00

$0.00
$3,184,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$858,800.00
$1,760,122.00

$0.00
$2,618,922.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 815 FAIRVIEW AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,184,400.00 $2,618,922.00 ($565,478.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801000779-2014 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL PARK, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,712,000.00
$9,079,800.00

$0.00
$13,791,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,712,000.00
$6,669,078.00

$0.00
$11,381,078.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 815 FAIRVIEW AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,791,800.00 $11,381,078.00 ($2,410,722.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801000779-2014 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL PARK, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR.

Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 9



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445,000.00
$559,100.00

$0.00
$1,004,100.00

$445,000.00
$559,100.00

$0.00
$1,004,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 McElroy Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,004,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1855016384-2011 KORYTNY, YEFIM & BELLA V FORT LEE BOR.

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445,000.00
$559,100.00

$0.00
$1,004,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 Mc Elroy Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,004,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1855008447-2012 KORYTNY, YEFIM & BELLA V FORT LEE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$735,000.00
$98,800.00

$0.00
$833,800.00

$735,000.00
$98,800.00

$0.00
$833,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 543 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$833,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4454018354-2012 PAPPALARDO P & C & LA DONNA V FORT LEE BORO

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$735,000.00
$98,800.00

$0.00
$833,800.00

$735,000.00
$98,800.00

$0.00
$833,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 543 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$833,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4454018065-2013 PAPPALARDO & LA DONNA V FORT LEE BOR.

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$738,000.00
$1,535,200.00

$0.00
$2,273,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$738,000.00
$1,062,000.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 527 Commerce St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,273,200.00 $1,800,000.00 ($473,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1404.01010807-2011 SCHUMACHER ESTATES, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$738,000.00
$1,535,200.00

$0.00
$2,273,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 527 Commerce St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,273,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1404.01003587-2012 SCHUMACHER ESTATES, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00
$1,139,400.00

$0.00
$1,539,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 778 Galloping Hill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,539,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607.08008099-2013 LUEBECK, ISABELLA AND ROBERT V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,800,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,800,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 940 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,800,000.00 $13,800,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203.01008897-2011 HP GARFIELD INVETMENTS, LLC V GARFIELD CITY

50.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,500,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,650,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 940 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($1,850,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203.01008897-2011 HP GARFIELD INVETMENTS, LLC V GARFIELD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$598,500.00
$250,200.00

$0.00
$848,700.00

$598,500.00
$250,200.00

$0.00
$848,700.00

$598,500.00
$126,500.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$848,700.00 $725,000.00 ($123,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014731-2012 PMG NEW JERSEY, L.L.C. V GARFIELD CITY

Total number of cases for Garfield City 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,103,300.00
$521,700.00

$0.00
$1,625,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,103,300.00
$521,700.00

$0.00
$1,625,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 897 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,625,000.00 $1,625,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254002680-2011 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V GLEN ROCK BOR

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,419,200.00
$69,000.00

$0.00
$2,488,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,419,200.00
$69,000.00

$0.00
$2,488,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,488,200.00 $2,488,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128.01009527-2011 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS V GLEN ROCK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,419,200.00
$69,000.00

$0.00
$2,488,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,419,200.00
$69,000.00

$0.00
$2,488,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PROSPECT ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,488,200.00 $2,488,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128.01002047-2012 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC. & GAS V GLEN ROCK BOR.

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,103,300.00
$521,700.00

$0.00
$1,625,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,103,300.00
$496,700.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 897 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,625,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254003378-2012 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V GLEN ROCK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,103,300.00
$521,700.00

$0.00
$1,625,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,103,300.00
$471,700.00

$0.00
$1,575,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 897 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,625,000.00 $1,575,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254005512-2013 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V GLEN ROCK BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,419,200.00
$69,000.00

$0.00
$2,488,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,419,200.00
$69,000.00

$0.00
$2,488,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,488,200.00 $2,488,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128.01005597-2013 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC. & GAS V GLEN ROCK BOR.

Total number of cases for Glen Rock Borough 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$703,800.00
$550,000.00

$0.00
$1,253,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125-137 Rt 17   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

181005442-2013 GJP INVESTORS, LLC V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,500.00
$361,300.00

$0.00
$732,800.00

$371,500.00
$361,300.00

$0.00
$732,800.00

$371,500.00
$308,500.00

$0.00
$680,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Cotttage Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$732,800.00 $680,000.00 ($52,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904015425-2011 SCOTT RAYMOND ET AL V HILLSDALE BOR

13.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$438,100.00
$499,800.00

$0.00
$937,900.00

$438,100.00
$499,800.00

$0.00
$937,900.00

$438,100.00
$451,900.00

$0.00
$890,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 Deer Trail   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$937,900.00 $890,000.00 ($47,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101015430-2011 RAYMOND, TODD & DOREEN V HILLSDALE BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,500.00
$361,300.00

$0.00
$732,800.00

$371,500.00
$361,300.00

$0.00
$732,800.00

$371,500.00
$288,500.00

$0.00
$660,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 COTTAGE PL   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$732,800.00 $660,000.00 ($72,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904018772-2012 RAYMOND, SCOTT D & MARY A, V HILLSDALE BOR.

13.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$438,100.00
$499,800.00

$0.00
$937,900.00

$438,100.00
$499,800.00

$0.00
$937,900.00

$438,100.00
$416,900.00

$0.00
$855,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 DEER TRAIL   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$937,900.00 $855,000.00 ($82,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101018774-2012 RAYMOND, TODD & DOREEN V HILLSDALE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171 Oakland Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1623015936-2013 DONNA POLLACK V HILLSDALE BOR.

13.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,500.00
$469,200.00

$0.00
$805,700.00

$336,500.00
$469,200.00

$0.00
$805,700.00

$336,500.00
$469,200.00

$0.00
$805,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 Deer Trail   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$805,700.00 $805,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101018498-2013 RAYMOND, TODD & DOREEN V HILLSDALE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,500.00
$344,700.00

$0.00
$630,200.00

$285,500.00
$344,700.00

$0.00
$630,200.00

$285,500.00
$344,700.00

$0.00
$630,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Cottage Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$630,200.00 $630,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904018501-2013 RAYMOND, SCOTT D & MARY A, V HILLSDALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Hillsdale Borough 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$628,200.00
$390,300.00

$0.00
$1,018,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$628,200.00
$315,300.00

$0.00
$943,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Orvil Ct.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,018,500.00 $943,500.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008010737-2012 ORVIL CT & SYCAMORE C/O BANK OF AMERICA V HO-HO-KUS BORO.

9.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$574,800.00
$1,630,700.00

$0.00
$2,205,500.00

$574,800.00
$1,630,700.00

$0.00
$2,205,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 203 Wearimus Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

903018653-2012 FRED & DONNA BERARDO V HOHOKUS BOR.

Total number of cases for Ho-ho-kus Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,800.00
$727,100.00

$0.00
$1,396,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 335 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,396,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204003417-2010 MALY, BILLIE W REV LIVING TRUST V LEONIA BOR.

Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,430,000.00
$70,000.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Rt 46 W   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12008749-2010 SIMMEN FAMILY LTD. PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 East Gate   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,400.00 $0.00 ($341,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.03020258-2010 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,430,000.00
$70,000.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,230,000.00
$70,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Rt 46 W   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12006570-2011 SIMMEN FAMILY LTD. PARTNERSHP V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: One East Gate   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,400.00 $0.00 ($341,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.03016172-2011 ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,430,000.00
$70,000.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,180,000.00
$70,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Route 46 W.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12006934-2012 SIMMEN FAMILY LTD. PARTNERSHP V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 East Gate   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,400.00 $0.00 ($341,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.03017969-2012 ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00
$199,900.00

$0.00
$424,900.00

$225,000.00
$199,900.00

$0.00
$424,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Lamker Court   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.03018004-2012 JOSEPH & VERA ZAZZARINO V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$387,500.00
$1,176,100.00

$0.00
$1,563,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Route 46 West   

Judgment Date: 4/11/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,563,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13002887-2013 YEONG & JACKIE, LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,430,000.00
$70,000.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,180,000.00
$70,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Route 46 W.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12003413-2013 SIMMEN FAMILY LTD. PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$833,700.00
$42,800.00

$0.00
$876,500.00

$833,700.00
$42,800.00

$0.00
$876,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 136 Bergen Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$876,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25017112-2013 PEREZ, KIRK & RODOLFO JR. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 East Gate   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,400.00 $0.00 ($341,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.03018034-2013 ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC., V LODI BOR.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$236,000.00
$105,400.00

$0.00
$341,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 East Gate   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,400.00 $0.00 ($341,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.03018034-2013 ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC., V LODI BOR.

Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 11



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,900.00
$188,000.00

$0.00
$345,900.00

$157,900.00
$188,000.00

$0.00
$345,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$345,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231017871-2011 CLIFFORD E STIEBECK V LODI BOR

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,900.00
$188,000.00

$0.00
$345,900.00

$157,900.00
$188,000.00

$0.00
$345,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 GROVE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$345,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231018763-2012 STIEBECK, CLIFFORD E V LODI BOR.

Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$563,300.00
$425,100.00

$0.00
$988,400.00

$563,300.00
$425,100.00

$0.00
$988,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 294-298 Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$988,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

98020075-2010 MIRABELLA (ET ALS), MARIA A. V LYNDHURST TWP.

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$563,300.00
$425,100.00

$0.00
$988,400.00

$563,300.00
$425,100.00

$0.00
$988,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 294-298 Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$988,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

98018320-2011 MIRABELLA (ET ALS), MARIA A. V LYNDHURST TWP.

Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

65 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,980,000.00
$1,111,200.00

$0.00
$9,091,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,980,000.00
$1,111,200.00

$0.00
$9,091,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 MCArthur Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,091,200.00 $9,091,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

135.01005698-2011 TD BANK, NA, V MAHWAH TWP.

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,896,000.00
$7,898,100.00

$0.00
$13,794,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 465 State Hwy 17   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,794,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64012158-2011 HOME DEPOT USA INC #963 V MAHWAH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

130.08 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$544,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$544,300.00

$544,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$544,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Halifax Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$544,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1018321-2011 CLIFFORD, CRAIG D. & PATRICIA  V MAHWAH TWP.

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,896,000.00
$7,898,100.00

$0.00
$13,794,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 465 STATE HWY 17   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,794,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64004415-2012 HOME DEPOT USA, INC. #963 V MAHWAH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$689,500.00
$5,010,500.00

$0.00
$5,700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 860 Wyckoff Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

181009107-2012 VITTI, VINCENT E. & SUSAN V MAHWAH TWP.

65 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,980,000.00
$1,111,200.00

$0.00
$9,091,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,980,000.00
$1,111,200.00

$0.00
$9,091,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 MacArthur Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,091,200.00 $9,091,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

135.01010754-2012 TD BANK, NA, V MAHWAH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,200.00
$823,300.00

$0.00
$1,217,500.00

$394,200.00
$823,300.00

$0.00
$1,217,500.00

$394,200.00
$780,800.00

$0.00
$1,175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 BAYBERRY DR   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,217,500.00 $1,175,000.00 ($42,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124017424-2012 NASRIN AMERI V MAHWAH TWP.

65 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,980,000.00
$1,111,200.00

$0.00
$9,091,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,980,000.00
$520,000.00

$0.00
$8,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 MacArthur Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,091,200.00 $8,500,000.00 ($591,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

135.01008339-2013 TD BANKNORTH, NA, V MAHWAH TWP.

Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 8



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,100.00
$4,404,400.00

$0.00
$6,322,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Capitol Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,322,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31003370-2006 CAPITOL DRIVE LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,100.00
$4,404,400.00

$0.00
$6,322,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,918,100.00
$4,081,900.00

$0.00
$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Capitol Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,322,500.00 $6,000,000.00 ($322,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31002563-2008 GENERAL MILLS V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,100.00
$4,404,400.00

$0.00
$6,322,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,918,100.00
$3,081,900.00

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Capitol Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,322,500.00 $5,000,000.00 ($1,322,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31002071-2009 GENERAL MILLS V MOONACHIE BOR.

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,100.00
$4,404,400.00

$0.00
$6,322,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,918,100.00
$2,581,900.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Capital Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,322,500.00 $4,500,000.00 ($1,822,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31009673-2010 GENERAL MILLS V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,500.00
$2,444,700.00

$0.00
$3,495,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 147 W Commercial HM   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,495,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62009795-2010 BRITE REALTY LLC V MOONACHIE BOR

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,100.00
$4,404,400.00

$0.00
$6,322,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,918,100.00
$1,081,900.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Capitol Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,322,500.00 $3,000,000.00 ($3,322,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31009077-2011 GENERAL MILLS V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,500.00
$2,444,700.00

$0.00
$3,495,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,050,500.00
$2,149,500.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 147 W Commercial HM   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,495,200.00 $3,200,000.00 ($295,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62009451-2011 BRITE REALTY LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.

5.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,045,000.00
$2,593,300.00

$0.00
$3,638,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,045,000.00
$2,555,000.00

$0.00
$3,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Moonachie Rd HM   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,638,300.00 $3,600,000.00 ($38,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38009916-2011 D & C ASSOCS LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,045,000.00
$2,593,300.00

$0.00
$3,638,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,045,000.00
$2,155,000.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Moonachie Rd HM   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,638,300.00 $3,200,000.00 ($438,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38001172-2012 D & C ASSOCIATES LLC, V MOONACHIE BOR.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,500.00
$2,444,700.00

$0.00
$3,495,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,050,500.00
$1,849,500.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 147 W Commerical HM   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,495,200.00 $2,900,000.00 ($595,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62004216-2012 BRITE REALTY LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,807,100.00
$4,232,900.00

$0.00
$7,040,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,807,100.00
$2,892,900.00

$0.00
$5,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 EMPIRE BLVD HM   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,040,000.00 $5,700,000.00 ($1,340,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39009201-2012 SARA LEE CORP C/O MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE V MOONACHIE BOR.

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,100.00
$4,404,400.00

$0.00
$6,322,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,918,100.00
$581,900.00

$0.00
$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 CAPITOL DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,322,500.00 $2,500,000.00 ($3,822,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31009487-2012 GENERAL MILLS OPERATIONS INC. V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,500.00
$2,444,700.00

$0.00
$3,495,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,050,500.00
$1,699,500.00

$0.00
$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 147 W Commercial HM   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,495,200.00 $2,750,000.00 ($745,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62000435-2013 BRITE REALTY LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,045,000.00
$2,593,300.00

$0.00
$3,638,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,045,000.00
$1,955,000.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Moonachie Road HM   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,638,300.00 $3,000,000.00 ($638,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38006479-2013 D & C ASSOCIATES LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,100.00
$4,404,400.00

$0.00
$6,322,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,918,100.00
$581,900.00

$0.00
$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 CAPITOL DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,322,500.00 $2,500,000.00 ($3,822,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31006525-2013 GENERAL MILLS OPERATIONS INC. V MOONACHIE BOR.

6.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,807,100.00
$4,232,900.00

$0.00
$7,040,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,807,100.00
$2,892,900.00

$0.00
$5,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 EMPIRE BLVD HM   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,040,000.00 $5,700,000.00 ($1,340,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39009632-2013 MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE, LLC. V MOONACHIE BOR.

Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 16



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,200.00
$269,800.00

$0.00
$486,000.00

$216,200.00
$269,800.00

$0.00
$486,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Madison Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$486,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1218014980-2013 B.S.S. ASSOCIATES LLC V NEW MILFORD BOR.

Total number of cases for New Milford Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$400,000.00

12

$400,000.00

12

$0.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Omitted Reg Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($400,000.00)

10012022-2010 MELRAYS V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

55.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$400,000.00

12

$400,000.00

12

$0.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Omitted Reg Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400,000.00 $0.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($400,000.00)

10012022-2010 MELRAYS V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$400,000.00

12

$400,000.00 $0.00

$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,000.00

$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10017891-2011 MELRAYS V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,000.00
$179,800.00

$0.00
$346,800.00

$167,000.00
$179,800.00

$0.00
$346,800.00

$167,000.00
$158,000.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 149 SIXTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$346,800.00 $325,000.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72018105-2013 JULIAN & SOFIA DZIKI V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,900.00
$1,428,200.00

$0.00
$1,912,100.00

$483,900.00
$1,428,200.00

$0.00
$1,912,100.00

$483,900.00
$1,366,100.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 Old Tappan Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,912,100.00 $1,850,000.00 ($62,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1702019010-2011 ANDRZEJ K, GALUSZKA V OLD TAPPAN BOR

Total number of cases for Old Tappan Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,214,500.00
$100.00

$0.00
$10,214,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,999,900.00
$100.00

$0.00
$7,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Golf Course   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,214,600.00 $7,000,000.00 ($3,214,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105006079-2010 EMERSON REAL ESTATE, LLC V ORADELL BOR. AND EMERSON BOR.

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,214,500.00
$100.00

$0.00
$10,214,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,999,900.00
$100.00

$0.00
$7,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Golf Course   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,214,600.00 $7,000,000.00 ($3,214,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105004979-2011 EMERSON REAL EST LLC V ORADELL BOR & EMERSON BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,214,500.00
$100.00

$0.00
$10,214,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,999,900.00
$100.00

$0.00
$7,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Golf Course   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,214,600.00 $7,000,000.00 ($3,214,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105005533-2012 EMERSON REAL ESTATE, LLC V ORADELL BOR. AND EMERSON BOR.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,547,400.00
$100.00

$0.00
$7,547,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,547,400.00
$100.00

$0.00
$7,547,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Golf Course   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,547,500.00 $7,547,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105002415-2013 EMERSON REAL ESTATE, LLC, V EMERSON BOR. AND ORADELL BOR.

Total number of cases for Oradell Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

7

$7,087,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,762,500.00
$9,387,500.00

$0.00
$12,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601012183-2008 17 PARKWAY ASSOC. LLC  C/O MUSCARELLE, V PARAMUS BOR.

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,530,000.00
$13,720,000.00

$0.00
$19,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,530,000.00
$11,470,000.00

$0.00
$17,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 324 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,250,000.00 $17,000,000.00 ($2,250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601008304-2009 RT. 17 PARKWAY ASSOC.C/O MUSCARELLE V PARAMUS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,530,000.00
$13,720,000.00

$0.00
$19,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,530,000.00
$11,470,000.00

$0.00
$17,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 324 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,250,000.00 $17,000,000.00 ($2,250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601009747-2010 RT. 17 PARKWAY ASSOC.C/O MUSCARELLE V PARAMUS BOR.

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,530,000.00
$13,720,000.00

$0.00
$19,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,530,000.00
$11,470,000.00

$0.00
$17,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 324 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,250,000.00 $17,000,000.00 ($2,250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601005601-2011 RT.17 PARKWAY ASSOC.C/O MUSCARELLE V PARAMUS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,530,000.00
$13,720,000.00

$0.00
$19,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,530,000.00
$11,470,000.00

$0.00
$17,000,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 324 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,250,000.00 $17,000,000.00 ($2,250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601005601-2011 RT.17 PARKWAY ASSOC.C/O MUSCARELLE V PARAMUS BOR.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$645,600.00
$454,500.00

$0.00
$1,100,100.00

$645,600.00
$354,400.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$645,600.00
$189,400.00

$0.00
$835,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Paramus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $835,000.00 ($165,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001017856-2012 VATILI REALTY, L.L.C. V PARAMUS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,063,000.00
$478,900.00

$0.00
$1,541,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 523 Forest Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,541,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601001393-2013 HERSHEY, SYLVAN J. ET ALS. V PARAMUS BOR.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$899,100.00
$197,800.00

$0.00
$1,096,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: E 308 Route 4   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,096,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

902003870-2013 BAIL CLOE REALTY, LLC V PARAMUS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$645,600.00
$354,400.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$645,600.00
$354,400.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$645,600.00
$189,400.00

$0.00
$835,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Paramus Road NJ 07652   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $835,000.00 ($165,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001015076-2013 VATILLI REALTY, L.L.C. V PARAMUS BOR.

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,063,000.00
$478,900.00

$0.00
$1,541,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 523 FOREST AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,541,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601001278-2014 PARAMUS 12 ASSOC. LLC C/O ARS INC. V PARAMUS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$329,000.00
$583,700.00

$0.00
$912,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Hollywood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$912,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

601006101-2014 MARIA A. RUSSO V HO-HO-KUS BOR.

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 10



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$787,700.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$1,987,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Kinderkamack Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,987,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1909007094-2011 RITE AID #10417-01 V PARK RIDGE BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$513,700.00

$0.00
$1,113,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600,000.00
$410,000.00

$0.00
$1,010,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 Kinderkamack Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,113,700.00 $1,010,000.00 ($103,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1804004186-2013 BATISTA, LILLIAN S.:ETALS V PARK RIDGE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,100.00
$725,900.00

$0.00
$1,206,000.00

$480,100.00
$725,900.00

$0.00
$1,206,000.00

$480,100.00
$625,900.00

$0.00
$1,106,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176 Colony Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,206,000.00 $1,106,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604016354-2013 ALBANIS DEAN & CYNTHIA V PARK RIDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for Park Ridge Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0035 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Regency Park   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$164,800.00 $0.00 ($164,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4202017265-2010 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC. V RAMSEY BOR

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,200.00
$360,000.00

$0.00
$678,200.00

$318,200.00
$360,000.00

$0.00
$678,200.00

$318,200.00
$206,800.00

$0.00
$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 N Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$678,200.00 $525,000.00 ($153,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904017020-2011 NANCY H. & JOHN J. COLEMAN V RAMSEY BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$339,800.00
$320,100.00

$0.00
$659,900.00

$339,800.00
$320,100.00

$0.00
$659,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Diana Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$659,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4803018617-2011 JOHN NAJARIAN V RAMSEY BOR

1 C0035 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 REGENCY PARK   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$164,800.00 $0.00 ($164,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4202014915-2012 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC. V RAMSEY BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0035 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 REGENCY PARK   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$164,800.00 $0.00 ($164,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4202014915-2012 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC. V RAMSEY BOR.

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$481,000.00
$267,900.00

$0.00
$748,900.00

$481,000.00
$267,900.00

$0.00
$748,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 775 STATE HWY 17   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$748,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4701015032-2012 775 RT. 17 PARTNERS PARTNRSHP V RAMSEY BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$408,000.00
$202,300.00

$0.00
$610,300.00

$408,000.00
$157,000.00

$0.00
$565,000.00

$408,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 MOHAWK DR   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$565,000.00 $525,000.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1302016821-2012 MANOHAR SHANMUGARAJAH V RAMSEY BOR.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,200.00
$360,000.00

$0.00
$678,200.00

$318,200.00
$360,000.00

$0.00
$678,200.00

$318,200.00
$206,800.00

$0.00
$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 N. CENTRAL AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$678,200.00 $525,000.00 ($153,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904017189-2012 NANCY H. & JOHN J. COLEMAN V RAMSEY BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,200.00
$360,000.00

$0.00
$678,200.00

$318,200.00
$360,000.00

$0.00
$678,200.00

$318,200.00
$206,800.00

$0.00
$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 N Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$678,200.00 $525,000.00 ($153,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904017566-2013 COLEMAN, JOHN J. & NANCY H. V RAMSEY BOR.

1 C0035 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 REGENCY PARK   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$164,800.00 $0.00 ($164,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4202018038-2013 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC., V RAMSEY BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0035 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$90,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$164,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 REGENCY PARK   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$164,800.00 $0.00 ($164,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4202018038-2013 ADVANCE HOUSING, INC., V RAMSEY BOR.

Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 9



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$363,800.00
$345,500.00

$0.00
$709,300.00

$363,800.00
$345,500.00

$0.00
$709,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 Bergen Blvd   

Judgment Date: 3/12/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$709,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1909016372-2011 ED & SHARON BOGOSIAN REALTY V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,970,400.00
$21,029,600.00

$0.00
$28,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,970,400.00
$21,029,600.00

$0.00
$28,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Challenger Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,000,000.00 $28,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.03003262-2010 105 CHALL OWNER C/O/MACK-CALI RLTY V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$487,300.00

$0.00
$1,047,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Teaneck Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,047,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140004941-2011 TEANECK ROAD PARTNERS LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,970,400.00
$14,029,600.00

$0.00
$21,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,970,400.00
$14,029,600.00

$0.00
$21,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Challenger Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,000,000.00 $21,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.03011191-2011 105 CHALL OWNER C O MACK-CALI RLTY V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

8.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,800.00
$450,100.00

$0.00
$555,900.00

$105,800.00
$450,100.00

$0.00
$555,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Park St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$555,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61018080-2011 LITTLE STARS DAY CARE CENTER,  INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,970,400.00
$14,029,600.00

$0.00
$21,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,970,400.00
$10,659,600.00

$0.00
$17,630,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Challenger Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,000,000.00 $17,630,000.00 ($3,370,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.03005097-2012 DAEKYO AMERICA, INC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$560,000.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Teaneck Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140018086-2012 TEANECK ROAD PARTNERS LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,970,400.00
$14,029,600.00

$0.00
$21,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,970,400.00
$9,764,600.00

$0.00
$16,735,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Challenger Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,000,000.00 $16,735,000.00 ($4,265,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.03006728-2013 DAEKYO AMERICA, INC., V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$560,000.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Teaneck Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140014632-2013 TEANECK ROAD PARTNERS LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,375,000.00
$962,800.00

$0.00
$2,337,800.00

$1,375,000.00
$962,800.00

$0.00
$2,337,800.00

$1,375,000.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 239 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,337,800.00 $2,100,000.00 ($237,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75015892-2013 CAMELOT APARTMENT CORP., V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Park Village 9



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$646,500.00
$829,000.00

$0.00
$1,475,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 402 Mountain Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,475,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2705004766-2009 KIRK, FRANCIS A. & LISA D. STEVENS  V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$452,500.00
$505,300.00

$0.00
$957,800.00

$452,500.00
$503,300.00

$0.00
$955,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$955,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3708018942-2011 MONTANA REALTY ASSOC V RIDGEWOOD VLG



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,703,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,703,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: SPRING AVE TO  GROVE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,703,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4107005838-2012 PSE&G V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

31 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,362,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,362,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Spring Ave to Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,362,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4107009512-2013 PSE&G V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,044,000.00
$1,010,000.00

$0.00
$5,054,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,044,000.00
$1,010,000.00

$0.00
$5,054,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,054,000.00 $5,054,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34011804-2010 ALESSO HOLDING CO. NJ CORP V ROCHELLE PARK TWP

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,044,000.00
$1,010,000.00

$0.00
$5,054,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,044,000.00
$706,000.00

$0.00
$4,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Rt 17   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,054,000.00 $4,750,000.00 ($304,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34004262-2011 ALESSO HOLDING CO. NJ CORP V ROCHELLE PARK TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,044,000.00
$1,010,000.00

$0.00
$5,054,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,044,000.00
$456,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,054,000.00 $4,500,000.00 ($554,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34004405-2012 ALESSO HOLDING CO. NJ CORP V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,044,000.00
$1,010,000.00

$0.00
$5,054,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,044,000.00
$456,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 ROUTE 17   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,054,000.00 $4,500,000.00 ($554,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34000686-2013 ALESSO HOLDING CO. NJ CORP V ROCHELLE PARK TWP

Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$239,400.00
$566,000.00

$0.00
$805,400.00

$239,400.00
$510,600.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 219 ORIENT WAY   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152018882-2013 SEVER, FETHI & SERPIL V RUTHERFORD BOR.

Total number of cases for Rutherford Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$358,900.00
$588,000.00

$0.00
$946,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 382 North Midland Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$946,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402005552-2013 KGM ASSOCIATES C O SAX MACY & FROMM V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,300.00
$1,348,800.00

$0.00
$2,095,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 374 North Midland Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,095,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402005552-2013 KGM ASSOCIATES C O SAX MACY & FROMM V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900,400.00
$899,600.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$900,000.00
$750,000.00

$0.00
$1,650,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Rock Ledge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,800,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1901002609-2012 RAPPAPORT, MARTIN & SANDRA V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,202,000.00
$1,438,400.00

$0.00
$2,640,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Fox Hedge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,640,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402006152-2013 DUZOGLOU, ARISTEDES & GLORIA V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

Total number of cases for Saddle River Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,000.00
$653,000.00

$0.00
$821,000.00

$168,000.00
$653,000.00

$0.00
$821,000.00

$168,000.00
$607,000.00

$0.00
$775,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 Romanelli Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$821,000.00 $775,000.00 ($46,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56019993-2010 PHILBERN LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$451,000.00
$397,400.00

$0.00
$848,400.00

$451,000.00
$397,400.00

$0.00
$848,400.00

$451,000.00
$397,400.00

$0.00
$848,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Saddle River Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$848,400.00 $848,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102015203-2011 TUCCI ASSOC LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,000.00
$653,000.00

$0.00
$821,000.00

$168,000.00
$653,000.00

$0.00
$821,000.00

$168,000.00
$582,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 Romanelli Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$821,000.00 $750,000.00 ($71,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56015648-2011 PHILBERN LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.

Total number of cases for South Hackensack Tp 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$505,000.00
$691,200.00

$0.00
$1,196,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1700 Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,196,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5208006534-2008 CONTINENTAL SEASONING RLTY V TEANECK TP

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,000.00
$1,606,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$394,000.00
$1,506,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1310 Wellington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1723010609-2012 FORTGANG (ETAL), LEYLA, V TEANECK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$396,400.00
$480,000.00

$0.00
$876,400.00

$396,400.00
$456,000.00

$0.00
$852,400.00

$396,400.00
$402,600.00

$0.00
$799,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 653 MAITLAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$852,400.00 $799,000.00 ($53,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1208019282-2012 JOSEPH GINSBERG V TEANECK TWP

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$505,000.00
$495,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$505,000.00
$495,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1700 Palisades Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5208019438-2012 CONTINENTAL SEASONING REALTY V TEANECK TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$392,800.00
$206,500.00

$0.00
$599,300.00

$392,800.00
$206,500.00

$0.00
$599,300.00

$392,800.00
$82,200.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 793 Dearborn Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$599,300.00 $475,000.00 ($124,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206019627-2012 RAFAEL LEVIN V TEANECK TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,124,000.00
$1,834,400.00

$0.00
$2,958,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,124,000.00
$1,634,400.00

$0.00
$2,758,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 819 Teaneck Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,958,400.00 $2,758,400.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3914006035-2013 BOGOTA SAVINGS BANK V TEANECK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,000.00
$1,606,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$394,000.00
$1,506,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1310 Wellington Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1723006674-2013 FORTGANG (ETAL), LEYLA, V TEANECK TWP.

Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$774,000.00
$1,796,000.00

$0.00
$2,570,000.00

$774,000.00
$1,796,000.00

$0.00
$2,570,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 380 North St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303014766-2011 380 NORTH ST LLC V TETERBORO BOR

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$774,000.00
$1,796,000.00

$0.00
$2,570,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 380 North Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303006628-2012 380 NORTH ST LLC V TETERBORO BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,260,000.00
$43,040,000.00

$0.00
$49,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt. 46 Teterboro   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$49,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303008142-2012 RREEF AMERICA REIT II CORP. V TETERBORO BOR

Total number of cases for Teterboro Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bo

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$418,000.00
$326,900.00

$0.00
$744,900.00

$418,000.00
$326,900.00

$0.00
$744,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73 HILLCREST DR   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$744,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1107018859-2012 TERRENCE J. CORRISTON AND LINA CORRISTON, V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR.

Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bo 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,040,000.00
$174,700.00

$0.00
$5,214,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HOPPER AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,214,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133005831-2012 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC. & GAS CO. V WALDWICK BOR.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,040,000.00
$174,700.00

$0.00
$5,214,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hopper Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,214,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133004378-2013 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC. & GAS CO., V WALDWICK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$170,000.00

$170,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$170,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Franklin Turnpike   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18.01018665-2013 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO., V WALDWICK BOR.

Total number of cases for Waldwick Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,000.00
$130,800.00

$0.00
$298,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$159,000.00
$91,000.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 Locust Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$298,800.00 $250,000.00 ($48,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42015149-2012 ELIZABETH WNUK V WALLINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Wallington Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$279,100.00
$853,200.00

$0.00
$1,132,300.00

$279,100.00
$853,200.00

$0.00
$1,132,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 MARIA DR   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,132,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2206018710-2012 ROBERT D. TIERMAN AND MINDY HELLER V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$339,900.00
$1,002,600.00

$0.00
$1,342,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Hunter Ridge   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,342,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1203003847-2013 ROBERT ANDREW & ALLISON LORI MANN V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Lyons Court   

Judgment Date: 4/11/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2102019145-2013 RICHARD K. AND ELIZABETH A. PURCELL V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR.

Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,097,700.00
$2,561,800.00

$0.00
$3,659,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,097,700.00
$1,502,300.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: State Hwy 17   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,659,500.00 $2,600,000.00 ($1,059,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

228003992-2013 ONE PARK PLACE, L.L.C. V WOOD-RIDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for Wood-Ridge Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$436,000.00
$214,000.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

$436,000.00
$214,000.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 290 Sunset Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291019168-2012 DAVID & ELIZABETH WARE, V WYCKOFF TWP.

29 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$436,000.00
$214,000.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

$436,000.00
$214,000.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 290 SUNSET BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291018603-2013 DAVID & ELIZABETH WARE, V WYCKOFF TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$99,500.00

$0.00
$399,500.00

$300,000.00
$99,500.00

$0.00
$399,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Ward Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$399,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

259018698-2013 CHENG, FRANK & CLARA V WYCKOFF TWP.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$328,900.00
$66,100.00

$0.00
$395,000.00

$328,900.00
$66,100.00

$0.00
$395,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 COLONA ST   WYCKOFF NJ

Judgment Date: 4/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

268018728-2013 JAMES R. GOLDIE V WYCKOFF TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,200.00
$158,700.00

$0.00
$533,900.00

$375,200.00
$158,700.00

$0.00
$533,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 393 Dartmouth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$533,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

479018761-2013 CARERI, FRANK JR & SHEILA V WYCKOFF TWP.

Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,228,000.00
$890,900.00

$0.00
$3,118,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1025 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,118,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

115000142-2011 JEFFREY GOLDMAN AND BONNIE LYNN GOLDMAN C/O BORDENTOWN SELF STORAGE V
BORDENTOWN TWP.

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,402,500.00
$2,497,500.00

$0.00
$3,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,402,500.00
$1,597,500.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,900,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($900,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58001824-2012 BORDENTOWN PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,402,500.00
$2,497,500.00

$0.00
$3,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,402,500.00
$1,397,500.00

$0.00
$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Rte 130   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,900,000.00 $2,800,000.00 ($1,100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58000516-2013 BORDENTOWN PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$847,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$847,600.00

$847,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$847,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1053 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$847,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129014817-2013 NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY V BORDENTOWN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,402,500.00
$2,497,500.00

$0.00
$3,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,402,500.00
$1,097,500.00

$0.00
$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,900,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($1,400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58005461-2014 BORDENTOWN PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$422,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$422,000.00

$422,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$422,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 550 E Route 130 N   

Judgment Date: 3/24/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$422,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222017472-2012 MICHAEL MONTAGNO V BURLINGTON CITY

34 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$422,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$422,000.00

$422,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$422,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 690 E. Route 130 N   

Judgment Date: 3/24/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$422,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222017472-2012 MICHAEL MONTAGNO V BURLINGTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$422,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$422,000.00

$422,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$422,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 550 E Route 130 North   

Judgment Date: 3/24/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$422,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222015951-2013 MICHAEL MANTAGANO V BURLINGTON CITY

34 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00
$447,000.00

$0.00
$927,000.00

$480,000.00
$447,000.00

$0.00
$927,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 690 E Route 130 North   

Judgment Date: 3/24/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$927,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222015951-2013 MICHAEL MANTAGANO V BURLINGTON CITY

Total number of cases for Burlington City 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1824 N Rte 130   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

147.51009634-2011 BHOOMI INTERNATIONAL INC V BURLINGTON TWP.

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1824 Route 130 North   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

147.51009215-2012 BHOOMI INTERNATIONAL INC. V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Burlington Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Cinnaminson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,500.00
$149,300.00

$0.00
$265,800.00

$116,500.00
$128,500.00

$0.00
$245,000.00

$116,500.00
$68,500.00

$0.00
$185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 713 Cornell Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$245,000.00 $185,000.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2705018024-2013 HALYNA AND WILLIAM MARKEY V CINNAMINSON TWP.

Total number of cases for Cinnaminson Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,300.00
$2,245,000.00

$0.00
$2,556,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,556,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9010103-2012 BERK & BERK AT SWEDES RUN, LLC V DELRAN TWP.

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$608,500.00
$4,431,100.00

$0.00
$5,039,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,039,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.05010103-2012 BERK & BERK AT SWEDES RUN, LLC V DELRAN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,800.00
$1,751,400.00

$0.00
$2,032,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,032,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9010103-2012 BERK & BERK AT SWEDES RUN, LLC V DELRAN TWP.

41.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$132,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$132,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$132,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9010103-2012 BERK & BERK AT SWEDES RUN, LLC V DELRAN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$73,500.00
$501,600.00

$0.00
$575,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$575,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9010103-2012 BERK & BERK AT SWEDES RUN, LLC V DELRAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Delran Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Eastampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$1,700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,000,000.00
$570,000.00

$0.00
$1,570,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1300 WOODLANE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,700,000.00 $1,570,000.00 ($130,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

900.01003101-2012 PHARM DEV-EAST LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V EASTAMPTON TWP.

12.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$1,700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,000,000.00
$435,900.00

$0.00
$1,435,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1300 WOODLANE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,700,000.00 $1,435,900.00 ($264,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

900.01002177-2013 PHARM DEV-EAST LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V EASTHAMPTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Eastampton Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,590,000.00
$1,417,000.00

$0.00
$3,007,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 360 ROUTE 73 SOUTH   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,007,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.01003108-2012 PHARMACY DEVELOPMENT-MARLTON LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

1 C0052 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$192,000.00

$58,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$192,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 356 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$192,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51.47016489-2013 LYNCH, LORETTA C. V EVESHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Evesham Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Florence Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,656,500.00
$21,059,500.00
$21,059,500.00
$1,656,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1500 John Galt   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,656,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158008489-2011 INTERNATIONAL PAPER CO V FLORENCE TWP.

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,656,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,656,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1500 John Galt   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,656,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158004351-2012 INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY V FLORENCE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Florence Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 X 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$19,042,500.00

$0.00
$19,042,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$19,042,500.00

$0.00
$19,042,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1500 John Galt   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,042,500.00 $19,042,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158004351-2012 INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY V FLORENCE TWP.

Total number of cases for Florence Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Lumberton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00

$0.00
$12,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1636 Route 38   LUMBERTON, NEW JERSEY

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19.50004595-2014 BF SAUL HOLDING LTD. PARTNERSHIP V LUMBERTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Lumberton Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Medford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,000.00
$51,900.00

$0.00
$219,900.00

$168,000.00
$51,900.00

$0.00
$219,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 East Lake Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$219,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3602015584-2013 GODMAN, ESTATE OF SARA V MEDFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Medford Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.07 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$739,800.00
$3,647,700.00

$0.00
$4,387,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 450-470 Century Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,387,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1311009095-2012 450 CENTURY PARKWAY HOLDINGS, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,487,000.00
$5,992,500.00

$0.00
$9,479,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 NIXON DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,479,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1200.01004379-2014 HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC C/O HOME DEPOT V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.06 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$442,900.00
$1,907,100.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$442,900.00
$1,907,100.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2051 Briggs Road   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,350,000.00 $2,350,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

510004607-2014 CARE CARDIOLOGY OF MT. LAUREL, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.

Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,000.00
$380,600.00

$0.00
$1,290,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$910,000.00
$380,600.00

$0.00
$1,290,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Western Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,290,600.00 $1,290,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901005906-2011 JEFFERSON ST PRTNS II LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Western Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$121,300.00 $1,121,300.00 $1,000,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901005906-2011 JEFFERSON ST PRTNS II LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,600.00
$93,000.00

$0.00
$713,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$620,600.00
$93,000.00

$0.00
$713,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2042 Burl-Mt Holly Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$713,600.00 $713,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

904005906-2011 JEFFERSON ST PRTNS II LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.

3.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,600.00
$93,000.00

$0.00
$713,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$620,600.00
$93,000.00

$0.00
$713,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2042 BURL-MT HOLLY RD   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$713,600.00 $713,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

904000870-2012 JEFFERSON STREET PARTNERS II, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,000.00
$380,600.00

$0.00
$1,290,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$910,000.00
$380,600.00

$0.00
$1,290,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 WESTERN DR   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,290,600.00 $1,290,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901000870-2012 JEFFERSON STREET PARTNERS II, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,121,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 WESTERN DR   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,121,300.00 $1,121,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901000870-2012 JEFFERSON STREET PARTNERS II, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,000.00
$380,600.00

$0.00
$1,290,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$910,000.00
$43,600.00

$0.00
$953,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Western Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,290,600.00 $953,600.00 ($337,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901000412-2013 JEFFERSON STREET PARTNERS II, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,600.00
$93,000.00

$0.00
$713,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$620,600.00
$93,000.00

$0.00
$713,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2042 Burl-Mt Holly Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$713,600.00 $713,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

904000412-2013 JEFFERSON STREET PARTNERS II, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,121,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Western Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,121,300.00 $1,121,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901000412-2013 JEFFERSON STREET PARTNERS II, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,000.00
$380,600.00

$0.00
$1,290,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$358,500.00
$380,600.00

$0.00
$739,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 WESTERN DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,290,600.00 $739,100.00 ($551,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901000424-2014 JEFFERSON STREET PARTNERS II, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,121,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,121,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 WESTERN DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,121,300.00 $1,121,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901000424-2014 JEFFERSON STREET PARTNERS II, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Westampton Township 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Berlin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$166,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370-400 Chestnut Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$166,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103009773-2013 JENSTAR OF BERLIN, LLC, V BERLIN TWP.

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,000.00
$1,283,500.00

$0.00
$1,523,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 511-551 Cooper Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,523,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103009773-2013 JENSTAR OF BERLIN, LLC, V BERLIN TWP.

Total number of cases for Berlin Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1114 Mechanic St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1323002412-2014 ARLENE H. COOPER V CAMDEN CITY

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1114 Mechanic St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1323002412-2014 ARLENE H. COOPER V CAMDEN CITY

Total number of cases for Camden City 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Lawnside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,200.00
$214,500.00

$0.00
$257,700.00

$43,200.00
$214,500.00

$0.00
$257,700.00

$50,000.00
$153,000.00

$0.00
$203,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 347 Garrett Morgan Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$257,700.00 $203,000.00 ($54,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801.03016511-2012 DANIELLE ANDRE & HAROLD BOOKER V LAWNSIDE BOR.

4.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$490,000.00
$910,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 WHITEHORSE PIKE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401004347-2014 LAWNSIDE TWO ASSOC LP C/O EBL&S MANGMT V LAWNSIDE BOR.

Total number of cases for Lawnside Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Magnolia Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$242,000.00
$555,400.00

$0.00
$797,400.00

$242,000.00
$555,400.00

$0.00
$797,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 South White Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$797,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.03013625-2012 AUTO ZONE NORTHEAST INC. V MAGNOLIA BOR.

Total number of cases for Magnolia Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,308,500.00
$744,000.00

$0.00
$2,052,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,308,500.00
$744,000.00

$0.00
$2,052,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Route 73   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,052,500.00 $2,052,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303009774-2013 JENSTAR OF VOORHEES, LLC, V VOORHEES TWP.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00
$2,823,600.00

$0.00
$3,498,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$675,000.00
$2,623,600.00

$0.00
$3,298,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1301 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,498,600.00 $3,298,600.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

906009861-2013 WITTWATSON NJ LLC/WALGREENS V GLOUCESTER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,400.00
$160,900.00

$0.00
$264,300.00

$103,400.00
$176,600.00

$0.00
$280,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 WESTMISTER DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.08011692-2013 WILLIAM F. LINDSEY V VOORHEES TWP.

Total number of cases for Voorhees Township 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Lower Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

85 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$763,600.00
$2,673,200.00

$0.00
$3,436,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$666,500.00
$2,333,500.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 340 Fulling Mill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,436,800.00 $3,000,000.00 ($436,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

410.01000120-2012 CAPE MAY COUNTY SELF STORAGE, INC. V LOWER TWP.

Total number of cases for Lower Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C5C 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,150,900.00
$401,400.00

$0.00
$1,552,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 816-20 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,552,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800003119-2012 FRANK INVESTMENTS, INC. %ACCTS PAY V OCEAN CITY

12.01 C3C 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900,100.00
$118,500.00

$0.00
$1,018,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 816-20 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,018,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800003119-2012 FRANK INVESTMENTS, INC. %ACCTS PAY V OCEAN CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1C 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$892,900.00
$168,600.00

$0.00
$1,061,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 816-20 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,061,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800003119-2012 FRANK INVESTMENTS, INC. %ACCTS PAY V OCEAN CITY

12.01 C4C 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$735,200.00
$114,800.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 816-20 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800003119-2012 FRANK INVESTMENTS, INC. %ACCTS PAY V OCEAN CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C2C 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$599,600.00
$100,400.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 816-20 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800003119-2012 FRANK INVESTMENTS, INC. %ACCTS PAY V OCEAN CITY

12.01 C9R 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$410,200.00
$349,500.00

$0.00
$759,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 816-20 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$759,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800003119-2012 FRANK INVESTMENTS, INC. %ACCTS PAY V OCEAN CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,370,800.00
$629,200.00

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 816 NINTH ST   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901003122-2012 ASF PROPERTIES, C/O FRANK MGMT, ATTN:A/P V OCEAN CITY

25 C2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$452,500.00
$562,300.00

$0.00
$1,014,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$452,500.00
$532,600.00

$0.00
$985,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2748-50 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,014,800.00 $985,100.00 ($29,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2702009700-2013 HAGER, D. DANIELLE V OCEAN CITY

Total number of cases for Ocean City 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Upper Deerfield Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,000.00
$3,904,600.00

$0.00
$4,214,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$310,000.00
$2,654,300.00

$0.00
$2,964,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 616-987 Deerfield Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,214,600.00 $2,964,300.00 ($1,250,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

809007224-2011 VESTA-SEABROOK URBAN RENEWAL III LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$248,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$248,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$248,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$248,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 806-907 East Parsonage Road   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$248,700.00 $248,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

812007224-2011 VESTA-SEABROOK URBAN RENEWAL III LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Upper Deerfield Tp 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$578,600.00
$720,300.00

$0.00
$1,298,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$131,400.00
$409,700.00

$0.00
$541,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2120 North Delsea Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,298,900.00 $541,100.00 ($757,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1101006427-2013 ACQUIRED CAPITAL, II, LLC, V VINELAND CITY

39.1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,500.00
$161,400.00

$0.00
$183,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,500.00
$161,400.00

$0.00
$183,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2120 North Delsea Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,900.00 $183,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1101006427-2013 ACQUIRED CAPITAL, II, LLC, V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,400.00
$207,600.00

$0.00
$345,000.00

$137,400.00
$207,600.00

$0.00
$345,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1164 East Landis Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3108010800-2013 VINELAND CONSTRUCTION CO. V VINELAND CITY

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$260,000.00
$640,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$260,000.00
$640,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78 West Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2232010801-2013 VINELAND CONSTRUCTION CO. V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,800.00
$519,800.00

$0.00
$546,600.00

$26,800.00
$519,800.00

$0.00
$546,600.00

$26,800.00
$373,200.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 SOUTH EAST AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$546,600.00 $400,000.00 ($146,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4104010924-2013 JAV LLC V VINELAND CITY

62 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$54,400.00
$488,700.00

$0.00
$543,100.00

$54,400.00
$488,700.00

$0.00
$543,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3377 South Lincoln Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$543,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7201011553-2013 BRUNO E. TRAMONTANA V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

104 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,400.00
$213,800.00

$0.00
$380,200.00

$166,400.00
$213,800.00

$0.00
$380,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 657 N. Delsea Drive   Cumberland County, N.J.

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$380,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201011791-2013 TPC INVESTMENTS LLC V VINELAND CITY

103 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,500.00
$309,500.00

$0.00
$461,000.00

$151,500.00
$309,500.00

$0.00
$461,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 645 N. Delsea Drive   Vineland, Cumberland County, N.J.

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$461,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201011791-2013 TPC INVESTMENTS LLC V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,400.00
$196,300.00

$0.00
$212,700.00

$16,400.00
$183,600.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 North Eighth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3016012956-2013 NORTON D. & PATRICIA A. FERN V VINELAND CITY

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$291,500.00
$610,300.00

$0.00
$901,800.00

$291,500.00
$452,900.00

$0.00
$744,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 North East Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$744,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3019012958-2013 GENOVESES REALTY LLC C/O SAN PAOLO V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38,300.00
$2,082,400.00

$0.00
$2,120,700.00

$38,300.00
$1,249,400.00

$0.00
$1,287,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 West Peach Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,287,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2907012960-2013 EHREN L. VON REUTER V VINELAND CITY

54 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,500.00
$301,500.00

$0.00
$351,000.00

$49,500.00
$301,500.00

$0.00
$351,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1675 Venezia Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$351,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5306012963-2013 MARYAM KARVAR V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00
$459,900.00

$0.00
$734,900.00

$275,000.00
$459,900.00

$0.00
$734,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3905 North Delsea Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$734,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401012967-2013 C. URIE RENTALS, LLC V VINELAND CITY

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,500.00
$958,300.00

$0.00
$1,128,800.00

$170,500.00
$904,500.00

$0.00
$1,075,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2732 South West Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6103012969-2013 SOUTH JERSEY PAINT & GLASS CO. V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00
$506,700.00

$0.00
$751,700.00

$245,000.00
$415,000.00

$0.00
$660,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 238 West Chestnut Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$660,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3914012975-2013 RONALD S. & JOAN S. MARKIZON V VINELAND CITY

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,600.00
$184,600.00

$0.00
$243,200.00

$58,600.00
$184,600.00

$0.00
$243,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1726 North West Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$243,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202012976-2013 ANTHONY T. CORSIGLIA V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$399,800.00
$233,800.00

$0.00
$633,600.00

$200,000.00
$233,800.00

$0.00
$433,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 690 South Brewster Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$433,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4410012977-2013 690 SOUTH BREWSTER RD, LLC V VINELAND CITY

50 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,200.00
$311,200.00

$0.00
$459,400.00

$148,200.00
$275,800.00

$0.00
$424,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1829 South Delsea Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$424,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5701012978-2013 COURTER-KORFF, LLC V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$543,100.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$591,500.00

$543,100.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$591,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1813 South Delsea Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$591,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5701012979-2013 COURTER-KORFF, LLC V VINELAND CITY

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$132,500.00
$765,000.00

$0.00
$897,500.00

$132,500.00
$582,100.00

$0.00
$714,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 651 East Landis Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$714,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002012980-2013 BIA ENTERPRISES, LLC V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,600.00
$315,900.00

$0.00
$345,500.00

$29,600.00
$213,400.00

$0.00
$243,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 North Valley Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$243,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3114012981-2013 MICHAEL R. SARNOFF V VINELAND CITY

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,500.00
$576,700.00

$0.00
$759,200.00

$182,500.00
$576,700.00

$0.00
$759,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 710 East Landis Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$759,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3021012993-2013 ROCHELLE GARDENS, INC. V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00
$278,500.00

$0.00
$528,500.00

$250,000.00
$278,500.00

$0.00
$528,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 811 East Landis Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004013074-2013 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO. OF SOUTH JERSEY V VINELAND CITY

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,800.00
$13,700.00

$0.00
$39,500.00

$25,800.00
$13,700.00

$0.00
$39,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 813 East Landis Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$39,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004013074-2013 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO. OF SOUTH JERSEY V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$113,500.00
$763,300.00

$0.00
$876,800.00

$113,500.00
$763,300.00

$0.00
$876,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2180 East Oak Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1909013481-2013 JLL 7-09 TRUST V VINELAND CITY

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,900.00

$800,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2280 South Delsea Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6101014048-2013 PARRISH DELSEA HOLDINGS, LLC V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

83 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,500.00
$857,800.00

$0.00
$1,074,300.00

$216,500.00
$783,500.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2611 South Main Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6801014050-2013 TRIO HOLDINGS, LLC V VINELAND CITY

57 2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,500.00
$166,900.00

$0.00
$201,400.00

$34,500.00
$166,900.00

$0.00
$201,400.00

$34,500.00
$140,500.00

$0.00
$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 703 S. West Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$201,400.00 $175,000.00 ($26,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4805015291-2013 JUAN J. & YOLANDA CORTES V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,800.00
$268,400.00

$0.00
$302,200.00

$33,800.00
$268,400.00

$0.00
$302,200.00

$33,800.00
$201,200.00

$0.00
$235,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 W. Chestnut Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$302,200.00 $235,000.00 ($67,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4805015291-2013 JUAN J. & YOLANDA CORTES V VINELAND CITY

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00
$323,200.00

$0.00
$407,200.00

$84,000.00
$323,200.00

$0.00
$407,200.00

$84,000.00
$196,000.00

$0.00
$280,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 S 7TH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$407,200.00 $280,000.00 ($127,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4115017491-2013 JUAN J. & YOLANDA CORTES V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,500.00
$393,300.00

$0.00
$428,800.00

$35,500.00
$393,300.00

$0.00
$428,800.00

$35,500.00
$189,500.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 835 E CHESTNUT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$428,800.00 $225,000.00 ($203,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4904017496-2013 JUAN J. & YOLANDA CORTES V VINELAND CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,800.00
$146,100.00

$0.00
$322,900.00

$176,800.00
$146,100.00

$0.00
$322,900.00

$176,800.00
$68,200.00

$0.00
$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 W CHESTNUT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$322,900.00 $245,000.00 ($77,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3913017497-2013 JUAN J. & YOLANDA CORTES V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,000.00
$289,000.00

$0.00
$470,000.00

$181,000.00
$289,000.00

$0.00
$470,000.00

$181,000.00
$64,000.00

$0.00
$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 W CHESTNUT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$470,000.00 $245,000.00 ($225,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3913017498-2013 JUAN J. & YOLANDA CORTES V VINELAND CITY

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,300.00
$442,000.00

$0.00
$470,300.00

$28,300.00
$442,000.00

$0.00
$470,300.00

$28,300.00
$266,700.00

$0.00
$295,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411 N EAST AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$470,300.00 $295,000.00 ($175,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101017499-2013 JUAN J. & YOLANDA CORTES V VINELAND CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,688,800.00
$10,657,600.00

$0.00
$12,346,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,688,800.00
$8,811,200.00

$0.00
$10,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3600 East Landis Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,346,400.00 $10,500,000.00 ($1,846,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3304001222-2014 FRANK'S REALTY CO. V VINELAND CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$710,000.00
$3,431,700.00

$0.00
$4,141,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$710,000.00
$1,590,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 West Landis Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,141,700.00 $2,300,000.00 ($1,841,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2917001224-2014 GUARACINI F. JR. TRANSPORT CO, L V VINELAND CITY

Total number of cases for Vineland City 32



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$749,900.00

$0.00
$1,349,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176-178 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,349,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8603004292-2012 DGJ BELLEVILLE LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$749,900.00

$0.00
$1,349,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176-178 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,349,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8603005046-2013 DGJ BELLEVILLE LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00
$420,000.00

$0.00
$840,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 199-205 Heckel St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1302002287-2014 HECKEL APARTMENTS, LLC V  BELLEVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Belleville Township 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

78 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,200.00
$30,000.00

$0.00
$94,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$64,200.00
$30,000.00

$0.00
$94,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24-32 Broughton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$94,200.00 $94,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

811008113-2009 J PONITOWSKI BEN ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$301,300.00
$490,000.00

$0.00
$791,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$301,300.00
$490,000.00

$0.00
$791,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Broughton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$791,300.00 $791,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

813008113-2009 J PONITOWSKI BEN ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

78 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,000.00
$42,800.00

$0.00
$204,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$162,000.00
$42,800.00

$0.00
$204,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24-32 Broughton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$204,800.00 $204,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

811006775-2010 J PONITOWSKI BEN ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$787,500.00
$722,500.00

$0.00
$1,510,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$787,500.00
$722,500.00

$0.00
$1,510,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Broughton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,510,000.00 $1,510,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

813006775-2010 J PONITOWSKI BEN ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,500.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$1,208,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$483,500.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$1,208,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655-667 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,208,500.00 $1,208,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

244011340-2010 FIRST DEWITT/SOVEREIGN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

63 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,275,000.00
$1,325,000.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Park Pl & 92 Monroe Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

281011851-2010 MARCAS ASSOC. L.L.C. V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,900.00
$883,900.00

$0.00
$1,514,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 374-378 Bloomfield   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,514,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105011858-2010 DOMINIC TOZZO V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,500.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$1,208,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$483,500.00
$576,600.00

$0.00
$1,060,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655-667 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,208,500.00 $1,060,100.00 ($148,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

244001318-2011 FIRST DEWITT/SOVEREIGN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$787,500.00
$722,500.00

$0.00
$1,510,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$787,500.00
$707,700.00

$0.00
$1,495,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Broughton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,510,000.00 $1,495,200.00 ($14,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

813001889-2011 J PONITOWSKI BEN ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

78 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,000.00
$42,800.00

$0.00
$204,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$162,000.00
$42,800.00

$0.00
$204,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24-32 Broughton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$204,800.00 $204,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

811001889-2011 J PONITOWSKI BEN ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,900.00
$883,900.00

$0.00
$1,514,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 374-378 Bloomfield   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,514,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105004100-2011 DOMINIC TOZZO V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

63 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,275,000.00
$1,325,000.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Park Pl & 92 Monroe Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

281004121-2011 MARCAS ASSOC. L.L.C. V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$2,777,000.00

$0.00
$3,477,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$2,777,000.00

$0.00
$3,477,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1246 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,477,000.00 $3,477,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1171008354-2011 1242 BROAD ST., LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,000.00
$276,500.00
$15,000.00

$438,500.00

$177,000.00
$249,700.00
$15,000.00

$411,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Benson Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$411,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

511000169-2012 RIOS, ANDRES J. & MARTA E., V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,500.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$1,208,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$483,500.00
$576,600.00

$0.00
$1,060,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655-667 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,208,500.00 $1,060,100.00 ($148,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

244001216-2012 FIRST DEWITT/SOVEREIGN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

78 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,000.00
$42,800.00

$0.00
$204,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$162,000.00
$42,800.00

$0.00
$204,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24-32 BROUGHTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$204,800.00 $204,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

811001465-2012 J PONITOWSKI BEN ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$787,500.00
$722,500.00

$0.00
$1,510,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$787,500.00
$407,700.00

$0.00
$1,195,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 BROUGHTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,510,000.00 $1,195,200.00 ($314,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

813001465-2012 J PONITOWSKI BEN ASSN V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$2,777,000.00

$0.00
$3,477,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$2,777,000.00

$0.00
$3,477,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1246 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,477,000.00 $3,477,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1171002110-2012 1242 BROAD ST., LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,275,000.00
$1,325,000.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Park Pl & 92 Monroe Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

281002128-2012 MARCAS ASSOC. L.L.C. V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,900.00
$883,900.00

$0.00
$1,514,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$630,900.00
$819,100.00

$0.00
$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 374-378 Bloomfield   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,514,800.00 $1,450,000.00 ($64,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105002138-2012 DOMINIC TOZZO V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,000.00
$249,700.00
$15,000.00

$411,700.00

$177,000.00
$249,700.00
$15,000.00

$411,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Benson St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$411,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

511012975-2012 RIOS, ANDRES AND MARTA V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,100.00
$52,600.00

$0.00
$114,700.00

$62,100.00
$52,600.00

$0.00
$114,700.00

$62,100.00
$52,600.00

$0.00
$114,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 La France Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,700.00 $114,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38016702-2012 SHAH, MAHESH V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,400.00
$371,100.00

$0.00
$765,500.00

$394,400.00
$371,100.00

$0.00
$765,500.00

$328,900.00
$371,100.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 98 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$765,500.00 $700,000.00 ($65,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

245018762-2012 DPF PROPERTIES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$2,777,000.00

$0.00
$3,477,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$2,777,000.00

$0.00
$3,477,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1246 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,477,000.00 $3,477,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1171000189-2013 1242 BROAD ST., LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,275,000.00
$1,325,000.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Park Pl & 92 Monroe Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

281000196-2013 MARCAS ASSOC. L.L.C. V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,100.00
$52,600.00

$0.00
$114,700.00

$62,100.00
$52,600.00

$0.00
$114,700.00

$62,100.00
$52,600.00

$0.00
$114,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 La France Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,700.00 $114,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38009294-2013 SHAH, MAHESH V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,000.00
$249,700.00

$0.00
$426,700.00

$177,000.00
$249,700.00

$0.00
$426,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Benson St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$426,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

511010691-2013 RIOS, ANDRES J. & MARTA E. V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

39 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$213,900.00

$0.00
$313,900.00

$100,000.00
$213,900.00

$0.00
$313,900.00

$100,000.00
$191,900.00

$0.00
$291,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 401 Abington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$313,900.00 $291,900.00 ($22,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12013176-2013 OKEKE, DOROTHY V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 24



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Caldwell Borough Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.07 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,272,100.00
$1,927,900.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,272,100.00
$1,927,900.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 484 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,200,000.00 $3,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37002286-2012 INVESTORS HOLDING FUND V CALDWELL BOR. TWP.

4.08 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$599,300.00
$75,700.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$599,300.00
$75,700.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Bloomfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$675,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5012039-2012 AVIS BUDGET CAR RENTAL, LLC (TENANT) V CALDWELL BOR. TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Caldwell Borough Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,272,100.00
$1,927,900.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,272,100.00
$1,452,900.00

$0.00
$2,725,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 484 Bloomfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,200,000.00 $2,725,000.00 ($475,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37001297-2013 INVESTORS HOLDING FUND V CALDWELL BOR. TWP.

4.08 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$599,300.00
$75,700.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$599,300.00
$75,700.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$675,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5007661-2013 AVIS BUDGET CAR RENTAL, LLC (TENANT) V CALDWELL BOR. TWP.

Total number of cases for Caldwell Borough Township4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,700.00
$556,500.00

$0.00
$1,007,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 West Lindsley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,007,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

343005972-2011 MICHAEL GIAMO ET AL V CEDAR GROVE TP

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$703,800.00
$896,200.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 SAND PARK RD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

294006516-2012 KLABIN ECO DEVELOPMENT LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,700.00
$556,500.00

$0.00
$1,007,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 West Lindsley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,007,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

343009372-2012 GIAMO MICHAEL & CHRISTINA V CEDAR GROVE

312 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$365,900.00
$625,000.00

$0.00
$990,900.00

$365,900.00
$570,000.00

$0.00
$935,900.00

$365,900.00
$570,000.00

$0.00
$935,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Carmella Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$935,900.00 $935,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

320011595-2012 CLAIRE MARIE MEKKAWY V CEDAR GROVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,300.00
$599,700.00

$0.00
$890,000.00

$290,300.00
$599,700.00

$0.00
$890,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Village Park Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

290014397-2012 KLABIN ECO DCEVELOPMENT LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP.

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$703,800.00
$896,200.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 SAND PARK RD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

294000370-2013 KLABIN ECO DEVELOPMENT LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,275,800.00
$529,600.00

$0.00
$1,805,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,275,800.00
$529,600.00

$0.00
$1,805,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Rutgers Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,805,400.00 $1,805,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

175000831-2013 ELRLIICH G. PORAT J/G J ENTERPRISE V CEDAR GROVE TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,700.00
$556,500.00

$0.00
$1,007,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 West Lindsley Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,007,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

343007407-2013 GIAMO MICHAEL & CHRISTINA V CEDAR GROVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,300.00
$599,700.00

$0.00
$890,000.00

$290,300.00
$599,700.00

$0.00
$890,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Village Park Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

290009251-2013 KLAVIN ECO DEVELOPMENT LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP.

312 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$365,900.00
$570,000.00

$0.00
$935,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$365,900.00
$570,000.00

$0.00
$935,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 CARMELLA COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$935,900.00 $935,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

320010402-2013 MEKKAWY, CLAIRE MARIE V CEDAR GROVE TWP.

Total number of cases for Cedar Grove Township 10



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00
$2,990,600.00

$0.00
$3,445,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,000.00
$2,667,800.00

$0.00
$3,122,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2010 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Evergreen Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,445,600.00 $3,122,800.00 ($322,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691001249-2009 HARRISON EVERGREEN PROPS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Evergreen Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,500.00 $140,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691001249-2009 HARRISON EVERGREEN PROPS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Evergreen Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,400.00 $140,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691001249-2009 HARRISON EVERGREEN PROPS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Evergreen Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,300.00 $140,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691001249-2009 HARRISON EVERGREEN PROPS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 S Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,900.00 $147,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691001249-2009 HARRISON EVERGREEN PROPS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

22.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$315,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$315,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$315,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 S Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$315,000.00 $315,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691001249-2009 HARRISON EVERGREEN PROPS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,900.00
$154,200.00

$0.00
$270,100.00

$115,900.00
$154,200.00

$0.00
$270,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 509 North Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$270,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

121000250-2010 509 N. GROVE ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$122,300.00
$414,700.00

$0.00
$537,000.00

$122,300.00
$414,700.00

$0.00
$537,000.00

$122,300.00
$277,700.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Chesnut St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$537,000.00 $400,000.00 ($137,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

513018279-2010 RIEMER, RICHARD V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00
$900,000.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 S Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180004492-2011 EAST ORANGE PROPERTY REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Evergreen Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,500.00 $140,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691007536-2011 HARRISON EVG PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Evergreen Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,300.00 $140,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691007536-2011 HARRISON EVG PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 South Harrison Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,900.00 $147,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691007536-2011 HARRISON EVG PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Evergreen Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,400.00 $140,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691007536-2011 HARRISON EVG PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00
$2,990,600.00

$0.00
$3,445,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,000.00
$2,345,000.00

$0.00
$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Evergreen Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,445,600.00 $2,800,000.00 ($645,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691007536-2011 HARRISON EVG PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$122,300.00
$414,700.00

$0.00
$537,000.00

$122,300.00
$414,700.00

$0.00
$537,000.00

$122,600.00
$217,700.00

$0.00
$340,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Chestnut Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$537,000.00 $340,300.00 ($196,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

513016710-2011 RIEMER, RICHARD V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C171 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 16C   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C174 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 16F   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C159 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 15C   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C138 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 12F   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C135 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 12C   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C001 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$110,500.00

$0.00
$140,500.00

$30,000.00
$110,500.00

$0.00
$140,500.00

$40,000.00
$36,900.00

$0.00
$76,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit BL   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,500.00 $76,900.00 ($63,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C102 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 9F   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C087 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 8C   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C042 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 4F   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C041 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$78,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 4E   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,900.00 $78,900.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C040 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$78,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 4D   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,900.00 $78,900.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C126 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 11F   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C031 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$73,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 3G   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$110,900.00 $73,300.00 ($37,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C039 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 4C   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C030 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 3F   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $76,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C027 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$117,000.00

$0.00
$157,000.00

$40,000.00
$33,000.00

$0.00
$73,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 3C   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,000.00 $73,000.00 ($84,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C028 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$78,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 3D   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,900.00 $78,900.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C019 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$33,000.00

$0.00
$73,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 2G   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$110,900.00 $73,000.00 ($37,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C016 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$78,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 2D   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,900.00 $78,900.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C014 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$73,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 2B   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$110,900.00 $73,300.00 ($37,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C010 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$73,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 1K   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$110,800.00 $73,300.00 ($37,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C017 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$114,900.00

$40,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$78,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 2E   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,900.00 $78,900.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C007 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$73,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street Unit 1G   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$110,900.00 $73,300.00 ($37,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642016898-2011 HIGH PROSPECT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00
$310,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$690,000.00
$310,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$690,000.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Winans St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $900,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

373017207-2011 38 WINANS STREET, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,700.00
$109,700.00

$0.00
$220,400.00

$110,700.00
$109,700.00

$0.00
$220,400.00

$110,700.00
$89,300.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Oak Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$220,400.00 $200,000.00 ($20,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

422019308-2011 12 OAK ASSOCIATES V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900,000.00
$1,040,900.00

$0.00
$1,940,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$900,000.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 500-514 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,940,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($740,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

524000910-2012 AUTO ZONE DEVELOPMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00
$2,990,600.00

$0.00
$3,445,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,000.00
$2,345,000.00

$0.00
$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Evergreen Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,445,600.00 $2,800,000.00 ($645,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691008546-2012 HARRISON EVG PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00
$310,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$690,000.00
$310,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$690,000.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Winans Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $900,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

373011634-2012 38 WINANS STREET, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

35 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,064,000.00
$4,777,000.00

$0.00
$5,841,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110-120 Evergreen Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,841,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

700007951-2013 RATAN HOTEL PLAZA, LLC, V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00
$839,400.00

$0.00
$977,400.00

$138,000.00
$839,400.00

$0.00
$977,400.00

$138,000.00
$762,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 WINANS STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$977,400.00 $900,000.00 ($77,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

373010738-2013 38 WINANS STREET, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,400.00
$9,085,200.00

$0.00
$9,460,600.00

$375,400.00
$9,085,200.00

$0.00
$9,460,600.00

$375,400.00
$3,424,600.00

$0.00
$3,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Glenwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,460,600.00 $3,800,000.00 ($5,660,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804010866-2013 7 GLENWOOD ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY & ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00
$380,900.00

$0.00
$860,900.00

$480,000.00
$380,900.00

$0.00
$860,900.00

$480,000.00
$160,000.00

$0.00
$640,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 492 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$860,900.00 $640,000.00 ($220,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

564012433-2013 ROPR PARK ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,400.00
$83,300.00

$0.00
$125,700.00

$42,400.00
$83,300.00

$0.00
$125,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Oak St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$125,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

422012652-2013 12 OAK ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,000.00
$147,200.00

$0.00
$204,200.00

$57,000.00
$147,200.00

$0.00
$204,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 N 23rd St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$204,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132012653-2013 23 ASSOCIATES 14, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,000.00
$638,400.00

$0.00
$746,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 N Arlington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$746,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

373002288-2014 75-81 NORTH ARLINGTON AVENUE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$102,000.00
$602,900.00

$0.00
$704,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 N Arlington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$704,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

373002288-2014 75-81 NORTH ARLINGTON AVENUE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for East Orange City 19



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,055,000.00
$2,975,300.00

$0.00
$4,030,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,055,000.00
$2,636,700.00

$0.00
$3,691,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Gardner Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,030,300.00 $3,691,700.00 ($338,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601000728-2011 AMB PARTNERS II L.P. V FAIRFIELD TWP

2.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$567,000.00
$3,316,100.00

$0.00
$3,883,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$567,000.00
$1,983,000.00

$0.00
$2,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,883,100.00 $2,550,000.00 ($1,333,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802007689-2011 VNB REALTY INC V FAIRFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$980,000.00
$2,685,200.00

$0.00
$3,665,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$980,000.00
$2,685,200.00

$0.00
$3,665,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Gardner Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,665,200.00 $3,665,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601000571-2012 AMB PARTNERS II, L.P. V FAIRFIELD TWP.

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$299,000.00
$760,400.00

$0.00
$1,059,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$299,000.00
$651,000.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Kulick Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,059,400.00 $950,000.00 ($109,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002001358-2012 SAMSON, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$526,500.00
$2,547,100.00

$0.00
$3,073,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$526,500.00
$2,023,500.00

$0.00
$2,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,073,600.00 $2,550,000.00 ($523,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802010872-2012 VNB REALTY INC, V FAIRFIELD TWP.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$299,000.00
$760,400.00

$0.00
$1,059,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$299,000.00
$651,000.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 KULICK RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,059,400.00 $950,000.00 ($109,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002005188-2013 SAMSON, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,000.00
$159,100.00

$0.00
$386,100.00

$227,000.00
$159,100.00

$0.00
$386,100.00

$227,000.00
$123,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 Carteret St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$386,100.00 $350,000.00 ($36,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20016812-2012 DOUGLAS HAYNES V GLEN RIDGE BOR.

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,700.00
$366,500.00

$0.00
$617,200.00

$250,700.00
$366,500.00

$0.00
$617,200.00

$250,700.00
$299,700.00

$0.00
$550,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 66 Essex Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$617,200.00 $550,400.00 ($66,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103015293-2013 RICHARD & EDNA MORIARTY V GLEN RIDGE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,700.00
$171,100.00

$0.00
$414,800.00

$219,300.00
$171,100.00

$0.00
$390,400.00

$219,300.00
$163,200.00

$0.00
$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Benson St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$390,400.00 $382,500.00 ($7,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82015294-2013 RICHARD & EDNA MORIARTY V GLEN RIDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for Glen Ridge Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,362,500.00
$988,300.00

$0.00
$3,350,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,362,500.00
$988,300.00

$0.00
$3,350,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1054-1068 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,350,800.00 $3,350,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81007273-2010 NOAH REALTY LLC V IRVINGTON TWP

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$867,000.00
$683,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$867,000.00
$383,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-10 Wagner Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348008220-2011 789 STUYVESANT AV HOLD C/O RABOLLI V IRVINGTON TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,110,000.00
$546,000.00

$0.00
$1,656,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,110,000.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 494 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,656,000.00 $1,400,000.00 ($256,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35008221-2011 492 STUYVESANT HOLD C/O RABOLLI V IRVINGTON TWP

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$960,000.00
$1,606,200.00

$0.00
$2,566,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 760-768 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,566,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136008348-2011 ELLIS EQUITIES, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$829,600.00
$1,231,600.00

$0.00
$2,061,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$829,600.00
$720,400.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1094-1100 Clinton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,061,200.00 $1,550,000.00 ($511,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

278000950-2012 ALBERT YEDID V IRVINGTON TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$960,000.00
$1,606,200.00

$0.00
$2,566,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$960,000.00
$1,390,000.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 760-768 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,566,200.00 $2,350,000.00 ($216,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136002076-2012 ELLIS EQUITIES, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$867,000.00
$683,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$867,000.00
$283,000.00

$0.00
$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-10 Wagner Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348008576-2012 789 STUYVESANT AV HOLD C/O RABOLLI V IRVINGTON TWP.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,110,000.00
$546,000.00

$0.00
$1,656,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,110,000.00
$90,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 494 Stuyvesant Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,656,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($456,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35008578-2012 492 STUYVESANT HOLD C/O RABOLLI V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,200.00
$23,800.00

$0.00
$140,000.00

$116,200.00
$23,800.00

$0.00
$140,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127 Ball Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

277017013-2012 127 BALL ASSOCIATES LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,110,000.00
$546,000.00

$0.00
$1,656,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,110,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$1,160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 494 Stuyvesant Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,656,000.00 $1,160,000.00 ($496,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35003452-2013 492 STUYVESANT HOLD C/O RABOLLI V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$867,000.00
$683,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$867,000.00
$183,000.00

$0.00
$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-10 Wagner Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348003454-2013 STUYVESANT REALTY HOLDING CO C/O RABOLLI V IRVINGTON TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$960,000.00
$1,606,200.00

$0.00
$2,566,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$960,000.00
$1,340,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 760-768 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,566,200.00 $2,300,000.00 ($266,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136003620-2013 ELLIS EQUITIES, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$829,600.00
$1,231,600.00

$0.00
$2,061,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$829,600.00
$670,400.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1094-1100 Clinton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,061,200.00 $1,500,000.00 ($561,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

278007707-2013 ALBERT YEDID V IRVINGTON TWP.

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,200.00
$23,800.00

$0.00
$140,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$96,200.00
$23,800.00

$0.00
$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127 BALL STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,000.00 $120,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

277010441-2013 127 BALL ASSOCIATES LLC V TWP. OF IRVINGTON

Total number of cases for Irvington Township 14



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,591,500.00
$3,634,500.00

$0.00
$5,226,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,591,500.00
$3,408,500.00

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,226,000.00 $5,000,000.00 ($226,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3808010654-2009 BANK OF AMERICA V LIVINGSTON TWP

41 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$407,200.00
$947,300.00

$0.00
$1,354,500.00

$407,200.00
$947,300.00

$0.00
$1,354,500.00

$407,200.00
$817,800.00

$0.00
$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 328 E Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,354,500.00 $1,225,000.00 ($129,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401015095-2009 KRUPKA, SOLOMON & SHERRY  V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$407,200.00
$947,300.00

$0.00
$1,354,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$407,200.00
$817,800.00

$0.00
$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 328 E Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,354,500.00 $1,225,000.00 ($129,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401005349-2010 KRUPKA, SOLOMON & SHERRY  V LIVINGSTON TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,591,500.00
$3,634,500.00

$0.00
$5,226,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,591,500.00
$3,208,500.00

$0.00
$4,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,226,000.00 $4,800,000.00 ($426,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3808007918-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V LIVINGSTON TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,591,500.00
$3,634,500.00

$0.00
$5,226,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,591,500.00
$2,908,500.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,226,000.00 $4,500,000.00 ($726,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3808004062-2011 BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION V LIVINGSTON TWP

17.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$596,300.00
$1,543,400.00

$0.00
$2,139,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Trafalgar Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400006132-2011 BLOOM, RONALD & JARYN KRONFELD  V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,400.00
$567,000.00

$0.00
$955,400.00

$388,400.00
$567,000.00

$0.00
$955,400.00

$388,400.00
$490,600.00

$0.00
$879,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Aspen Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$955,400.00 $879,000.00 ($76,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2200012418-2011 MADARRES, OZRA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,591,500.00
$3,634,500.00

$0.00
$5,226,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,591,500.00
$2,608,500.00

$0.00
$4,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,226,000.00 $4,200,000.00 ($1,026,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3808002223-2012 NAT WEST C/O BANK OF AMERICA, V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

92 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,000.00
$681,000.00

$0.00
$1,135,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Sandalwood Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2200004298-2012 BROWN, MILTON V LIVINGSTON TWP.

17.05 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$596,300.00
$1,543,400.00

$0.00
$2,139,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$596,300.00
$1,513,400.00

$0.00
$2,109,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Trafalgar Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,139,700.00 $2,109,700.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400007050-2012 BLOOM, RONALD & JARYN KRONFELD V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,400.00
$567,000.00

$0.00
$955,400.00

$388,400.00
$567,000.00

$0.00
$955,400.00

$388,400.00
$490,600.00

$0.00
$879,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Aspen Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$955,400.00 $879,000.00 ($76,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2200012383-2012 MADARRES, OZRA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

46 C0010 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,800.00
$191,700.00

$0.00
$277,500.00

$85,800.00
$191,700.00

$0.00
$277,500.00

$85,800.00
$156,400.00

$0.00
$242,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$277,500.00 $242,200.00 ($35,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202018945-2012 TRALISON, INC. A NJ CORP., V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$723,200.00
$1,346,800.00

$0.00
$2,070,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$723,200.00
$1,138,500.00

$0.00
$1,861,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Chelsea Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,070,000.00 $1,861,700.00 ($208,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400000466-2013 NEWMAN, CLIFFORD & MAGGIE V LIVINGSTON TWP.

40 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$441,200.00
$770,300.00

$0.00
$1,211,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Brown Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,211,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301000824-2013 KANIA, RAMESH M. & NIRMALA  V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$321,900.00
$957,600.00

$0.00
$1,279,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$321,900.00
$927,600.00

$0.00
$1,249,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Brown Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,279,500.00 $1,249,500.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301001180-2013 BRAGARNIK, ANATOLI & VERA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$673,900.00
$629,900.00

$0.00
$1,303,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$673,900.00
$529,900.00

$0.00
$1,203,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Ross Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,303,800.00 $1,203,800.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7403001182-2013 PROLL, PETER S. & ELAINE M. V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$649,800.00
$421,500.00

$0.00
$1,071,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$649,800.00
$375,200.00

$0.00
$1,025,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Hemshire Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,071,300.00 $1,025,000.00 ($46,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7201001483-2013 ATKINS, ALICE B V LIVINGSTON TWP.

17.05 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$596,300.00
$1,543,400.00

$0.00
$2,139,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$596,300.00
$1,483,400.00

$0.00
$2,079,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Trafalgar Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,139,700.00 $2,079,700.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400003040-2013 BLOOM, RONALD & JARYN KRONFELD V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

92 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,000.00
$681,000.00

$0.00
$1,135,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Sandalwood Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2200003976-2013 BROWN, MILTON V LIVINGSTON TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,591,500.00
$3,634,500.00

$0.00
$5,226,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,591,500.00
$2,408,500.00

$0.00
$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,226,000.00 $4,000,000.00 ($1,226,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3808005984-2013 NAT WEST C/O BANK OF AMERICA V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,400.00
$567,000.00

$0.00
$955,400.00

$388,400.00
$567,000.00

$0.00
$955,400.00

$388,400.00
$490,600.00

$0.00
$879,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Aspen Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$955,400.00 $879,000.00 ($76,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2200008532-2013 MADARRES V LIVINGSTON TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$285,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 South Orange Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$285,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6300009455-2013 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$327,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$327,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 South Orange Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$327,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6300009455-2013 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V LIVINGSTON TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,552,200.00
$494,400.00

$0.00
$2,046,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 266 South Orange Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,046,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6300009455-2013 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 C002A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,700.00
$88,800.00

$0.00
$134,500.00

$45,700.00
$88,800.00

$0.00
$134,500.00

$45,700.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$129,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 S Livingston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$134,500.00 $129,100.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202010486-2013 JACQUE, CELESTE A., V LIVINGSTON TWP.

46 C0006 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,600.00
$218,700.00

$0.00
$331,300.00

$112,600.00
$218,700.00

$0.00
$331,300.00

$112,600.00
$205,400.00

$0.00
$318,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 S Livingston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$331,300.00 $318,000.00 ($13,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202010491-2013 BALSON D.D.S., MARC, V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 C0009 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,100.00
$145,600.00

$0.00
$210,700.00

$65,100.00
$145,600.00

$0.00
$210,700.00

$65,100.00
$118,700.00

$0.00
$183,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$210,700.00 $183,800.00 ($26,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202010663-2013 ZAHNSTECHER COHEN, DEBORRAH & SARAH, V LIVINGSTON TWP.

46 C0010 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,800.00
$166,500.00

$0.00
$252,300.00

$85,800.00
$166,500.00

$0.00
$252,300.00

$85,800.00
$156,400.00

$0.00
$242,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$252,300.00 $242,200.00 ($10,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202010664-2013 TRALISON, INC. A NJ CORP. V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 C0005 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,200.00
$378,300.00

$0.00
$547,500.00

$169,200.00
$378,300.00

$0.00
$547,500.00

$169,200.00
$308,600.00

$0.00
$477,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$547,500.00 $477,800.00 ($69,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202010666-2013 TSMG, LLC, V LIVINGSTON TWP.

46 C0008 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,900.00
$118,400.00

$0.00
$179,300.00

$60,900.00
$118,400.00

$0.00
$179,300.00

$60,900.00
$118,400.00

$0.00
$179,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$179,300.00 $179,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202010666-2013 TSMG, LLC, V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 C0004 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$212,800.00
$475,800.00

$0.00
$688,600.00

$212,800.00
$475,800.00

$0.00
$688,600.00

$212,800.00
$388,200.00

$0.00
$601,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$688,600.00 $601,000.00 ($87,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202010668-2013 SCIALES, CHRISTOPHER, V LIVINGSTON TWP.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,600.00
$454,000.00

$0.00
$799,600.00

$345,600.00
$454,000.00

$0.00
$799,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 E Mc Clellan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$799,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1704013504-2013 MILLER, THOMAS & MICHELE V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$673,900.00
$629,900.00

$0.00
$1,303,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$673,900.00
$529,900.00

$0.00
$1,203,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Ross Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,303,800.00 $1,203,800.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7403000588-2014 PROLL, PETER S. & ELAINE M. V LIVINGSTON TWP.

49 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$321,900.00
$957,600.00

$0.00
$1,279,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$321,900.00
$927,600.00

$0.00
$1,249,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Brown Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,279,500.00 $1,249,500.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301000589-2014 BRAGARNIK, ANATOLI & VERA V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$723,200.00
$1,346,800.00

$0.00
$2,070,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$723,200.00
$1,146,800.00

$0.00
$1,870,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 CHELSEA DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,070,000.00 $1,870,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400001906-2014 NEWMAN, CLIFFORD & MAGGIE V LIVINGSTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Livingston Township 32



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

77 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,800.00
$426,500.00

$0.00
$705,300.00

$278,800.00
$426,500.00

$0.00
$705,300.00

$278,800.00
$398,500.00

$0.00
$677,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 Midland Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$705,300.00 $677,300.00 ($28,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33.05017650-2011 KUBANY, MORDECHAI & ELIZABETH V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

77 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,800.00
$420,500.00

$0.00
$699,300.00

$278,800.00
$420,500.00

$0.00
$699,300.00

$278,800.00
$371,200.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 Midland Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$699,300.00 $650,000.00 ($49,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33.05013099-2012 KUBANY, MORDECHAI & ELIZABETH, V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

125 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,800.00
$285,500.00

$0.00
$597,300.00

$311,800.00
$285,500.00

$0.00
$597,300.00

$311,800.00
$263,200.00

$0.00
$575,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 CLAREMONT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$597,300.00 $575,000.00 ($22,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8.02010791-2013 AVNER ELIZAROV V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$656,400.00
$318,300.00

$0.00
$974,700.00

$656,400.00
$318,300.00

$0.00
$974,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Hixon Place   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$974,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16.01011918-2013 JAMES R. WEILL & DOUGLAS FRIEDRICH V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00
$315,100.00

$0.00
$425,100.00

$110,000.00
$315,100.00

$0.00
$425,100.00

$110,000.00
$275,000.00

$0.00
$385,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1843-45 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$425,100.00 $385,000.00 ($40,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.12013179-2013 TAN, SEN-JOEN & HWAT-JUN V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

Total number of cases for Maplewood Township 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$495,900.00
$962,100.00

$0.00
$1,458,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Talbot Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,458,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101006800-2009 SAWHNEY, SURESH A. & RAJINDAR G. V MILLBURN TWP.

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,000.00
$572,000.00

$0.00
$766,000.00

$194,000.00
$572,000.00

$0.00
$766,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 Millburn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$766,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

703017324-2009 CHU LIMITED COMPANY LLC V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$495,900.00
$962,100.00

$0.00
$1,458,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Talbot Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,458,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101007321-2010 SAWHNEY, SURESH A. & RAJINDAR G. V MILLBURN TWP.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,800.00
$2,003,100.00

$0.00
$2,984,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$981,800.00
$1,789,300.00

$0.00
$2,771,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 Western Dr.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,984,900.00 $2,771,100.00 ($213,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205009315-2010 ZUDKEWICH, ROCHELLE V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$935,400.00
$1,964,600.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$935,400.00
$1,764,600.00

$0.00
$2,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Minnisink Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $2,700,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3102009694-2010 AMR AND BARBARA ELSHAER V MILLBURN TWP.

55 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$495,900.00
$962,100.00

$0.00
$1,458,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$495,900.00
$779,100.00

$0.00
$1,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Talbot Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,458,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($183,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101001870-2011 SAWHNEY, SURESH A. & RAJINDAR G. V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$935,400.00
$1,964,600.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$935,400.00
$1,764,600.00

$0.00
$2,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Minnisink Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $2,700,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3102003128-2011 AMR ELSHAER ET AL V MILLBURN TP

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,800.00
$1,789,300.00

$0.00
$2,771,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$981,800.00
$1,789,300.00

$0.00
$2,771,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 Western Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,771,100.00 $2,771,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205003948-2011 ROCHELLE ZUDKEWICH V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,500.00
$522,700.00

$0.00
$1,123,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600,500.00
$552,700.00

$0.00
$1,153,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Tennyson Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,123,200.00 $1,153,200.00 $30,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5202008582-2011 LINDA L VISCEGLIA V MILLBURN TWP.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$935,400.00
$1,964,600.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$935,400.00
$1,664,600.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Minnisink Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $2,600,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3102000171-2012 ELSHAER, AMR & BARBARA V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,900.00
$1,789,300.00

$0.00
$2,771,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$981,800.00
$1,668,200.00

$0.00
$2,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 Western Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,771,200.00 $2,650,000.00 ($121,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205000581-2012 ZUDKEWICH, ROCHELLE V MILLBURN TWP.

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$572,300.00
$1,603,100.00

$0.00
$2,175,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Highview Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,175,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004001507-2012 JANOFF, DEBRA L. V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$779,100.00
$1,238,600.00

$0.00
$2,017,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Summ Jdgmnt Granted

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Jefferson Ave   

Judgment Date: 11/22/2013 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,017,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2306002878-2012 CHAI CENTER FOR LIVING JUDIASIM, V MILLBURN TWP.

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$656,000.00
$1,294,000.00

$0.00
$1,950,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$656,000.00
$1,094,000.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Ferndale Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,950,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1505005316-2012 GORDON, SCOTT D & KIRALY, DEBORAH V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$495,900.00
$962,100.00

$0.00
$1,458,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$495,900.00
$779,100.00

$0.00
$1,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Talbot Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,458,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($183,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101006594-2012 SAWHNEY, SURESH A. & RAJINDAR G. V MILLBURN TWP.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,800.00
$1,789,300.00

$0.00
$2,771,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$981,800.00
$1,668,200.00

$0.00
$2,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 WESTERN DR   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,771,100.00 $2,650,000.00 ($121,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205000365-2013 ZUDKEWICH, ROCHELLE V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$497,300.00
$1,537,000.00

$0.00
$2,034,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Richard Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,034,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603001185-2013 BRONSTEIN Y V MILLBURN TWP.

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$572,300.00
$1,603,100.00

$0.00
$2,175,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Highview Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,175,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004004135-2013 JANOFF, DEBRA L. V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$935,400.00
$1,964,600.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$935,400.00
$1,564,600.00

$0.00
$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Minnisink Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3102005893-2013 ELSHAER, AMR & BARBARA V MILLBURN TWP.

55 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$495,900.00
$962,100.00

$0.00
$1,458,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$495,900.00
$779,100.00

$0.00
$1,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Talbot Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,458,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($183,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101006891-2013 SAWHNEY, SURESH A. & RAJINDAR G. V MILLBURN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,400.00
$539,100.00

$0.00
$1,037,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Lee Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3802006909-2013 STOLMAN, L, RESIDUAL TRUST V MILLBURN TWP.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$203,000.00
$640,900.00

$0.00
$843,900.00

$203,000.00
$640,900.00

$0.00
$843,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 333 Millburn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$843,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

702009301-2013 FUTTER, BETH & PAUL J. V MILLBURN TWP.

Total number of cases for Millburn Township 22



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

85 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$409,500.00
$517,000.00

$0.00
$926,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$409,500.00
$415,500.00

$0.00
$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 Yantacaw Brook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$926,500.00 $825,000.00 ($101,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4805002366-2008 ANDREW & ANGELA LARKIN V MONTCLAIR TWP.

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$280,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 844 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401001296-2009 MONTCLAIR VILLAGE LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

85 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$409,500.00
$517,000.00

$0.00
$926,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$409,500.00
$390,500.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 Yantacaw Brook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$926,500.00 $800,000.00 ($126,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4805001627-2009 ANDREW & ANGELA LARKIN V MONTCLAIR TWP.

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,900.00
$778,200.00

$0.00
$1,266,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$487,900.00
$512,100.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-8 Gates Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,266,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($266,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103004995-2009 AMKEL MOVING & STORAGE CO. INC. V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$280,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 844 Bloomfileld Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401001331-2010 MONTCLAIR VLG LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,900.00
$778,200.00

$0.00
$1,266,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$487,900.00
$412,100.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-8 Gates Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,266,100.00 $900,000.00 ($366,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103008324-2010 AMKEL MOVING & STORAGE CO. INC. V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

85 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$409,500.00
$440,500.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$409,500.00
$440,500.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$409,500.00
$340,500.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 Yantacaw Brook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,000.00 $750,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4805013847-2010 ANDREW & ANGELA LARKIN V MONTCLAIR TWP.

2 406 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$753,300.00

$0.00
$853,300.00

$100,000.00
$783,300.00

$0.00
$883,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 S Park St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$883,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205020118-2010 HEYWOOD & MARILYN WAGA V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$284,000.00

$0.00
$384,000.00

$100,000.00
$270,000.00

$0.00
$370,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 So Park St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$370,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205020429-2010 RANIYA KASSEM V MONTCLAIR TWP.

2 608 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$419,200.00

$0.00
$519,200.00

$100,000.00
$494,200.00

$0.00
$594,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 S Park St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$594,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205020431-2010 ELMITTA LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$280,000.00
$1,520,000.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 844 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,900,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401000410-2011 MONTCLAIR VILLAGE LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,900.00
$778,200.00

$0.00
$1,266,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$487,900.00
$362,100.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-8 Gates Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,266,100.00 $850,000.00 ($416,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103006238-2011 AMKEL MOVING & STORAGE CO. INC. V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$401,000.00
$368,100.00

$0.00
$769,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$401,000.00
$368,100.00

$0.00
$769,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 736 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$769,100.00 $769,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803009850-2011 736 VALLEY ROAD LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$406,000.00
$1,135,200.00

$0.00
$1,541,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$406,000.00
$624,900.00

$0.00
$1,030,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 732 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,541,200.00 $1,030,900.00 ($510,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803009850-2011 736 VALLEY ROAD LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,200.00
$691,500.00

$0.00
$1,219,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,200.00
$496,800.00

$0.00
$1,025,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19-27 Watchung Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,219,700.00 $1,025,000.00 ($194,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3402009851-2011 19-27 WATCHUNG PLAZA, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,213,300.00
$2,412,100.00

$0.00
$3,625,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,213,300.00
$2,186,700.00

$0.00
$3,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 574 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,625,400.00 $3,400,000.00 ($225,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1711009853-2011 574 VALLEY ROAD LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 506 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 S Park St   Montclair NJ

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205019347-2011 KASSIM, RANIYA V MONTCLAIR TWP.

2 608 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 S Park St   Montclair NJ

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205019348-2011 ELMITTA LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 406 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 S Park St   Montclair NJ

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205019349-2011 WAGA, HEYWOOD & MARILYN V MONTCLAIR TWP.

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$475,000.00
$1,538,600.00

$0.00
$2,013,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$475,000.00
$1,125,000.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 844 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,013,600.00 $1,600,000.00 ($413,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401001267-2012 MONTCLAIR VILLAGE, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,600.00
$4,266,400.00

$0.00
$4,716,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$449,600.00
$3,900,400.00

$0.00
$4,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 No. Fullerton Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,716,000.00 $4,350,000.00 ($366,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202001271-2012 KENT HOMES ASSOCIATES, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$353,200.00
$695,900.00

$0.00
$1,049,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$353,200.00
$646,800.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19-27 Watchung Plaza   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,049,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($49,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3402006706-2012 19-27 WATCHUNG PLAZA, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$970,600.00
$2,271,500.00

$0.00
$3,242,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$970,600.00
$2,149,400.00

$0.00
$3,120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 574 Valley Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,242,100.00 $3,120,000.00 ($122,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1711006712-2012 574 VALLEY ROAD, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,000.00
$322,200.00

$0.00
$565,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$243,000.00
$322,200.00

$0.00
$565,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 736 VALLEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$565,200.00 $565,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803006942-2012 736 VALLEY ROAD, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$248,000.00
$1,308,700.00

$0.00
$1,556,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$248,000.00
$986,800.00

$0.00
$1,234,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 732 VALLEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,556,700.00 $1,234,800.00 ($321,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803006942-2012 736 VALLEY ROAD, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$337,900.00
$873,200.00

$0.00
$1,211,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,900.00
$462,100.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-8 Gates Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,211,100.00 $800,000.00 ($411,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103007135-2012 AMKEL MOVING & STORAGE CO. INC. V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,000.00
$277,100.00

$0.00
$671,100.00

$394,000.00
$277,100.00

$0.00
$671,100.00

$394,000.00
$201,000.00

$0.00
$595,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 GLENWOOD RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$671,100.00 $595,000.00 ($76,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2706016750-2012 JOY MAFFONGELLI, ESTATE OF V MONTCLAIR TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,600.00
$4,266,400.00

$0.00
$4,716,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$449,600.00
$3,550,400.00

$0.00
$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 No Fullerton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,716,000.00 $4,000,000.00 ($716,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202002758-2013 KENT HOMES ASSOCIATES, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$337,900.00
$873,200.00

$0.00
$1,211,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,900.00
$447,100.00

$0.00
$785,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-8 Gates Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,211,100.00 $785,000.00 ($426,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103003041-2013 AMKEL MOVING & STORAGE CO. INC. V MONTCLAIR TWP.

Total number of cases for Montclair Township 27



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$740,000.00
$1,518,000.00

$0.00
$2,258,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$740,000.00
$1,518,000.00

$0.00
$2,258,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25-33 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,258,000.00 $2,258,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177006895-2009 25 PROSPECT REALTY V NEWARK CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$510,000.00

$0.00
$810,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00
$394,600.00

$0.00
$694,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2010 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 166 Abington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$810,000.00 $694,600.00 ($115,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

600008143-2009 ANTON  & ERNST GINZBERG, CRUMMY V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$351,000.00
$584,700.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$351,000.00
$584,700.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97-101 Monroe St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$935,700.00 $935,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986008309-2009 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY

41 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103-107 Monroe St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$333,000.00 $333,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986008309-2009 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Adams St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,300.00 $106,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986008309-2009 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY

37 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00
$870,800.00

$0.00
$1,545,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$675,000.00
$683,800.00

$0.00
$1,358,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 560 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,800.00 $1,358,800.00 ($187,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466008311-2009 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,500.00
$90,600.00

$0.00
$228,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$137,500.00
$90,600.00

$0.00
$228,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 542-544 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,100.00 $228,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466008311-2009 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$292,500.00
$391,500.00

$0.00
$684,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$292,500.00
$391,500.00

$0.00
$684,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 536-540 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$684,000.00 $684,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466008311-2009 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,141,700.00
$1,368,300.00

$0.00
$2,510,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,141,700.00
$1,208,300.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-308 Frelinghuysen Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,510,000.00 $2,350,000.00 ($160,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3520009303-2009 ERE REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES V NEWARK CITY

34 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,000.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$660,100.00

$273,000.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$660,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-175 Miller St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$660,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1195017775-2009 175 MILLER STREET LLC, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,700.00
$436,000.00

$0.00
$668,700.00

$232,700.00
$436,000.00

$0.00
$668,700.00

$231,400.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$276,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141-147 Shaw Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$668,700.00 $276,900.00 ($391,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087018093-2009 JERSEY PLASTIC & DIE CASTING CO. V NEWARK CITY

37 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00
$870,800.00

$0.00
$1,545,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$675,000.00
$683,800.00

$0.00
$1,358,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 560 Ferry St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,800.00 $1,358,800.00 ($187,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466003111-2010 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,500.00
$90,600.00

$0.00
$228,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$137,500.00
$90,600.00

$0.00
$228,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 542-544 Ferry St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,100.00 $228,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466003111-2010 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$292,500.00
$391,500.00

$0.00
$684,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$292,500.00
$391,500.00

$0.00
$684,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 536-540 Ferry St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$684,000.00 $684,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466003111-2010 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$740,000.00
$1,518,000.00

$0.00
$2,258,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$740,000.00
$1,418,000.00

$0.00
$2,158,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25-33 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,258,000.00 $2,158,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177004223-2010 25 PROSPECT REALTY V NEWARK CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$879,500.00
$348,200.00

$0.00
$1,227,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$879,500.00
$120,500.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 329-343 McCarter Way   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,227,700.00 $1,000,000.00 ($227,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

909006686-2010 GETTY PETROLEUM MARKETING INC, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,141,700.00
$1,368,300.00

$0.00
$2,510,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,141,700.00
$1,208,300.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-308 Frelinghuysen Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,510,000.00 $2,350,000.00 ($160,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3520008456-2010 ERE REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES V NEWARK CITY

51 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$984,600.00
$1,616,400.00

$0.00
$2,601,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,023,800.00
$1,276,200.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-256 Ridgewood Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,601,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($301,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2719009312-2010 CSS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,100.00
$283,900.00

$0.00
$405,000.00

$121,100.00
$283,900.00

$0.00
$405,000.00

$121,100.00
$183,900.00

$0.00
$305,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210-218 Wright St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$405,000.00 $305,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1180013622-2010 M.C. REALTY, V NEWARK CITY

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$102,500.00

$25,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$102,500.00

$23,400.00
$22,200.00

$0.00
$45,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 Shaw Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$102,500.00 $45,600.00 ($56,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087013697-2010 JERSEY PLASTIC & DIE CASTING CO. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,700.00
$436,000.00

$0.00
$668,700.00

$232,700.00
$436,000.00

$0.00
$668,700.00

$231,400.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$276,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141-147 Shaw Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$668,700.00 $276,900.00 ($391,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087013697-2010 JERSEY PLASTIC & DIE CASTING CO. V NEWARK CITY

45 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$351,000.00
$584,700.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

$351,000.00
$584,700.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

$351,000.00
$209,700.00

$0.00
$560,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97-101 Monroe St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$935,700.00 $560,700.00 ($375,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986013803-2010 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103-107 Monroe St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$333,000.00 $333,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986013803-2010 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Adams St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,300.00 $106,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986013803-2010 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,000.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$660,100.00

$273,000.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$660,100.00

$273,000.00
$227,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-175 Miller St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$660,100.00 $500,000.00 ($160,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1195014772-2010 175 MILLER STREET LLC, V NEWARK CITY

17.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,000.00
$323,000.00

$0.00
$481,000.00

$158,000.00
$323,000.00

$0.00
$481,000.00

$158,000.00
$273,000.00

$0.00
$431,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 167 Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$481,000.00 $431,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

934015810-2010 MAYO-SARANGO, ROLANDO & ANA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00
$138,700.00

$0.00
$213,700.00

$75,000.00
$138,700.00

$0.00
$213,700.00

$75,000.00
$120,000.00

$0.00
$195,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 215-217 North 12th St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$213,700.00 $195,000.00 ($18,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1944.01015822-2010 PEREIRA, JORGE & DOLORES, V NEWARK CITY

36 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$46,000.00
$251,500.00

$0.00
$297,500.00

$46,000.00
$251,500.00

$0.00
$297,500.00

$46,000.00
$178,000.00

$0.00
$224,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 281 West Runyon St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$297,500.00 $224,000.00 ($73,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3035015830-2010 CARTER, NEILON & MONTIQUE, S., V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,600.00
$286,200.00

$0.00
$451,800.00

$165,600.00
$286,200.00

$0.00
$451,800.00

$165,600.00
$244,400.00

$0.00
$410,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 162 Oliver St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$451,800.00 $410,000.00 ($41,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

946015878-2010 MARQUINHOS, JOSE & ROSA B. V NEWARK CITY

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00
$351,700.00

$0.00
$476,700.00

$125,000.00
$351,700.00

$0.00
$476,700.00

$125,000.00
$225,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82-84 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$476,700.00 $350,000.00 ($126,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

482017533-2010 AMBRET CORP. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,700.00
$81,100.00

$0.00
$481,800.00

$400,700.00
$81,100.00

$0.00
$481,800.00

$400,700.00
$34,800.00

$0.00
$435,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2158-2172 McCarter Hwy   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$481,800.00 $435,500.00 ($46,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

827017763-2010 2158 MCCARTER HWY LLC V NEWARK CITY

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,500.00
$343,000.00

$0.00
$383,500.00

$40,500.00
$343,000.00

$0.00
$383,500.00

$40,500.00
$234,500.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Roseville Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$383,500.00 $275,000.00 ($108,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1873017894-2010 ESTEVEZ, ROSANNA BY MINAYA INC. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,500.00
$135,300.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

$114,500.00
$135,300.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

$114,500.00
$95,500.00

$0.00
$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Delancy St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$249,800.00 $210,000.00 ($39,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

950017897-2010 DELANCY STREET, LLC V NEWARK CITY

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,000.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$285,500.00

$180,000.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$285,500.00

$180,000.00
$10,600.00

$0.00
$190,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53-55 Bruen St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$285,500.00 $190,600.00 ($94,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

195017997-2010 53 BRUEN LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,200.00
$221,000.00

$0.00
$307,200.00

$86,200.00
$221,000.00

$0.00
$307,200.00

$86,200.00
$168,000.00

$0.00
$254,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Cottage St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$307,200.00 $254,200.00 ($53,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

877018006-2010 GOMES DEVELOPMENT INC. V NEWARK CITY

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$167,700.00

$167,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$167,700.00

$125,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 474 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$167,700.00 $125,000.00 ($42,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2476018008-2010 GOMES DEVELOPMENT, INC. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00
$187,100.00

$0.00
$342,100.00

$155,000.00
$187,100.00

$0.00
$342,100.00

$155,000.00
$95,000.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 Jefferson St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$342,100.00 $250,000.00 ($92,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

959018115-2010 STANDARD TRADING CORP. V NEWARK CITY

122 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00
$245,100.00

$0.00
$282,600.00

$37,500.00
$245,100.00

$0.00
$282,600.00

$37,500.00
$212,500.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Palm St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$282,600.00 $250,000.00 ($32,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4199018939-2010 HUMPHRIES, JULIA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,500.00
$139,800.00

$0.00
$310,300.00

$170,500.00
$139,800.00

$0.00
$310,300.00

$170,500.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Houston St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$310,300.00 $225,000.00 ($85,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997018977-2010 ANTONIO AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY

55 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,500.00
$140,300.00

$0.00
$310,800.00

$170,500.00
$140,300.00

$0.00
$310,800.00

$170,500.00
$69,500.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Houston St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$310,800.00 $240,000.00 ($70,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997018977-2010 ANTONIO AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,400.00
$111,500.00

$0.00
$278,900.00

$167,400.00
$111,500.00

$0.00
$278,900.00

$167,400.00
$42,600.00

$0.00
$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Houston St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$278,900.00 $210,000.00 ($68,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997018977-2010 ANTONIO AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY

40 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00
$565,100.00

$0.00
$794,600.00

$229,500.00
$565,100.00

$0.00
$794,600.00

$229,500.00
$465,100.00

$0.00
$694,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65-67 Madison St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,600.00 $694,600.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

174019983-2010 ANTAO, LUIS ANTUNES & LUIS MARTINS V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,800.00
$195,200.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$154,800.00
$195,200.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$154,800.00
$160,200.00

$0.00
$315,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122-124 Frelinghuysen Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $315,000.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2780020006-2010 COSTA & COSTA REALTY, L.L.C. V NEWARK CITY

90 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$871,500.00
$1,293,500.00

$0.00
$2,165,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$871,500.00
$1,028,500.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 207-215 Ave L   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,165,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($265,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030001533-2011 DENTREE ASSOCIATES, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,141,700.00
$1,368,300.00

$0.00
$2,510,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,141,700.00
$1,208,300.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-308 Frelinghuysen Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,510,000.00 $2,350,000.00 ($160,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3520001835-2011 ERE REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES V NEWARK CITY

38 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$740,000.00
$1,518,000.00

$0.00
$2,258,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$740,000.00
$1,418,000.00

$0.00
$2,158,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25-33 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,258,000.00 $2,158,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177001877-2011 25 PROSPECT REALTY V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,425,000.00
$2,574,200.00

$0.00
$3,999,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,425,000.00
$2,060,000.00

$0.00
$3,485,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 261-289 Fabyan PL   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,999,200.00 $3,485,000.00 ($514,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3086001932-2011 LYONS PLAZA V NEWARK CITY

51 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,023,800.00
$1,476,200.00

$0.00
$2,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,023,800.00
$1,276,200.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-256 Ridgewood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2719001990-2011 CSS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,583,600.00
$311,900.00

$0.00
$1,895,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,583,600.00
$141,400.00

$0.00
$1,725,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 238-254 Wilson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,895,500.00 $1,725,000.00 ($170,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5038007522-2011 WILSON FIDELCO, LLC C/O WILCOX V NEWARK CITY

37 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00
$870,800.00

$0.00
$1,545,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$675,000.00
$683,800.00

$0.00
$1,358,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 560 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,800.00 $1,358,800.00 ($187,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466009088-2011 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,500.00
$90,600.00

$0.00
$228,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$137,500.00
$90,600.00

$0.00
$228,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 542-544 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,100.00 $228,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466009088-2011 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$292,500.00
$391,500.00

$0.00
$684,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$292,500.00
$391,500.00

$0.00
$684,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 536-540 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$684,000.00 $684,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466009088-2011 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00
$571,600.00

$0.00
$1,051,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400,000.00
$446,000.00

$0.00
$846,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140-146 Chancellor Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,051,600.00 $846,000.00 ($205,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3703009107-2011 140 CHANCELLOR PARK LLC V NEWARK CITY

44 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,500.00
$135,300.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

$114,500.00
$135,300.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

$114,500.00
$95,500.00

$0.00
$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Delancy St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$249,800.00 $210,000.00 ($39,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

950011388-2011 DELANCY STREET, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,000.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$285,500.00

$180,000.00
$105,500.00

$0.00
$285,500.00

$180,000.00
$10,600.00

$0.00
$190,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53-55 Bruen St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$285,500.00 $190,600.00 ($94,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

195011406-2011 53 BRUEN LLC V NEWARK CITY

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00
$187,100.00

$0.00
$342,100.00

$155,000.00
$187,100.00

$0.00
$342,100.00

$155,000.00
$95,000.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 Jefferson St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$342,100.00 $250,000.00 ($92,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

959011830-2011 STANDARD TRADING CORP. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,500.00
$343,000.00

$0.00
$383,500.00

$40,500.00
$343,000.00

$0.00
$383,500.00

$40,500.00
$234,500.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Roseville Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$383,500.00 $275,000.00 ($108,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1873011863-2011 MINAYA INC. V NEWARK CITY

44.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,200.00
$221,000.00

$0.00
$307,200.00

$86,200.00
$221,000.00

$0.00
$307,200.00

$86,200.00
$168,000.00

$0.00
$254,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Cottage St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$307,200.00 $254,200.00 ($53,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

877011872-2011 GOMES DEVELOPMENT INC. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$167,700.00

$167,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$167,700.00

$125,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 474 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$167,700.00 $125,000.00 ($42,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2476011875-2011 GOMES DEVELOPMENT, INC. V NEWARK CITY

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$254,000.00
$299,300.00

$0.00
$553,300.00

$254,000.00
$299,300.00

$0.00
$553,300.00

$254,000.00
$199,300.00

$0.00
$453,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 825-831 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$553,300.00 $453,300.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

822012404-2011 D.R.J.R., LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,000.00
$356,600.00

$0.00
$492,600.00

$136,000.00
$356,600.00

$0.00
$492,600.00

$136,000.00
$316,600.00

$0.00
$452,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1183-1185 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$492,600.00 $452,600.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2807012454-2011 1183 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V NEWARK CITY

56 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,500.00
$139,800.00

$0.00
$310,300.00

$170,500.00
$139,800.00

$0.00
$310,300.00

$170,500.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Houston Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$310,300.00 $225,000.00 ($85,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997012506-2011 ANTONIO DE ALMEIDA AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,500.00
$140,300.00

$0.00
$310,800.00

$170,500.00
$140,300.00

$0.00
$310,800.00

$170,500.00
$69,500.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Houston Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$310,800.00 $240,000.00 ($70,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997012506-2011 ANTONIO DE ALMEIDA AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY

54 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,400.00
$111,500.00

$0.00
$278,900.00

$167,400.00
$111,500.00

$0.00
$278,900.00

$167,400.00
$42,600.00

$0.00
$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Houston Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$278,900.00 $210,000.00 ($68,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997012506-2011 ANTONIO DE ALMEIDA AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,000.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$660,100.00

$273,000.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$660,100.00

$273,000.00
$227,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-175 Miller St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$660,100.00 $500,000.00 ($160,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1195015043-2011 175 MILLER STREET LLC, V NEWARK CITY

41 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$192,500.00
$213,600.00

$0.00
$406,100.00

$192,500.00
$213,600.00

$0.00
$406,100.00

$192,500.00
$107,500.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 Pacific St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$406,100.00 $300,000.00 ($106,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

937015342-2011 PITA'S FABRICS INC, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$36,300.00
$142,400.00

$0.00
$178,700.00

$36,300.00
$142,400.00

$0.00
$178,700.00

$36,300.00
$113,700.00

$0.00
$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20-22 Shaw Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$178,700.00 $150,000.00 ($28,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3054015343-2011 SHAW AVE HOLDINGS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,700.00
$81,100.00

$0.00
$481,800.00

$400,700.00
$81,100.00

$0.00
$481,800.00

$400,700.00
$34,800.00

$0.00
$435,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2158-2172 McCarter Hwy   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$481,800.00 $435,500.00 ($46,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

827015363-2011 2158 MCCARTER HWY LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$102,500.00

$25,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$102,500.00

$23,400.00
$22,200.00

$0.00
$45,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 Shaw Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$102,500.00 $45,600.00 ($56,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087016249-2011 JERSEY PLASTIC & DIE CASTING CO. V NEWARK CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,700.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$476,900.00

$232,700.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$476,900.00

$231,400.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$276,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141-147 Shaw Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$476,900.00 $276,900.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087016249-2011 JERSEY PLASTIC & DIE CASTING CO. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,100.00
$283,900.00

$0.00
$405,000.00

$121,100.00
$283,900.00

$0.00
$405,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210-218 Wright St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1180016506-2011 KEY TRADE DESIGNS LLC V NEWARK CITY

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,100.00
$191,300.00

$0.00
$326,400.00

$135,100.00
$191,300.00

$0.00
$326,400.00

$135,100.00
$139,900.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 347 Van Buren St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$326,400.00 $275,000.00 ($51,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

973016891-2011 JULIA JANUREGUI, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,500.00
$172,200.00

$0.00
$328,700.00

$156,500.00
$172,200.00

$0.00
$328,700.00

$156,500.00
$68,500.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Garrison St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$328,700.00 $225,000.00 ($103,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

998016894-2011 AGOSTINHO MATOS AND ANA ROSA, V NEWARK CITY

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00
$351,700.00

$0.00
$476,700.00

$125,000.00
$351,700.00

$0.00
$476,700.00

$125,000.00
$225,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82-84 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$476,700.00 $350,000.00 ($126,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

482016966-2011 AMBRET CORP. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,300.00
$335,100.00

$0.00
$417,400.00

$82,300.00
$335,100.00

$0.00
$417,400.00

$82,300.00
$203,700.00

$0.00
$286,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-24 East Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$417,400.00 $286,000.00 ($131,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

833016998-2011 PINTO, GABRIEL V NEWARK CITY

1.10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,000.00
$288,000.00

$0.00
$446,000.00

$158,000.00
$288,000.00

$0.00
$446,000.00

$158,000.00
$188,000.00

$0.00
$346,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 167-169 Astor Street   Newark, NJ 07114

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$446,000.00 $346,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1191017282-2011 MANUEL MARQUES & MARIA DEOLIVEIRA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,700.00
$275,000.00

$0.00
$315,700.00

$40,700.00
$275,000.00

$0.00
$315,700.00

$40,700.00
$214,300.00

$0.00
$255,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 South Twelfth Street   Newark, NJ 07107

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$315,700.00 $255,000.00 ($60,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1868017288-2011 ELUZER MOSHEL, V NEWARK CITY

42 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,300.00
$291,700.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

$33,300.00
$291,700.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

$33,300.00
$231,700.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 192 South Ninth Street   Newark, NJ, 07107

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$325,000.00 $265,000.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1812017309-2011 ELUZER MOSHEL, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,200.00
$280,800.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

$49,200.00
$280,800.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

$49,200.00
$210,800.00

$0.00
$260,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 68-70 Cypress Street   Newark, NJ, 07108

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$330,000.00 $260,000.00 ($70,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3079017377-2011 ELUZER MOSHEL, V NEWARK CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,500.00
$111,400.00

$0.00
$154,900.00

$43,500.00
$111,400.00

$0.00
$154,900.00

$43,500.00
$56,500.00

$0.00
$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Mapes Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$154,900.00 $100,000.00 ($54,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3642017379-2011 HENDERICKSON, MICHAEL, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00
$146,400.00

$0.00
$221,400.00

$75,000.00
$146,400.00

$0.00
$221,400.00

$75,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 473 Fifth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$221,400.00 $175,000.00 ($46,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1952017380-2011 GUARDERAS, G & ALMEIDA, T., V NEWARK CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,100.00
$131,400.00

$0.00
$164,500.00

$33,100.00
$131,400.00

$0.00
$164,500.00

$33,100.00
$116,900.00

$0.00
$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 Watson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$164,500.00 $150,000.00 ($14,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3573017383-2011 HAUPTMAN, GUY, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38,000.00
$164,600.00

$0.00
$202,600.00

$38,000.00
$164,600.00

$0.00
$202,600.00

$38,000.00
$137,000.00

$0.00
$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61-65 Dewey St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$202,600.00 $175,000.00 ($27,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3060017387-2011 MBURU, MARY, V NEWARK CITY

4.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,000.00
$271,100.00

$0.00
$356,100.00

$85,000.00
$271,100.00

$0.00
$356,100.00

$85,000.00
$215,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 Fifth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$356,100.00 $300,000.00 ($56,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1934017397-2011 CAMACHO, JULIO, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,000.00
$248,700.00

$0.00
$415,700.00

$167,000.00
$248,700.00

$0.00
$415,700.00

$167,000.00
$163,000.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198-200 Murray St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$415,700.00 $330,000.00 ($85,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1183017398-2011 COSTA, MARIO J., V NEWARK CITY

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,900.00
$201,700.00

$0.00
$353,600.00

$151,900.00
$201,700.00

$0.00
$353,600.00

$151,900.00
$101,700.00

$0.00
$253,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 238 Elm St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$353,600.00 $253,600.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962017401-2011 NUNES, EDUARDO & ROSA MARIA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,000.00
$311,300.00

$0.00
$391,300.00

$80,000.00
$311,300.00

$0.00
$391,300.00

$80,000.00
$220,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89-91 Highland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$391,300.00 $300,000.00 ($91,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

538017403-2011 CHRISTIAN, KEITH, V NEWARK CITY

17.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,500.00
$192,600.00

$0.00
$250,100.00

$57,500.00
$192,600.00

$0.00
$250,100.00

$57,500.00
$142,500.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$250,100.00 $200,000.00 ($50,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

566017404-2011 MATTINGLY, GEORGE, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,700.00
$249,500.00

$0.00
$314,200.00

$64,700.00
$249,500.00

$0.00
$314,200.00

$64,700.00
$185,300.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64 Stone St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$314,200.00 $250,000.00 ($64,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

488017408-2011 MATTINGLY, GEORGE, V NEWARK CITY

45 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$351,000.00
$584,700.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

$351,000.00
$584,700.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

$351,000.00
$209,700.00

$0.00
$560,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97-101 Monroe St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$935,700.00 $560,700.00 ($375,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986019245-2011 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103-107 Monroe St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$333,000.00 $333,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986019245-2011 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Adams St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,300.00 $106,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986019245-2011 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,800.00
$163,500.00

$0.00
$320,300.00

$156,800.00
$163,500.00

$0.00
$320,300.00

$77,900.00
$173,800.00

$0.00
$251,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 Malvern St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$320,300.00 $251,700.00 ($68,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1127019257-2011 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE V NEWARK CITY

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$283,300.00

$0.00
$313,300.00

$30,000.00
$283,300.00

$0.00
$313,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 239 Fabyan Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$313,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087019325-2011 ROCKLAND REALTY LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00
$870,800.00

$0.00
$1,545,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$675,000.00
$850,800.00

$0.00
$1,525,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 560 FERRY ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,800.00 $1,525,800.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466001040-2012 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,500.00
$90,600.00

$0.00
$228,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$137,500.00
$90,600.00

$0.00
$228,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 542-544 FERRY ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,100.00 $228,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466001040-2012 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$292,500.00
$391,500.00

$0.00
$684,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$292,500.00
$224,500.00

$0.00
$517,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 536-540 FERRY ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$684,000.00 $517,000.00 ($167,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2466001040-2012 POLY PLASTIC PRODUCTS & SIGMA SPECIALTY FILMS, TENANT, V NEWARK CITY

51 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,023,800.00
$1,476,200.00

$0.00
$2,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,023,800.00
$1,276,200.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-256 RIDGEWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2719001089-2012 CSS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,425,000.00
$2,574,200.00

$0.00
$3,999,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,425,000.00
$2,060,000.00

$0.00
$3,485,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 261-289 Fabyan Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,999,200.00 $3,485,000.00 ($514,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3086001847-2012 LYONS PLAZA V NEWARK CITY

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,000.00
$2,163,000.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$837,000.00
$1,763,000.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 788-794 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $2,600,000.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

164001852-2012 KINNEY BUILDING PROPERTY ASSOC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,141,700.00
$1,368,300.00

$0.00
$2,510,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,141,700.00
$1,208,300.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-308 Frelinghuysen Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,510,000.00 $2,350,000.00 ($160,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3520003383-2012 ERE REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES V NEWARK CITY

38 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$740,000.00
$1,518,000.00

$0.00
$2,258,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$740,000.00
$1,418,000.00

$0.00
$2,158,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25-33 Prospect Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,258,000.00 $2,158,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177003387-2012 25 PROSPECT REALTY V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$2,220,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303-313 MT PROSPECT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

559006476-2012 DAVID RODRIGUEZ & LUIS LIPSTEIN, V NEWARK CITY

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$102,500.00

$25,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$102,500.00

$23,400.00
$22,200.00

$0.00
$45,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 Shaw Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$102,500.00 $45,600.00 ($56,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087010795-2012 JERSEY PLASTIC & DIE CASTING CO. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,700.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$476,900.00

$232,700.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$476,900.00

$231,400.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$276,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141-147 Shaw Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$476,900.00 $276,900.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087010795-2012 JERSEY PLASTIC & DIE CASTING CO. V NEWARK CITY

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,700.00
$81,100.00

$0.00
$481,800.00

$400,700.00
$81,100.00

$0.00
$481,800.00

$400,700.00
$34,800.00

$0.00
$435,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2158-2172 McCarter Hwy   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$481,800.00 $435,500.00 ($46,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

827011073-2012 2158 MCCARTER HWY LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,300.00
$291,700.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

$33,300.00
$291,700.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

$33,300.00
$231,700.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 192 South Ninth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$325,000.00 $265,000.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1812011439-2012 ELUZER MOSHEL V NEWARK CITY

50 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,700.00
$275,000.00

$0.00
$315,700.00

$40,700.00
$275,000.00

$0.00
$315,700.00

$40,700.00
$214,300.00

$0.00
$255,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 South Twelfth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$315,700.00 $255,000.00 ($60,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1868011440-2012 ELUZER MOSHEL, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,200.00
$280,800.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

$49,200.00
$280,800.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

$49,200.00
$210,800.00

$0.00
$260,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 68-70 Cypress St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$330,000.00 $260,000.00 ($70,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3079011448-2012 ELUZER MOSHEL, V NEWARK CITY

1.10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,000.00
$288,000.00

$0.00
$446,000.00

$158,000.00
$288,000.00

$0.00
$446,000.00

$158,000.00
$188,000.00

$0.00
$346,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 167-169 Astor St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$446,000.00 $346,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1191011450-2012 MANUEL MARQUES & MARIA DEOLIVEIRA V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00
$187,100.00

$0.00
$342,100.00

$155,000.00
$187,100.00

$0.00
$342,100.00

$155,000.00
$95,000.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 Jefferson St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$342,100.00 $250,000.00 ($92,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

959011485-2012 STANDARD TRADING CORP. V NEWARK CITY

41 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$192,500.00
$213,600.00

$0.00
$406,100.00

$192,500.00
$213,600.00

$0.00
$406,100.00

$192,500.00
$107,500.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 PACIFIC ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$406,100.00 $300,000.00 ($106,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

937011870-2012 PITAS FABRICS INC, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$36,300.00
$142,400.00

$0.00
$178,700.00

$36,300.00
$142,400.00

$0.00
$178,700.00

$36,300.00
$88,700.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20-22 SHAW AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$178,700.00 $125,000.00 ($53,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3054011875-2012 SHAW AVE HOLDINGS, LLC V NEWARK CITY

45 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$351,000.00
$584,000.00

$0.00
$935,000.00

$351,000.00
$584,700.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

$351,000.00
$209,700.00

$0.00
$560,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97-101 MONROE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$935,700.00 $560,700.00 ($375,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986011886-2012 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

$324,000.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$333,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103-107 MONROE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$333,000.00 $333,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986011886-2012 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$103,500.00
$2,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 ADAMS ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,300.00 $106,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1986011886-2012 BRASILIA REALTY, INC., V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,000.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$660,100.00

$273,000.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$660,100.00

$273,000.00
$227,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-175 Miller Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$660,100.00 $500,000.00 ($160,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1195012494-2012 175 MILLER STREET LLC, V NEWARK CITY

56 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,500.00
$139,800.00

$0.00
$310,300.00

$170,500.00
$139,800.00

$0.00
$310,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Houston Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$310,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997013552-2012 ANTONIO DE ALMEIDA AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,500.00
$140,300.00

$0.00
$310,800.00

$170,500.00
$140,300.00

$0.00
$310,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Houston Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$310,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997013552-2012 ANTONIO DE ALMEIDA AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY

54 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,400.00
$111,500.00

$0.00
$278,900.00

$167,400.00
$111,500.00

$0.00
$278,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Houston Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$278,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

997013552-2012 ANTONIO DE ALMEIDA AND MARIA DE ALMEIDA, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,300.00
$335,100.00

$0.00
$417,400.00

$82,300.00
$335,100.00

$0.00
$417,400.00

$82,300.00
$203,700.00

$0.00
$286,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-24 East Sylvan Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$417,400.00 $286,000.00 ($131,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

833015422-2012 PINTO, GABRIEL V NEWARK CITY

62 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,500.00
$385,600.00

$0.00
$426,100.00

$40,500.00
$385,600.00

$0.00
$426,100.00

$40,500.00
$220,600.00

$0.00
$261,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232-236 S Twelfth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$426,100.00 $261,100.00 ($165,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1815017066-2012 RIVERA, ROSEMARY V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$283,300.00

$0.00
$313,300.00

$30,000.00
$283,300.00

$0.00
$313,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 239 Fabyan Place   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$313,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3087017885-2012 ROCKLAND REALTY LLC V NEWARK CITY

31 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,800.00
$163,500.00

$0.00
$320,300.00

$156,800.00
$163,500.00

$0.00
$320,300.00

$77,900.00
$173,800.00

$0.00
$251,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 Malvern Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$320,300.00 $251,700.00 ($68,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1127017996-2012 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,500.00
$227,700.00

$0.00
$260,200.00

$32,500.00
$227,700.00

$0.00
$260,200.00

$32,500.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$170,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132 S Ninth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$260,200.00 $170,100.00 ($90,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1828018154-2012 132 SOUTH 9 LLC, V NEWARK CITY

66 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$284,000.00
$10,400.00

$0.00
$294,400.00

$284,000.00
$10,400.00

$0.00
$294,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 373-377 Elm St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$294,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1980018195-2012 M&RT FAMILY LLC. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,000.00
$88,000.00

$0.00
$528,000.00

$440,000.00
$88,000.00

$0.00
$528,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 426-430 Lafayette St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1980018195-2012 M&RT FAMILY LLC. V NEWARK CITY

53 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,300.00
$20,700.00

$0.00
$152,000.00

$131,300.00
$20,700.00

$0.00
$152,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422-424 Lafayette St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$152,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1980018195-2012 M&RT FAMILY LLC. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,540,000.00
$4,209,000.00

$0.00
$5,749,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303-313 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,749,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

559006058-2013 RODRIGUEZ DAVID & LUIS % LIPSTEIN V NEWARK CITY

25.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,152,200.00
$690,600.00

$0.00
$16,842,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 981-1111 Delancy Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,842,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5074008451-2013 HESS REALTY CORP. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,365,900.00
$85,200.00

$0.00
$4,451,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 921-979 Delancy Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,451,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5074008454-2013 HESS CORP V NEWARK CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00
$3,290,700.00

$0.00
$4,490,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25-31 Stratford Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,490,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2667008947-2013 STRATFORD HOLDINGS B, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$2,580,500.00

$0.00
$3,660,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-23 Stratford Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,660,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2667008948-2013 STRATFORD HOLDINGS C, LLC V NEWARK CITY

20 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,666,800.00
$1,378,200.00

$0.00
$3,045,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165-169 CLINTON AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,045,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2588009218-2013 RIVERA HOTEL CORP. V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,700.00
$100.00

$0.00
$85,800.00

$85,700.00
$100.00

$0.00
$85,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Jackson Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1991017142-2013 72 76 JACKSON STREET/ MANUEL ABADIN, V NEWARK CITY

50 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$291,500.00

$0.00
$411,500.00

$120,000.00
$291,500.00

$0.00
$411,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Jackson Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$411,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1991017142-2013 72 76 JACKSON STREET/ MANUEL ABADIN, V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,800.00
$98,000.00

$0.00
$117,800.00

$19,800.00
$98,000.00

$0.00
$117,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59-61 Smith Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$117,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4199017245-2013 59 SMITH ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,000.00
$93,900.00

$0.00
$127,900.00

$34,000.00
$93,900.00

$0.00
$127,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 219 GARSIDE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$127,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

528017271-2013 219 GARSIDE ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,400.00
$128,400.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

$19,400.00
$128,400.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-31 WEST END AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4052017300-2013 29 31 W. END ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY

42 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,600.00
$94,700.00

$0.00
$125,300.00

$30,600.00
$94,700.00

$0.00
$125,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 730 South Fifteenth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$125,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2634017308-2013 730 S. 15TH ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,300.00
$180,800.00

$0.00
$212,100.00

$31,300.00
$180,800.00

$0.00
$212,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 698 S 20th St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$212,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

355017390-2013 698 SOUTH 20TH ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00
$148,600.00

$0.00
$159,600.00

$11,000.00
$148,600.00

$0.00
$159,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 Tremont Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$159,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4219017391-2013 83 TREMONT ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$86,000.00

$0.00
$106,000.00

$20,000.00
$86,000.00

$0.00
$106,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Roseville Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1889017399-2013 43 ROSEVILLE AVE LLC V NEWARK CITY

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00
$140,700.00

$0.00
$156,500.00

$15,800.00
$140,700.00

$0.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 N 13th St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$156,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1922017405-2013 49 NORTH 13TH ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$86,700.00

$0.00
$116,700.00

$30,000.00
$86,700.00

$0.00
$116,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 531 S 10th St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$116,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

308017406-2013 531 S. 10TH ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,300.00
$238,000.00

$0.00
$269,300.00

$31,300.00
$238,000.00

$0.00
$269,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Tillinghast St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$269,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3036017409-2013 55 TILLINGHAST ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY

Total number of cases for Newark City 118



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: North Caldwell Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,998,000.00
$7,002,000.00

$0.00
$12,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 West Greenbrook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1600003993-2013 DGREENBROOK COUNTRY CLUB V NORTH CALDWELL BOR.

Total number of cases for North Caldwell Bor 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

xxx 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58 Evergreen Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

xxx001048-2014 SCHUREN, ROBERT & CONCETTA V NUTLEY TWP.

Total number of cases for Nutley Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,800.00
$935,700.00

$0.00
$1,067,500.00

$131,800.00
$935,700.00

$0.00
$1,067,500.00

$131,800.00
$768,200.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2008 2009

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,067,500.00 $900,000.00 ($167,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

116009588-2007 PAUL IPPOLITO MEMORIAL INC V ORANGE CITY

23 C00B7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$149,600.00

$15,000.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$149,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$149,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 C00A1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$73,700.00

$0.00
$88,700.00

$15,000.00
$73,700.00

$0.00
$88,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$88,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY

19 C0D12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$81,700.00

$0.00
$96,700.00

$15,000.00
$81,700.00

$0.00
$96,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$96,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 C0D11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$77,400.00

$0.00
$92,400.00

$15,000.00
$77,400.00

$0.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$92,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY

19 C0C11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$77,400.00

$0.00
$92,400.00

$15,000.00
$77,400.00

$0.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$92,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 C0C10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$130,800.00

$0.00
$145,800.00

$15,000.00
$130,800.00

$0.00
$145,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$145,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY

19 C0B12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$81,700.00

$0.00
$96,700.00

$15,000.00
$81,700.00

$0.00
$96,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$96,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 C0B11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$77,400.00

$0.00
$92,400.00

$15,000.00
$77,400.00

$0.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$92,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY

19 C00D4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$92,000.00

$0.00
$107,000.00

$15,000.00
$92,000.00

$0.00
$107,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 C00C9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$95,600.00

$0.00
$110,600.00

$15,000.00
$95,600.00

$0.00
$110,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$110,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY

19 C00C5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$82,000.00

$0.00
$97,000.00

$15,000.00
$82,000.00

$0.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$97,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 C00C4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$92,000.00

$0.00
$107,000.00

$15,000.00
$92,000.00

$0.00
$107,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY

19 C00B5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$82,000.00

$0.00
$97,000.00

$15,000.00
$82,000.00

$0.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$97,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 C00A7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$136,900.00

$0.00
$151,900.00

$15,000.00
$136,900.00

$0.00
$151,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$151,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY

19 C00B1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$91,300.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$15,000.00
$91,300.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 C00A1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$91,300.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$15,000.00
$91,300.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Vose Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222019106-2010 TRIO CONDOS LLC V  ORANGE CITY

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$510,000.00
$1,393,400.00

$0.00
$1,903,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$510,000.00
$1,275,000.00

$0.00
$1,785,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 Mountainview Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,903,400.00 $1,785,000.00 ($118,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5103007090-2011 MOUNTAINVIEW 2006, LLC V ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,200.00
$277,600.00

$0.00
$393,800.00

$116,200.00
$277,600.00

$0.00
$393,800.00

$116,200.00
$133,800.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 Watchung Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$393,800.00 $250,000.00 ($143,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201016757-2012 POWELL, DENNIS & PATRICIA V ORANGE CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,700.00
$162,700.00

$0.00
$336,400.00

$173,700.00
$162,700.00

$0.00
$336,400.00

$173,700.00
$126,300.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$336,400.00 $300,000.00 ($36,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201009276-2013 449 MAIN STREET DEV V ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,600.00
$433,100.00

$0.00
$549,700.00

$116,600.00
$433,100.00

$0.00
$549,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 345 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$549,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3704010536-2013 RAKHEE ENTERPRISE C/O BARAI V ORANGE CITY

33 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,800.00
$155,500.00

$0.00
$252,300.00

$96,800.00
$155,500.00

$0.00
$252,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 339 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$252,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3704010536-2013 RAKHEE ENTERPRISE C/O BARAI V ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for Orange City 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,800.00
$434,300.00

$0.00
$889,100.00

$454,800.00
$434,300.00

$0.00
$889,100.00

$372,900.00
$102,100.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Eagle Rock Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$889,100.00 $475,000.00 ($414,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44019278-2010 LGS REALTY CORP. V ROSELAND BOR.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$325,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325,200.00

$325,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325,200.00

$325,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 192 Eagle Rock Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$325,200.00 $325,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44019278-2010 LGS REALTY CORP. V ROSELAND BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,800.00
$111,300.00

$0.00
$328,100.00

$216,800.00
$111,300.00

$0.00
$328,100.00

$216,800.00
$111,300.00

$0.00
$328,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 194 Eagle Rock Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$328,100.00 $328,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44019278-2010 LGS REALTY CORP. V ROSELAND BOR.

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,800.00
$434,300.00

$0.00
$889,100.00

$454,800.00
$434,300.00

$0.00
$889,100.00

$454,800.00
$320,200.00

$0.00
$775,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 187-189 Eagle Rock Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$889,100.00 $775,000.00 ($114,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42019281-2010 LGS REALTY CORP. V ROSELAND BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,352,800.00
$6,917,800.00

$0.00
$11,270,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 ADP Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,270,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.1007332-2013 CK 3 ROSELAND PARTNERS, LLC V ROSELAND BOR.

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,502,100.00
$7,846,900.00

$0.00
$12,349,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Becker Farm Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.1007454-2013 CK 5 ROSELAND PARTNERS, LLC V ROSELAND BOR.

Total number of cases for Roseland Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33.61 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$352,800.00
$760,500.00

$0.00
$1,113,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$352,800.00
$599,100.00

$0.00
$951,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Tillou Court   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,113,300.00 $951,900.00 ($161,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503008591-2011 ANDRUS, ROGER & PATRICIA V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00
$1,176,600.00

$0.00
$1,856,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 South Orange Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007009940-2012 GROVE TERRACE 185, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33.61 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,800.00
$701,700.00

$0.00
$849,500.00

$147,800.00
$701,700.00

$0.00
$849,500.00

$147,800.00
$701,700.00

$0.00
$849,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Tillou Court   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$849,500.00 $849,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503014391-2012 ANDRUS, ROGER & PATRICIA V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,300.00
$194,100.00

$0.00
$385,400.00

$191,300.00
$194,100.00

$0.00
$385,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 Montague Place   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$385,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101015989-2012 BLATNIK, EJW & WEBBER, SMB V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00
$1,176,600.00

$0.00
$1,856,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007007975-2013 GROVE TERRACE 185, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE TWP.

33.61 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,800.00
$701,700.00

$0.00
$849,500.00

$147,800.00
$701,700.00

$0.00
$849,500.00

$147,800.00
$701,700.00

$0.00
$849,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Tillou Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$849,500.00 $849,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503012570-2013 ANDRUS, ROGER & PATRICIA V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,000.00
$147,800.00

$0.00
$362,800.00

$215,000.00
$147,800.00

$0.00
$362,800.00

$215,000.00
$127,000.00

$0.00
$342,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 258 LENOX AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$362,800.00 $342,000.00 ($20,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2510013723-2013 PHILLIPA GIRARDI V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.

Total number of cases for South Orange Vlg Tp 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$265,500.00
$259,500.00

$0.00
$525,000.00

$265,500.00
$259,500.00

$0.00
$525,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 688 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

78009285-2013 KARZON, ELIZABETH URBAN V VERONA TWP.

Total number of cases for Verona Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,700.00
$353,000.00

$0.00
$451,700.00

$98,700.00
$353,000.00

$0.00
$451,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 445 Pleasant Valley Way   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$451,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176.03016805-2010 GREAT ATLANTIC & PACIFIC TEA CO ET AL V WEST ORANGE TP

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$601,900.00

$0.00
$881,900.00

$280,000.00
$601,900.00

$0.00
$881,900.00

$280,000.00
$520,000.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Hutton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$881,900.00 $800,000.00 ($81,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

78.02016559-2012 WHS LLC V WEST ORANGE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,000.00
$288,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$162,000.00
$288,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$162,000.00
$258,000.00

$0.00
$420,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Rock Spring Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$450,000.00 $420,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

159.05016860-2012 FRIEDMAN, JOHN & JOAN BERGER V WEST ORANGE TWP.

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,000.00
$504,800.00

$0.00
$684,800.00

$180,000.00
$435.00

$0.00
$180,435.00

$180,000.00
$405,000.00

$0.00
$585,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Powell Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$180,435.00 $585,000.00 $404,565.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

168.10018947-2012 MARTIN GREENBERG V WEST ORANGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,000.00
$288,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$162,000.00
$288,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$162,000.00
$228,000.00

$0.00
$390,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Rock Spring Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$450,000.00 $390,000.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

159.05010610-2013 FRIEDMAN, JOHN & JOAN BERGER V WEST ORANGE TWP.

1.01 C0041 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00
$262,900.00

$0.00
$387,900.00

$125,000.00
$262,900.00

$0.00
$387,900.00

$125,000.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$335,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1080 Smith Manor Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$387,900.00 $335,000.00 ($52,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109013235-2013 MICHAEL BRENNER V WEST ORANGE TWP.

Total number of cases for West Orange Township 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: East Greenwich Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,225,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,225,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$672,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$672,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Swedesboro Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,225,400.00 $672,000.00 ($553,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

201004430-2013 SOUTH JERSEY DEALERS AUTO AUCTION V EAST GREENWICH TWP.

Total number of cases for East Greenwich Tp 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Glassboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,200.00
$8,800.00

$0.00
$17,000.00

$8,200.00
$8,800.00

$0.00
$17,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515 MULLICA HILL RD   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

362013152-2012 CAMPUS-GLASSBORO, LLC V GLASSBORO BOR.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,200,000.00
$8,800,000.00

$0.00
$17,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,200,000.00
$5,300,000.00

$0.00
$13,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515 Mullica Hill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,000,000.00 $13,500,000.00 ($3,500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

362000812-2013 CAMPUS-GLASSBORO, LLC V GLASSBORO BOROUGH



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Glassboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,200,000.00
$4,800,000.00

$0.00
$13,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,200,000.00
$4,800,000.00

$0.00
$13,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515 Mullica Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $13,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

362000878-2014 CAMPUS-GLASSBORO, LLC V GLASSBORO BOR.

Total number of cases for Glassboro Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Logan Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,210,700.00
$8,107,200.00

$0.00
$9,317,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 407-407 A HERON GATEWAY A   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,317,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2803002233-2013 LIBERTY VENTURES I LP/DRUGSTORE.COM V LOGAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Logan Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,400.00
$5,545,600.00

$0.00
$6,327,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$781,400.00
$5,545,600.00

$0.00
$6,327,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,327,000.00 $6,327,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3801008002-2009 CORDIA COMMONS AT WILLIAMSTOWN, LP V MONROE TWP.

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,114,000.00
$9,336,000.00

$0.00
$10,450,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,114,000.00
$9,336,000.00

$0.00
$10,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1420 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,450,000.00 $10,450,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601000931-2010 CPL (MEADOWVIEW), LLC V MONROE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,400.00
$5,545,600.00

$0.00
$6,327,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$781,400.00
$5,545,600.00

$0.00
$6,327,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,327,000.00 $6,327,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3801000932-2010 CORDIA COMMONS AT WILLIAMSTOWN, LP V MONROE TWP.

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,400.00
$5,545,600.00

$0.00
$6,327,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$781,400.00
$5,218,600.00

$0.00
$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,327,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($327,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3801001102-2011 CORDIA COMMONS AT WILLIAMSTOWN, LP V MONROE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,114,000.00
$9,336,000.00

$0.00
$10,450,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,114,000.00
$7,886,000.00

$0.00
$9,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1420 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,450,000.00 $9,000,000.00 ($1,450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601001109-2011 CPL (MEADOWVIEW), LLC V MONROE TWP.

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,400.00
$5,545,600.00

$0.00
$6,327,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$781,400.00
$4,468,600.00

$0.00
$5,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,327,000.00 $5,250,000.00 ($1,077,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3801003637-2012 CORDIA COMMONS AT WILLIAMSTOWN, LP, V MONROE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,114,000.00
$9,336,000.00

$0.00
$10,450,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,114,000.00
$7,386,000.00

$0.00
$8,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1420 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,450,000.00 $8,500,000.00 ($1,950,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601003638-2012 CPL (MEADOWVIEW), LLC, V MONROE TWP.

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,114,000.00
$9,336,000.00

$0.00
$10,450,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,114,000.00
$6,586,000.00

$0.00
$7,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1420 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,450,000.00 $7,700,000.00 ($2,750,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601000817-2013 CPL (MEADOWVIEW), LLC V MONROE TWP.

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 8



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Pitman Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00
$63,310.00

$0.00
$116,110.00

$52,800.00
$138,500.00

$0.00
$191,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Untimely Filing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Canterbury Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

208017156-2013 JOSEPH & DENISE GILLESPIE V PITMAN BOR.

Total number of cases for Pitman Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$457,800.00
$1,046,200.00

$0.00
$1,504,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5000 Route 42   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,504,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

160009629-2012  RIB-IT TURNERSVILLE LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V WASHINGTON TWP.

1.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$768,000.00
$892,900.00

$0.00
$1,660,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 Egg Harbor Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,660,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.28009630-2012 WASHINGTON TWP. EQUITIES LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V WASHINGTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00
$564,600.00

$0.00
$695,500.00

$130,900.00
$490,100.00

$0.00
$621,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Berkshire Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$621,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.01011328-2013 DORIS MCGINLEY-STUMPO & NICHOLAS STUMPO V WASHINGTON TWP.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$87,000.00
$336,600.00

$0.00
$423,600.00

$87,000.00
$324,000.00

$0.00
$411,000.00

$87,000.00
$296,800.00

$0.00
$383,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Salinger Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$411,000.00 $383,800.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.27012187-2013 BRIAN OLDRATI V WASHINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Washington Township 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Westville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$119,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$119,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47003882-2012 712 BROADWAY, LLC, V WESTVILLE BOR.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00
$2,733,500.00

$0.00
$3,168,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 712 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,168,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47003882-2012 712 BROADWAY, LLC, V WESTVILLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Westville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 522 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47003882-2012 712 BROADWAY, LLC, V WESTVILLE BOR.

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$119,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$119,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47006148-2013 712 BROADWAY, LLC V WESTVILLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Westville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 522 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47006148-2013 712 BROADWAY, LLC V WESTVILLE BOR.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00
$2,733,500.00

$0.00
$3,168,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$435,000.00
$2,433,200.00

$0.00
$2,868,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 712 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,168,500.00 $2,868,200.00 ($300,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47006148-2013 712 BROADWAY, LLC V WESTVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Westville Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Woodbury Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,075,600.00
$1,307,900.00

$0.00
$2,383,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,075,600.00
$634,400.00

$0.00
$1,710,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 880 Mantua Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,383,500.00 $1,710,000.00 ($673,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41009066-2012 BALDUCCI INC. V WOODBURY HEIGHTS BOR.

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,075,600.00
$1,307,900.00

$0.00
$2,383,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,075,600.00
$634,400.00

$0.00
$1,710,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 880 Mantua Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,383,500.00 $1,710,000.00 ($673,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41004725-2013 BALDUCCI, INC., V WOODBURY HEIGHTS BOR.

Total number of cases for Woodbury Heights Bor 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Woolwich Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$423,200.00
$2,751,500.00

$0.00
$3,174,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Berkley Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,174,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6006864-2012 LIBERTY PROPERTY LTD PARTNERSHIP V WOOLWICH TWP.

Total number of cases for Woolwich Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01, 1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,485,000.00
$1,515,000.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 East 1st Street, Bayonne, NJ   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

382, 389002196-2013 59 EAST FIRST STREET, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

2.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,800.00
$952,800.00

$0.00
$1,225,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 191 LEFANTE WAY   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,225,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412004783-2013 SOUTH COVE DEVELOPMENT, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,038,200.00
$6,289,000.00

$0.00
$7,327,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101-159 AND 201-219 LEFANTE WAY   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,327,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412004783-2013 SOUTH COVE DEVELOPMENT, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

2.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,200.00
$5,823,900.00

$0.00
$6,311,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77-97 LEFANTE WAY   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,311,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412004783-2013 SOUTH COVE DEVELOPMENT, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$228,700.00
$754,300.00

$0.00
$983,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171-181 LEFANTE WAY   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$983,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412004783-2013 SOUTH COVE DEVELOPMENT, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00
$220,000.00

$0.00
$640,000.00

$420,000.00
$220,000.00

$0.00
$640,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 494-496 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$640,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205014453-2013 GOLDBRUN REALTY LLC % AGM ELECT V BAYONNE CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,000.00
$113,700.00

$0.00
$178,700.00

$65,000.00
$82,100.00

$0.00
$147,100.00

$65,000.00
$87,400.00

$0.00
$152,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 293 AVENUE C   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,100.00 $152,400.00 $5,300.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266017711-2013 BAYONNE CITY V GOMEZ, JOSE & CATALINA

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$129,700.00

$0.00
$189,700.00

$60,000.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$140,000.00

$60,000.00
$94,500.00

$0.00
$154,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 287 AVENUE E   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,000.00 $154,500.00 $14,500.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199017712-2013 BAYONNE CITY V OBOLEWICZ TRUST: J OBOLEWICZ, TRUSTEE

Total number of cases for Bayonne City 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$408,400.00

$0.00
$513,400.00

$105,000.00
$350,000.00

$0.00
$455,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6804 POLK ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$455,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10017988-2013 ALBA, HERNANDO & ANA V GUTTENBERG TWP.

Total number of cases for Guttenberg Town 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$121,100.00

$0.00
$161,100.00

$40,000.00
$121,100.00

$0.00
$161,100.00

$40,000.00
$90,000.00

$0.00
$130,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 Sussex Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$161,100.00 $130,000.00 ($31,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122018804-2012 CHEN, KEVIN & VIVIAN V HARRISON TOWN

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$4,250.00

6

$4,250.00

6

$4,900.00

$0.00
$8,500.00

$0.00
$8,500.00

$0.00
$8,500.00

$0.00
$8,500.00

$0.00
$4,900.00

$0.00
$4,900.00

Settle - Added w/ Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Davis Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,500.00 $4,900.00 ($3,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $650.00

46019444-2012 YING HUANG V HARRISON TOWN

Total number of cases for Harrison Town 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,970,000.00
$25,830,000.00

$0.00
$29,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$29,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

175008715-2010 ASN HOBOKEN I & II, LLC/HUDSON PARK V HOBOKEN CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,970,000.00
$25,830,000.00

$0.00
$29,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$29,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

175006965-2011 ASN HOBOKEN I & II, LLC/HUDSON PARK V HOBOKEN CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$974,300.00
$2,925,700.00

$0.00
$3,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$974,300.00
$1,925,700.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 614-632 Clinton St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,900,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

79008314-2013 A&P REAL PROPERTY, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY

Total number of cases for Hoboken City 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

A.5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,650,000.00
$3,371,800.00

$0.00
$7,021,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 12th St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,021,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

220.221005603-2011 HOME DEPOT #6845 V JERSEY CITY

23.DUP 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$69,800.00

$0.00
$82,600.00

$12,800.00
$69,800.00

$0.00
$82,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126 North St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

811019101-2011 MALASREE PALCHAUDHURI ET AL V JERSEY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,650,000.00
$3,371,800.00

$0.00
$7,021,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 Twelfth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,021,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8703002770-2012 HOME DEPOT #6845 V JERSEY CITY

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$880,000.00
$1,120,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 360-398 M L Kiang Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21201001422-2013 JERSEY CITY REDEVELOPMENT AUTH V JERSEY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$927,900.00
$422,100.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2814 Kennedy Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10602001664-2013 JOURNAL SQ. PARTNERS, LLC V JERSEY CITY

4 C0002 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$955,200.00
$18,727,200.00

$0.00
$19,682,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 455 Washington Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,682,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11603001862-2013 HUDSON HOSPITALITY SERVICES URBAN RENEWAL ASSOCIATES, LLC, V JERSEY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,579,000.00
$721,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 420 Marin Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11603002122-2013 BED BATH & BEYOND, INC. V JERSEY CITY

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$452,700.00

12

$452,700.00

12

$226,300.00

$60,000.00
$392,700.00

$0.00
$452,700.00

$60,000.00
$392,700.00

$0.00
$452,700.00

$30,000.00
$196,300.00

$0.00
$226,300.00

Settle - Added Assess

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158-162 MERCER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($226,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($226,400.00)

12801018692-2013 BETHESDA BAPTIST CHURCH, V JERSEY CITY

Total number of cases for Jersey City 8



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,000.00

$85,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,000.00

$85,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Meadows   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284017301-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$86,800.00

$86,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$86,800.00

$86,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$86,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Meadows   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$86,800.00 $86,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

298017308-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,400.00
$8,000.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

$32,400.00
$8,000.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

$32,400.00
$8,000.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,400.00 $40,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293017345-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN

12 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$58,000.00

$58,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$58,000.00

$58,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$58,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Meadows   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$58,000.00 $58,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

285017372-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$729,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$729,100.00

$729,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$729,100.00

$729,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$729,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Meadows   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$729,100.00 $729,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284017383-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN

1.03 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,800.00

$72,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,800.00

$72,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rear Newark/Jersey City Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,800.00 $72,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

285017387-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$161,000.00

$161,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$161,000.00

$161,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$161,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Meadows   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$161,000.00 $161,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284017471-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN

58 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$68,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,600.00

$68,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,600.00

$68,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Newark/Jersey City Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,600.00 $68,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

287017473-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$60,000.00

$60,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$60,000.00

$60,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$60,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Meadows   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

287017475-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN

28.01 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$44,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,600.00

$44,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,600.00

$44,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Meadows   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$44,600.00 $44,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

286017477-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,300.00

$85,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,300.00

$85,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Fish House Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,300.00 $85,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

298017544-2012 PSEG SERV CORP., V KEARNY TOWN

Total number of cases for Kearny Town 11



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,266,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2701-25 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449007970-2009 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

3.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$648,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2650 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449007970-2009 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,111,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$3,208,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,111,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$3,208,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2820 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,208,600.00 $3,208,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01007975-2009 2820 16TH STREET REALTY ASSOC., LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

1.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2806-3000 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$471,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01012407-2009 KEYSTONE FREIGHT CORP., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2700 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449012729-2009 OGDEN REALTY II V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0005 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0054 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,900.00 $25,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0051 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $43,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0045 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0039 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0036 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $33,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0032 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $30,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0028 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,200.00 $22,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0026 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $33,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0023 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,700.00 $33,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0022 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $30,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0057 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,200.00 $33,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0021 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $43,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0006 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $33,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012973-2009 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

1.1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,111,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$3,208,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,111,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$3,208,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2820 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,208,600.00 $3,208,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01001114-2010 2820 16TH STREET REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,266,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2701 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449001119-2010 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

3.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$648,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2650 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449001119-2010 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5400 Tonnelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$158,900.00 $158,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183015214-2010 MARCUS, DAN, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

12.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5410 Tonnelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$675,000.00 $675,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183015214-2010 MARCUS, DAN, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2700 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449015219-2010 OGDEN REALTY II V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

1.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2806 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$471,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01015221-2010 KEYSTONE FREIGHT CORP V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0005 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0057 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,200.00 $33,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0054 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,900.00 $25,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0051 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $43,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0045 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0039 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0036 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $33,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0032 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $30,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0028 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,200.00 $22,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0026 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $33,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0023 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,700.00 $33,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0022 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $30,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0021 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $43,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284015891-2010 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,266,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2701 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449001693-2011 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$648,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2650 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449001693-2011 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

1.1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,111,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$3,208,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,811,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$2,908,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2820 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,208,600.00 $2,908,600.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01001790-2011 2820 16TH STREET REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2806 SeCaucus Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$471,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01012531-2011 KEYSTONE FREIGHT CORP., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2700 Secaucus Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449012536-2011 OGDEN REALTY II V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0001 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,000.00
$27,400.00

$0.00
$41,400.00

$14,000.00
$27,400.00

$0.00
$41,400.00

$14,000.00
$27,400.00

$0.00
$41,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,400.00 $41,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0057 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$13,700.00

$0.00
$24,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,200.00 $24,900.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0055 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$16,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $16,300.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0054 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$19,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,900.00 $19,400.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0051 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$18,100.00

$0.00
$32,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $32,900.00 ($10,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0049 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0047 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,200.00 $33,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0045 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$16,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $16,300.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0044 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$19,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,900.00 $19,400.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0039 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$12,400.00

$0.00
$22,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $22,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0036 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$13,800.00

$0.00
$25,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $25,100.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0035 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0033 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,700.00 $33,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0032 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$12,500.00

$0.00
$22,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $22,700.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0028 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$9,200.00

$0.00
$16,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,200.00 $16,700.00 ($5,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0026 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$13,800.00

$0.00
$25,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $25,100.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0053 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,700.00 $33,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0023 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,700.00 $33,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0022 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$12,500.00

$0.00
$22,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $22,700.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0021 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$18,100.00

$0.00
$32,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $32,900.00 ($10,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0059 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$12,400.00

$0.00
$22,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $22,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0008 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,200.00 $22,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0005 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284014064-2011 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

16.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

$81,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5400 Tonnelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$158,900.00 $125,000.00 ($33,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183014077-2011 MARCUS, DAN, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$407,000.00
$193,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5410 Tonnelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$675,000.00 $600,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183014077-2011 MARCUS, DAN, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

14 C011C 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,100.00
$177,700.00

$0.00
$282,800.00

$105,100.00
$62,900.00

$0.00
$168,000.00

$105,100.00
$84,900.00

$0.00
$190,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11C Riverview Circle   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$168,000.00 $190,000.00 $22,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

438.02014538-2011 NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP, V CHETAN BABOOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,111,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$3,208,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,811,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$2,908,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2820 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,208,600.00 $2,908,600.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01000370-2012 2820 16TH STREET REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,266,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2701 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449000371-2012 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$648,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2650 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449000371-2012 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

48 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$969,000.00
$1,607,000.00

$0.00
$2,576,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2800 COLUMBIA AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,576,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53007912-2012 OM VITHTHAL L.L.C., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2700 SECAUCUS RD   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449012382-2012 OGDEN REALTY II V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

1.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2806 SECAUCUS RD   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$471,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01012384-2012 KEYSTONE FREIGHT CORP. V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

$81,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5400 Tonnelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$158,900.00 $125,000.00 ($33,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183012668-2012 MARCUS, DAN, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

12.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$407,000.00
$193,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5410 Tonelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$675,000.00 $600,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183012668-2012 MARCUS, DAN, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0022 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$12,500.00

$0.00
$22,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $22,700.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0059 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$12,400.00

$0.00
$22,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $22,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0057 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$13,700.00

$0.00
$24,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,200.00 $24,900.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0055 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$16,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $16,300.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0053 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,700.00 $33,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0051 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$18,100.00

$0.00
$32,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $32,900.00 ($10,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0049 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0047 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,200.00 $33,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0045 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$16,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $16,300.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0044 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$19,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,900.00 $19,400.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0039 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$12,400.00

$0.00
$22,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $22,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0036 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$13,800.00

$0.00
$25,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $25,100.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0035 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0033 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

$11,400.00
$22,300.00

$0.00
$33,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,700.00 $33,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0054 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$19,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,900.00 $19,400.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0032 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$12,500.00

$0.00
$22,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $22,700.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0028 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$9,200.00

$0.00
$16,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,200.00 $16,700.00 ($5,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0021 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$18,100.00

$0.00
$32,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $32,900.00 ($10,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0001 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,000.00
$27,400.00

$0.00
$41,400.00

$14,000.00
$27,400.00

$0.00
$41,400.00

$14,000.00
$27,400.00

$0.00
$41,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,400.00 $41,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0005 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0026 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$13,800.00

$0.00
$25,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $25,100.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012714-2012 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$450,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$450,000.00
$32,400.00

$0.00
$482,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7915 Bergenline Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500,000.00 $482,400.00 ($17,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

375013725-2012 GIGANTE, JOHN & LAWRENCE BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,266,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2701 16th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449000764-2013 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC. V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

3.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$648,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2650 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449000764-2013 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC. V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,816,600.00
$544,500.00

$0.00
$5,361,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,816,600.00
$394,600.00

$0.00
$5,211,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2400 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,361,100.00 $5,211,200.00 ($149,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01000765-2013 OGDEN REALTY II, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,300.00
$8,800,000.00

$0.00
$9,710,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$910,300.00
$7,300,000.00

$0.00
$8,210,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2616 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,710,300.00 $8,210,300.00 ($1,500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01000765-2013 OGDEN REALTY II, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,111,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$3,208,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,811,600.00
$97,000.00

$0.00
$2,908,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2820 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,208,600.00 $2,908,600.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01000766-2013 2820 16TH STREET REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

1.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$471,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2806 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$471,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449.01010154-2013 KEYSTONE FREIGHT CORP. V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$148,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$148,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2700 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449010156-2013 OGDEN REALTY II V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

16.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

$81,000.00
$77,900.00

$0.00
$158,900.00

$81,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5400 Tonnelle Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$158,900.00 $125,000.00 ($33,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183011382-2013 MARCUS, DAN, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$407,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$675,000.00

$407,000.00
$193,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5410 Tonnelle Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$675,000.00 $600,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183011382-2013 MARCUS, DAN, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0021 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$18,100.00

$0.00
$32,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #21   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $32,900.00 ($10,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0057 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$33,200.00

$11,200.00
$13,700.00

$0.00
$24,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #57   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,200.00 $24,900.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0055 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$16,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #55   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $16,300.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0054 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$19,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #54   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,900.00 $19,400.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0051 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$29,000.00

$0.00
$43,800.00

$14,800.00
$18,100.00

$0.00
$32,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #51   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,800.00 $32,900.00 ($10,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0045 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$14,400.00

$0.00
$21,700.00

$7,300.00
$9,000.00

$0.00
$16,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #45   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,700.00 $16,300.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0044 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$17,200.00

$0.00
$25,900.00

$8,700.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$19,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #44   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,900.00 $19,400.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0039 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$12,400.00

$0.00
$22,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #36   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $22,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0036 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$13,800.00

$0.00
$25,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #36   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $25,100.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0032 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$12,500.00

$0.00
$22,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #32   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $22,700.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0028 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$14,700.00

$0.00
$22,200.00

$7,500.00
$9,200.00

$0.00
$16,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #28   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,200.00 $16,700.00 ($5,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0059 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$30,000.00

$10,100.00
$12,400.00

$0.00
$22,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #59   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $22,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 C0026 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$22,100.00

$0.00
$33,400.00

$11,300.00
$13,800.00

$0.00
$25,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #26   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$33,400.00 $25,100.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0022 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$30,200.00

$10,200.00
$12,500.00

$0.00
$22,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 79th Street #22   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,200.00 $22,700.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

284012139-2013 PARK 311 LLC, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$450,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$450,000.00
$32,400.00

$0.00
$482,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7915 BERGENLINE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500,000.00 $482,400.00 ($17,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

375014523-2013 GIGANTE, JOHN & LAWRENCE BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER, V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

Total number of cases for North Bergen Township 34



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 C0023 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$237,700.00

$0.00
$297,700.00

$60,000.00
$237,700.00

$0.00
$297,700.00

$60,000.00
$176,000.00

$0.00
$236,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Mallard Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$297,700.00 $236,000.00 ($61,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

159013806-2009 CHI YAU FU & JENNY QI CHEN V SECAUCUS TOWN

3.01 C0023 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$176,000.00

$0.00
$236,000.00

$60,000.00
$176,000.00

$0.00
$236,000.00

$60,000.00
$176,000.00

$0.00
$236,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Mallard Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$236,000.00 $236,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

159016522-2010 CHI YAU FU V SECAUCUS TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00
$8,345,000.00

$0.00
$9,845,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500,000.00
$7,108,425.00

$0.00
$8,608,425.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Castle Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,845,000.00 $8,608,425.00 ($1,236,575.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9005204-2013 KTR CASTLE LLC V SECAUCUS TOWN

7 HM 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,000.00
$486,300.00

$0.00
$621,300.00

$135,000.00
$486,300.00

$0.00
$621,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Penhorn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$621,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46016777-2013 SHARP BOYS, LLC C/O AMBOY BANK V SECAUCUS TOWN

Total number of cases for Secaucus Town 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$714,400.00
$3,600,000.00

$0.00
$4,314,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 615 234E ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,314,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122002383-2012 CASTLE HILL HOLDING, LLC V UNION CITY

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,100.00
$2,300.00

$0.00
$110,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2213 WEST ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$110,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122002383-2012 CASTLE HILL HOLDING, LLC V UNION CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,231,200.00
$219,000.00

$0.00
$1,450,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2000 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,450,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106003141-2012 LEBER FUNERAL HOME C/O SCI FUNERAL SERVICES, V UNION CITY

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,900.00
$347,100.00

$0.00
$474,000.00

$126,900.00
$347,100.00

$0.00
$474,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2701 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$474,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155017874-2012 THE 1672 LLC V UNION CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$230,000.00
$390,000.00

$0.00
$620,000.00

$230,000.00
$390,000.00

$0.00
$620,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1916 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105017875-2012 BASAD KENNEDY, LLC V UNION CITY

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$134,000.00
$381,000.00

$0.00
$515,000.00

$134,000.00
$381,000.00

$0.00
$515,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2703 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155017876-2012 2703 CENTRAL REALTY, LLC V UNION CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,500.00
$142,100.00

$0.00
$228,600.00

$86,500.00
$142,100.00

$0.00
$228,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 540 28th St   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

160017877-2012 540 ASSOCIATION CORP. V UNION CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$410,000.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$1,010,000.00

$410,000.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$1,010,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 309-13 6th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/13/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,010,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25018313-2012 309 6TH STREET, LLC V UNION CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$985,000.00
$177,000.00

$0.00
$1,162,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2000 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,162,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106002645-2013 LEBER FUNERAL HOME C/O SCI MAGMT. CORP., V UNION CITY

Total number of cases for Union City 8



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Califon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$295,600.00
$1,319,900.00

$0.00
$1,615,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 428 County Road 513   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,615,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2002307-2013 RITE AID # 10428-02 V CALIFON BOR.

Total number of cases for Califon Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$688,000.00
$1,562,000.00

$0.00
$2,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 ROYAL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36.03002575-2014 CHLFS MANAGEMENT LLC C/O KNOWLEDGE UNIVERSE V RARITAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Raritan Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Tewksbury Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,000.00
$2,032,000.00

$0.00
$2,227,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Fairmount Road West   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,227,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5010271-2013 MARCELLA LANGMAN V TEWKSBURY TWP.

Total number of cases for Tewksbury Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,614,300.00
$12,185,700.00

$0.00
$19,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Rt 130   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63.01009051-2013 E. WINDSOR LENDER, LLC C O ADVANCE RE V EAST WINDSOR TWP.

17.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00
$60,500.00

$0.00
$410,500.00

$350,000.00
$60,500.00

$0.00
$410,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515 Route 130 Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$410,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53.04017672-2013 SOMERSET TIRE SERVICE, INC. V EAST WINDSOR TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,700.00
$475,300.00

$0.00
$812,000.00

$336,700.00
$475,300.00

$0.00
$812,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$812,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53.04017672-2013 SOMERSET TIRE SERVICE, INC. V EAST WINDSOR TWP.

Total number of cases for East Windsor Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Ewing Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$46,000.00
$79,200.00

$0.00
$125,200.00

$46,000.00
$79,200.00

$0.00
$125,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Wickford Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$125,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

509015327-2013 JAMES SANOCKI V EWING TWP.

Total number of cases for Ewing Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$775,800.00
$1,018,600.00

$0.00
$1,794,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 GREENHOUSE COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,794,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001002726-2013 WALKER, JAMES & HERNANDEZ, TK V PRINCETON

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,600.00
$2,118,400.00

$0.00
$2,995,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 GREENWAY TERRACE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,995,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6304004036-2013 ENGSHUBER, WOLFGANG & MARITA V PRINCETON



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00
$992,000.00

$0.00
$1,532,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 PRINCETON AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,532,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51.01004037-2013 ALEXANDRIDIS, MARK & NANCY V PRINCETON

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$718,600.00
$630,700.00

$0.00
$1,349,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Arreton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,349,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2502007211-2013 ROBERTSON, HARRIET C. V PRINCETON



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$912,000.00
$1,827,200.00

$0.00
$2,739,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Library Place   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,739,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.01008582-2013 THE MONMOUTH TRUST V PRINCETON

Total number of cases for Princeton 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Robbinsville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.05 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,377,500.00
$8,137,500.00

$0.00
$13,515,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,377,200.00
$6,508,800.00

$0.00
$11,886,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Applegate Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,515,000.00 $11,886,000.00 ($1,629,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41002620-2010 4 APPLEGATE, LLC V ROBBINSVILLE TWP

Total number of cases for Robbinsville Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,200.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$25,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Partial Withdrawal

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 293-1/2 Third St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11604008386-2011 RITCHIE & PAGE DISTR CO INC V TRENTON CITY

37 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,200.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$25,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Partial Withdrawal

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 293-1/2 Third Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11604005461-2012 RITCHIE & PAGE DISTR CO INC V TRENTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,600.00
$14,100.00

$0.00
$32,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 632-642 Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$32,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14107012851-2012 KAY 5 PROPERTIES, LLC, V TRENTON CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,500.00
$1,018,300.00

$0.00
$1,092,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Culbertson Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,092,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14104012851-2012 KAY 5 PROPERTIES, LLC, V TRENTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,800.00
$78,300.00

$0.00
$89,100.00

$10,800.00
$78,300.00

$0.00
$89,100.00

$10,800.00
$72,100.00

$0.00
$82,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1422 W State Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$89,100.00 $82,900.00 ($6,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34202016220-2012 WOLFWOODS, INC V TRENTON CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,000.00
$93,100.00

$0.00
$124,100.00

$31,000.00
$93,100.00

$0.00
$124,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 828-830 S Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$124,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16308016223-2012 JONATHAN RUBIN V TRENTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,600.00
$14,100.00

$0.00
$32,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 632-642 MONMOUTH ST   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$32,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14107003867-2013 KAY 5 PROPERTIES, LLC V TRENTON CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,500.00
$1,018,300.00

$0.00
$1,092,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 CULBERTSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,092,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14104003867-2013 KAY 5 PROPERTIES, LLC V TRENTON CITY

Total number of cases for Trenton City 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: West Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,800.00
$374,100.00

$0.00
$614,900.00

$240,800.00
$374,100.00

$0.00
$614,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 WELLESLEY CT   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$614,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61009195-2013 JILIANG HE V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

Total number of cases for West Windsor Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,300.00
$771,300.00

$0.00
$1,160,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Federal Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,160,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.2003039-2010 EURO SUPPLY/400 FED BLVD, LLC V CARTERET BOR.

6.1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$736,700.00
$503,300.00

$0.00
$1,240,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$736,700.00
$503,300.00

$0.00
$1,240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Blair Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,240,000.00 $1,240,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.1003568-2010 FEDERAL STORAGE WAREHOUSES V CARTERET BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,800.00

$528,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,800.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Salt Meadow Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,800.00 $350,000.00 ($178,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1016956-2010 KEYSTONE V CARTERET BOR

6.1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$736,700.00
$503,300.00

$0.00
$1,240,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$736,700.00
$403,300.00

$0.00
$1,140,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Blair Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,240,000.00 $1,140,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.1000636-2011 FEDERAL STORAGE WAREHOUSES V CARTERET BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,300.00
$771,300.00

$0.00
$1,160,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Federal Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,160,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.2002906-2011 EURO SUPPLY/400 FED BLVD. V CARTERET BOR.

Total number of cases for Carteret Borough 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$341,600.00
$605,600.00

$0.00
$947,200.00

$341,600.00
$605,600.00

$0.00
$947,200.00

$341,600.00
$293,400.00

$0.00
$635,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545 State Rte 18   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$947,200.00 $635,000.00 ($312,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

713.03017900-2010 LUXOR, LLC, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

1.32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$258,200.00
$591,800.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$258,200.00
$591,800.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$258,200.00
$591,800.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 W Ferris Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,000.00 $850,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32017925-2010 ENG D'OR USA V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$258,200.00
$591,800.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$258,200.00
$591,800.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$258,200.00
$541,800.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 W Ferris Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,000.00 $800,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32013427-2011 LENG D'OR USA V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$341,600.00
$485,100.00

$0.00
$826,700.00

$341,600.00
$485,100.00

$0.00
$826,700.00

$341,600.00
$243,400.00

$0.00
$585,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545 State Rt 18   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$826,700.00 $585,000.00 ($241,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

713.03014509-2011 LUXOR LLC, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.08 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$263,200.00
$836,800.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32.01008227-2012 VILLAGE GREEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

42 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,600.00
$455,400.00

$0.00
$625,000.00

$169,600.00
$455,400.00

$0.00
$625,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 555 STATE ROUTE 18   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100014579-2012 555 ROYAL LLC, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$341,600.00
$485,100.00

$0.00
$826,700.00

$341,600.00
$485,100.00

$0.00
$826,700.00

$341,600.00
$193,400.00

$0.00
$535,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$826,700.00 $535,000.00 ($291,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

713.03015113-2012 LUXOR, LLC, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

6.08 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$263,200.00
$836,800.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$263,200.00
$736,800.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32.01005648-2013 VILLAGE GREEN ASSOCS, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$2,840,000.00

$0.00
$3,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 KIMBERLY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.05009530-2013 IRON MOUNTAIN STATUTORY TRUST V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

42 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,600.00
$455,400.00

$0.00
$625,000.00

$169,600.00
$455,400.00

$0.00
$625,000.00

$169,600.00
$305,400.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 555 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$625,000.00 $475,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100011532-2013 555 ROYAL LLC, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$113,300.00

$0.00
$143,300.00

$30,300.00
$113,300.00

$0.00
$143,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 MAXWELL RD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$143,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

759015674-2013 M NERVEGNA & J GOLL V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

Total number of cases for East Brunswick Tp 11



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,068,000.00
$14,096,900.00

$0.00
$19,164,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,068,000.00
$10,717,000.00

$0.00
$15,785,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1665 Oak Tree Road   

Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,164,900.00 $15,785,000.00 ($3,379,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

643.DD004940-2010 PATHMARK, INC., TENANT, TAXPAYER AND AGENT OF OWNER AND OTR ASSOCIATES V
EDISON TWP

36 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,068,000.00
$14,096,900.00

$0.00
$19,164,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1665 Oak Tree Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,164,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

643.DD004940-2010 PATHMARK, INC., TENANT, TAXPAYER AND AGENT OF OWNER AND OTR ASSOCIATES V
EDISON TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.A1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00
$333,600.00

$0.00
$549,600.00

$216,000.00
$333,600.00

$0.00
$549,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 124 Jeff St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$549,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

770011971-2012 JOULE TECHNICAL SERVICES INC. V EDISON TWP.

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$406,600.00

$0.00
$546,600.00

$140,000.00
$406,600.00

$0.00
$546,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Jeff St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$546,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

772011975-2012 JOULE TECHNICAL STAFFING INC. V EDISON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$406,600.00

$0.00
$546,600.00

$140,000.00
$406,600.00

$0.00
$546,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Jeff St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$546,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

772013968-2013 JOULE TECHNICAL STAFFING INC. V EDISON TWP.

3.A1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00
$333,600.00

$0.00
$549,600.00

$216,000.00
$333,600.00

$0.00
$549,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 124 JEFF ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$549,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

770013970-2013 JOULE TECHNICAL SERVICES INC. V EDISON TWP.

Total number of cases for Edison Township 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Highland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,200.00
$2,425,400.00

$0.00
$2,712,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715-903 Donaldson St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,712,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60008102-2010 HP MANOR LLC V HIGHLAND PARK BOR

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,200.00
$2,425,400.00

$0.00
$2,712,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715-903 Donaldson St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,712,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60008440-2011 HP MANOR LLC V  HIGHLAND PARK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Highland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,100.00
$140,200.00

$0.00
$290,300.00

$150,100.00
$140,200.00

$0.00
$290,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120-124 Raritan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$290,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13013777-2013 AUMAN1REALTY, LLC, V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,200.00
$2,425,400.00

$0.00
$2,712,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715-903 DONALDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,712,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60002163-2014 HP MANOR, LLC  V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Highland Park Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00
$1,110,500.00

$0.00
$3,110,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11-61 Middlesex Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,110,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36003460-2013 METUCHEN BOR. V METUCHEN MANOR

Total number of cases for Metuchen Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Middlesex Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,200.00
$161,300.00

$0.00
$217,500.00

$56,200.00
$161,300.00

$0.00
$217,500.00

$56,200.00
$143,300.00

$0.00
$199,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 550 Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$217,500.00 $199,500.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

178010720-2013 SEVCO ASSOCIATES INC., V MIDDLESEX BOR.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,000.00
$74,200.00

$0.00
$116,200.00

$42,000.00
$74,200.00

$0.00
$116,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158 MULBERRY LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$116,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86.01012489-2013 GERALD J & BARBARA J D'ANGELO V MIDDLESEX BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Middlesex Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,000.00
$74,200.00

$0.00
$116,200.00

$42,000.00
$74,200.00

$0.00
$116,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158 MULBERRY LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$116,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86.01012489-2013 GERALD J & BARBARA J D'ANGELO V MIDDLESEX BOR

Total number of cases for Middlesex Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.18 C00A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,221,800.00
$5,515,700.00

$0.00
$6,737,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: South Middlesex Ave 26   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,737,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47008649-2013 MATRIX 26 SOUTH MIDDLESEX, LLC/IRON MOUNTAIN, V MONROE TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,000.00

$9,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Frederak Road 112   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22015778-2013 WENDY GASKO SIANO V MONROE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,000.00

$9,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Frederak Road 112   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22015778-2013 WENDY GASKO SIANO V MONROE TWP.

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$245,000.00

$245,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$245,000.00

$500,000.00
$2,500,000.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2195 US Route 1   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$245,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,755,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.45012701-2013 NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V DOLOMA INVESTMENT OF NORTH BRUNSWICK

55.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$260,000.00

$0.00
$380,000.00

$120,000.00
$260,000.00

$0.00
$380,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Deer Cross Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

227014937-2013 JOSEPH KRAJKOVICH V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

Total number of cases for North Brunswick Tp 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,400,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Matawan Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2150002729-2010 ALFIERI-OLD BRIDGE ASSOC LLC V OLD BRIDGE TWP

4.11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,400,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Matawan Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2150002996-2011 ALFIERI-OLD BRIDGE ASSOC LLC V OLD BRIDGE TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,400,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Matawan Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2150002272-2012 ALFIERI-OLD BRIDGE ASSOC LLC, V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

4.028 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00
$2,335,300.00

$0.00
$3,095,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Matawan Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,095,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3234008673-2012 MS NORMANDY OB ASSOC C/O VISION EQUITIES LLC, V OLD BRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.026 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00
$8,049,500.00

$0.00
$8,809,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Matawan Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3234008673-2012 MS NORMANDY OB ASSOC C/O VISION EQUITIES LLC, V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

21.14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,500.00
$26,500.00

$0.00
$112,000.00

$85,500.00
$26,500.00

$0.00
$112,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 222 Gordon Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$112,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3230015811-2012 222 GORDON LLC, V OLD BRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$122,400.00
$97,600.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

$122,400.00
$97,600.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4075 Highway 516   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12261011345-2013 LG BOSCIA PROFESSIONAL BUILDING, LLC V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

13.12 C1212 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,600.00
$238,400.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

$121,600.00
$238,400.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 432 Hwy 34   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11232011556-2013 WING YANG-TUNG REALTY, INC. V OLD BRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,500.00
$26,500.00

$0.00
$112,000.00

$85,500.00
$26,500.00

$0.00
$112,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 222 Gordon Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$112,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3230013589-2013 222 GORDON LLC V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

Total number of cases for Old Bridge Township 8



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$453,100.00
$1,021,900.00

$0.00
$1,475,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 347 Maple St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120009458-2011 ESTATE OF GEORGE GOLDMAN V PERTH AMBOY CITY

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,000.00
$172,500.00

$0.00
$353,500.00

$181,000.00
$172,500.00

$0.00
$353,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 463 Division St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$353,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225011264-2011 PAULA SUICH & GERALD R. DRIGEL, SR. V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,500.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$199,700.00

$166,500.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$199,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 467 Division St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$199,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225011266-2011 PAULA SUICH V PERTH AMBOY CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00
$493,900.00

$0.00
$612,700.00

$118,800.00
$493,900.00

$0.00
$612,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 346 Market St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$612,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72014401-2011 SOTO, RAMON & MILAGROS V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,400.00
$309,800.00

$0.00
$418,200.00

$108,400.00
$309,800.00

$0.00
$418,200.00

$108,400.00
$276,600.00

$0.00
$385,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 451 Mechanic Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$418,200.00 $385,000.00 ($33,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231015285-2012 HASHMI, KABEERUDDIN & AMTULALEEM V PERTH AMBOY CITY

46 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00
$495,900.00

$0.00
$616,900.00

$121,000.00
$495,900.00

$0.00
$616,900.00

$121,000.00
$465,900.00

$0.00
$586,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 State & 316 Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$616,900.00 $586,900.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128015858-2012 CHRISTINA'S AD SERVICE, INC., V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$108,000.00

$98,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$108,000.00

$98,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$108,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 173 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$108,000.00 $108,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43015862-2012 262 MADISON REALTY, L.L.C., V PERTH AMBOY CITY

1.01 C0055 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,000.00
$136,800.00

$0.00
$191,800.00

$55,000.00
$136,800.00

$0.00
$191,800.00

$55,000.00
$136,800.00

$0.00
$191,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Fayette Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$191,800.00 $191,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136015868-2012 EDUARDO TRUJILLO, JR., V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$134,800.00
$3,100.00

$0.00
$137,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171 SHERMAN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85014678-2013 VICTORY CENTER, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$134,800.00
$3,100.00

$0.00
$137,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172 SHERIDAN ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85014678-2013 VICTORY CENTER, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00
$245,000.00

$0.00
$370,000.00

$125,000.00
$245,000.00

$0.00
$370,000.00

$125,000.00
$245,000.00

$0.00
$370,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 SMITH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$370,000.00 $370,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69015428-2013 MERCYLAND CORP., V PERTH AMBOY CITY

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,400.00
$306,800.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$78,400.00
$306,800.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$78,400.00
$261,600.00

$0.00
$340,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 451 MECHANIC ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$385,200.00 $340,000.00 ($45,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231015634-2013 HASHMI, KEBEERUDDIN & AMTULALEEM V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$238,000.00
$512,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$238,000.00
$512,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$238,000.00
$512,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 631 STATE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$750,000.00 $750,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

352015642-2013 TRUJILLO, EDUARDO JR., V PERTH AMBOY CITY

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00
$108,600.00

$0.00
$233,600.00

$125,000.00
$108,600.00

$0.00
$233,600.00

$125,000.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 277 SMITH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$233,600.00 $200,000.00 ($33,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69015647-2013 MERCYLAND CORP., V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$250,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 537 HIGH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $250,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

243015653-2013 P.S. ELEC. & GAS CO., V PERTH AMBOY CITY

Total number of cases for Perth Amboy City 14



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$414,200.00
$1,246,700.00

$0.00
$1,660,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$414,200.00
$1,120,000.00

$0.00
$1,534,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 Ethel Rd W   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,660,900.00 $1,534,200.00 ($126,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

734.1002281-2011 BRUNSWICK BUS PROP LLC C/O REUTERS V PISCATAWAY TWP.

12.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$618,300.00
$975,500.00

$0.00
$1,593,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$618,300.00
$975,500.00

$0.00
$1,593,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Corporate Pl S   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,593,800.00 $1,593,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

497.1004141-2011 CORPORATE PARK ASSOC V PISCATAWAY TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$919,100.00

$0.00
$1,294,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123008806-2011 WALGREENS COMPANY V PISCATAWAY TWP.

54.05 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$414,200.00
$1,246,700.00

$0.00
$1,660,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$414,200.00
$1,095,600.00

$0.00
$1,509,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 ETHEL RD W   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,660,900.00 $1,509,800.00 ($151,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9301002566-2012 BRUNSWICK BUS PROP, LLC C/O REUTERS V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,318,500.00
$9,841,500.00

$85,500.00
$17,074,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1303 CENTENNIAL AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,074,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5501005787-2012 CENTENNIAL SQUARE LLC C/O LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC. V PISCATAWAY TWP.

8.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$919,100.00

$0.00
$1,294,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615008705-2012 LOBECK MANAGEMENT C/O WALGREENS, V PISCATAWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Piscataway Township 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,500.00
$113,000.00

$0.00
$225,500.00

$112,500.00
$99,000.00

$0.00
$211,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$211,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45013091-2013 VALERIE CANNAN V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

Total number of cases for South Amboy City 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.0121 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$401,400.00

$0.00
$1,201,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$875,000.00
$250,000.00

$0.00
$1,125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4150 US Rte 1   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,201,400.00 $1,125,000.00 ($76,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.05009451-2012 PMG NEW JERSEY II, L.L.C. V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

13.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00

$800,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Deer Park Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97013328-2013 DEER PARK RESEARCH CENTER, LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,250,000.00
$1,775,600.00

$0.00
$3,025,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4390 US ROUTE 1   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,025,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80.01000101-2014 SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V LUCAS LTD. LLC C/O COLLIERS INTL. LLC

Total number of cases for South Brunswick Tp 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,800.00
$1,965,800.00

$0.00
$2,415,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601-629 Montrose Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,415,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

420006372-2010 REALTY ASSOCIATE FUND VI, L.P. V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$424,000.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$866,800.00

$424,000.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$866,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1620 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$866,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97014231-2010 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P., V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,800.00
$1,965,800.00

$0.00
$2,415,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$449,800.00
$1,523,950.00

$0.00
$1,973,750.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601-629 Montrose Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,415,600.00 $1,973,750.00 ($441,850.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

420000350-2011 THE REALTY ASSOCIATE FUND, VI, LP V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00
$940,000.00

$0.00
$1,700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 New World Way   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

474002412-2011 FRIENDWELL INVESTMENT, LLC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$424,000.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$866,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1620 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$866,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97010628-2011 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P., V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

11.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,800.00
$1,990,800.00

$0.00
$2,440,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$449,800.00
$1,441,775.00

$0.00
$1,891,575.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601-629 MONTROSE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,440,600.00 $1,891,575.00 ($549,025.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

420006228-2012 THE REALTY ASSOCIATE FUND VI LP V SOUTH PLAINFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$424,000.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$866,800.00

$424,000.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$866,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1620 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$866,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97011240-2012 LEVIN PROPERTIES L.P. V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,700.00
$133,000.00

$0.00
$221,700.00

$88,700.00
$133,000.00

$0.00
$221,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 East Golf Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$221,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56012131-2012 LEON SIKANOWICZ, V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,800.00
$2,000,800.00

$0.00
$2,450,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$449,800.00
$1,576,175.00

$0.00
$2,025,975.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601-629 Montrose Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,450,600.00 $2,025,975.00 ($424,625.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

420006080-2013 THE REALTY ASSOCIATE FUND VI LP C/O KWARTLER V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$424,000.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$866,800.00

$424,000.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$866,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1620 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$866,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97011296-2013 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for South Plainfield Bor 10



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$664,000.00
$2,296,000.00

$0.00
$2,960,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$664,000.00
$1,936,000.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Wood Ave S   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,960,000.00 $2,600,000.00 ($360,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356004316-2009 METRO PARK OFFICE BLDG V WOODBRIDGE TWP. & EDISON TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,300.00
$416,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$133,300.00
$416,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$133,300.00
$341,700.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 505 Inman Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$550,000.00 $475,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

474.A013891-2009 BANK OF AMERICA V WOODBRIDGE TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$664,000.00
$2,296,000.00

$0.00
$2,960,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$664,000.00
$1,936,000.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Wood Ave S   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,960,000.00 $2,600,000.00 ($360,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356.02002930-2010 ALFIERI-70 WOOD AVE ASSOC LP V WOODBRIDGE TWP & EDISON TWP.

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,346,500.00
$16,372,500.00

$0.00
$22,719,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,346,500.00
$16,372,500.00

$0.00
$22,719,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Cliff Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,719,000.00 $22,719,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

760009026-2010 P S E & G POWER/FOSSIL LLC, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,300.00
$416,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$133,300.00
$416,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$133,300.00
$341,700.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 505 Inman Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$550,000.00 $475,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

474.01015296-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

4.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$189,300.00
$291,400.00

$0.00
$480,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600,000.00 $480,700.00 ($119,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

274.01015426-2010 VERIZON-NEW JERSEY INC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,346,500.00
$16,372,500.00

$0.00
$22,719,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,346,500.00
$16,372,500.00

$0.00
$22,719,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Cliff Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,719,000.00 $22,719,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

760001880-2011 P S E & G POWER/FOSSIL LLC, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$664,000.00
$2,296,000.00

$0.00
$2,960,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$664,000.00
$2,296,000.00

$0.00
$2,960,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Wood Ave S   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,960,000.00 $2,960,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356.02003061-2011 ALFIERI-70 WOOD AVE ASSOCS LP V WOODBRIDGE TWP. & EDISON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$189,300.00
$364,400.00

$0.00
$553,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600,000.00 $553,700.00 ($46,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

274.01010525-2011 VERIZON-NEW JERSEY INC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,300.00
$416,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$133,300.00
$416,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 505 Inman Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

474.01010631-2011 BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,346,500.00
$16,372,500.00

$0.00
$22,719,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,346,500.00
$16,372,500.00

$0.00
$22,719,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Cliff Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,719,000.00 $22,719,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

760000629-2012 P S E & G POWER/FOSSIL LLC, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$664,000.00
$2,296,000.00

$0.00
$2,960,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$664,000.00
$2,296,000.00

$0.00
$2,960,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 WOOD AVE S   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,960,000.00 $2,960,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356.02002399-2012 ALFIERI -- 70 WOOD AVE, ASSOCIATES, L.P. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,300.00
$953,100.00

$0.00
$1,198,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7A-B Terminal Way-Randolph   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,198,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912009481-2012 FORTUNE ASSOCIATES INC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,900.00
$145,900.00

$0.00
$220,800.00

$74,900.00
$145,900.00

$0.00
$220,800.00

$74,900.00
$125,100.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 605 Port Reading Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$220,800.00 $200,000.00 ($20,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1077.01013979-2012 SALVATORE DESAPIO & SON (GAETANO T), ETC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,300.00
$416,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$133,300.00
$416,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 505 Inman Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

474.01014456-2012 BANK OF AMERICA, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

4.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

274.01014636-2012 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,200.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$60,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$37,200.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$60,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CLEARVIEW ROAD (REAR)   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74007166-2013 FEDERAL BUSINESS CENTERS INC., V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,713,000.00
$2,355,900.00

$0.00
$4,068,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,713,000.00
$2,355,900.00

$0.00
$4,068,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CLEARVIEW ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,068,900.00 $4,068,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74007166-2013 FEDERAL BUSINESS CENTERS INC., V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$911,300.00
$1,068,700.00

$0.00
$1,980,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$911,300.00
$1,068,700.00

$0.00
$1,980,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 MAC LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,980,000.00 $1,980,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71007173-2013 FEDERAL BUSINESS CENTERS INC, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,276,500.00
$2,064,700.00

$0.00
$3,341,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,276,500.00
$2,064,700.00

$0.00
$3,341,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300-390 MAC LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,341,200.00 $3,341,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71007175-2013 FEDERAL BUSINESS CENTERS INC., V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,300.00
$953,100.00

$0.00
$1,198,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7A-B Terminal Way-Randolph   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,198,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912008201-2013 FORTUNE ASSOCIATES INC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

4.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$189,300.00
$410,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

274.01011802-2013 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

Total number of cases for Woodbridge Township 21



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Belmar Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$900,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 701 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70010752-2011 OCEAN CREST MGT., LLC V BELMAR BOR

46 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$466,200.00
$204,600.00

$0.00
$670,800.00

$466,200.00
$204,600.00

$0.00
$670,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 98 Inlet Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$670,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011011-2013 OCHSE, ARTHUR & MAUREEN V BELMAR BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Belmar Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$13,450.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$53,800.00

$0.00
$53,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 317 8th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82017864-2013 IRWIN, STEVEN R. V BELMAR BOR.

Total number of cases for Belmar Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

mun wide 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Municiplal Wide   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

mun wide015671-2013 BRADLEY BEACH BOR. V DIRECTOR DIV. OF TAXATION

Total number of cases for Bradley Beach Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$654,000.00
$645,500.00

$0.00
$1,299,500.00

$654,000.00
$645,500.00

$0.00
$1,299,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1003 Shore Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,299,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107.02014698-2012 MARINELLO, ANTHONY E & ADALYNN V BRIELLE BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$654,500.00
$251,600.00

$0.00
$906,100.00

$654,500.00
$251,600.00

$0.00
$906,100.00

$548,400.00
$251,600.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411 Osborn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$906,100.00 $800,000.00 ($106,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

95.01011008-2013 VICTOR M. GOMEZ, JR. AND JOSEPHINE GOMEZ V BRIELLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$416,900.00
$95,100.00

$0.00
$512,000.00

$416,900.00
$95,100.00

$0.00
$512,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410 Higgins Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$512,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

78.02011526-2013 GRAHAM, RICHARD & SHEILA V BRIELLE BOR.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$643,200.00
$345,300.00

$0.00
$988,500.00

$643,200.00
$345,300.00

$0.00
$988,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 304 Union Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$988,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31.01011527-2013 LJJ BUILDERS, LLC V BRIELLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Brielle Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Colts Neck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$922,000.00
$420,000.00

$0.00
$1,342,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 Rte 34   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,342,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46006694-2012 ORCHARD ASSOCIATION V COLTS NECK TWP.

4.3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$409,900.00
$654,900.00

$0.00
$1,064,800.00

$409,900.00
$654,900.00

$0.00
$1,064,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Kathleen Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,064,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41011530-2013 MONDSCHEIN, WARREN & JULIE V COLTS NECK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Colts Neck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$922,000.00
$420,000.00

$0.00
$1,342,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 ROUTE 34   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,342,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46000099-2014 ORCHARD ASSOCIATION V COLTS NECK TWP

Total number of cases for Colts Neck Township 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,810,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,810,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,524,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,524,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Runyan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,810,000.00 $3,524,300.00 ($285,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33004221-2013 ASHKENAZI FAMILY LLC V DEAL BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,500,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$106,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28011425-2013 BOROUGH OF DEAL V BOROUGH OF DEAL BEACH CLUBS

Total number of cases for Deal Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,604,000.00
$897,700.00

$0.00
$3,501,700.00

$2,604,000.00
$897,700.00

$0.00
$3,501,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,501,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3702009425-2007 EATONTOWN STAR LLC V EATONTOWN BOR

Total number of cases for Eatontown Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C001 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$87,200.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$331,400.00

$87,200.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$331,400.00

$87,200.00
$211,100.00

$0.00
$298,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$331,400.00 $298,300.00 ($33,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C019 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$201,800.00
$565,100.00

$0.00
$766,900.00

$201,800.00
$565,100.00

$0.00
$766,900.00

$201,800.00
$450,100.00

$0.00
$651,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$766,900.00 $651,900.00 ($115,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C017 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$102,500.00
$286,900.00

$0.00
$389,400.00

$102,500.00
$286,900.00

$0.00
$389,400.00

$102,500.00
$228,500.00

$0.00
$331,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$389,400.00 $331,000.00 ($58,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C016 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,800.00
$209,500.00

$0.00
$284,300.00

$74,800.00
$209,500.00

$0.00
$284,300.00

$74,800.00
$166,900.00

$0.00
$241,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$284,300.00 $241,700.00 ($42,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C015 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,700.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$306,600.00

$80,700.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$306,600.00

$80,700.00
$179,900.00

$0.00
$260,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$306,600.00 $260,600.00 ($46,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C014 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,000.00
$305,100.00

$0.00
$414,100.00

$109,000.00
$305,100.00

$0.00
$414,100.00

$109,000.00
$243,900.00

$0.00
$352,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$414,100.00 $352,900.00 ($61,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C013 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,700.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$306,600.00

$80,700.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$306,600.00

$80,700.00
$179,900.00

$0.00
$260,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$306,600.00 $260,600.00 ($46,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C012 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,600.00
$335,400.00

$0.00
$426,000.00

$90,600.00
$335,400.00

$0.00
$426,000.00

$90,600.00
$292,800.00

$0.00
$383,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$426,000.00 $383,400.00 ($42,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C011 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,400.00
$253,200.00

$0.00
$343,600.00

$90,400.00
$253,200.00

$0.00
$343,600.00

$90,400.00
$201,700.00

$0.00
$292,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$343,600.00 $292,100.00 ($51,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C010 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,600.00
$209,000.00

$0.00
$283,600.00

$74,600.00
$209,000.00

$0.00
$283,600.00

$74,600.00
$166,500.00

$0.00
$241,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$283,600.00 $241,100.00 ($42,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C009 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,200.00
$288,900.00

$0.00
$392,100.00

$103,200.00
$288,900.00

$0.00
$392,100.00

$103,200.00
$230,100.00

$0.00
$333,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$392,100.00 $333,300.00 ($58,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C008 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$76,400.00
$214,000.00

$0.00
$290,400.00

$76,400.00
$214,000.00

$0.00
$290,400.00

$76,400.00
$170,400.00

$0.00
$246,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$290,400.00 $246,800.00 ($43,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C007 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,400.00
$227,900.00

$0.00
$309,300.00

$81,400.00
$227,900.00

$0.00
$309,300.00

$81,400.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$262,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$309,300.00 $262,900.00 ($46,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C006 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,600.00
$309,500.00

$0.00
$420,100.00

$110,600.00
$309,500.00

$0.00
$420,100.00

$110,600.00
$246,500.00

$0.00
$357,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$420,100.00 $357,100.00 ($63,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C018 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$73,900.00
$207,000.00

$0.00
$280,900.00

$73,900.00
$207,000.00

$0.00
$280,900.00

$73,900.00
$164,900.00

$0.00
$238,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$280,900.00 $238,800.00 ($42,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C005 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,400.00
$227,900.00

$0.00
$309,300.00

$81,400.00
$227,900.00

$0.00
$309,300.00

$81,400.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$262,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$309,300.00 $262,900.00 ($46,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C003 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,700.00
$254,100.00

$0.00
$344,800.00

$90,700.00
$254,100.00

$0.00
$344,800.00

$90,700.00
$219,600.00

$0.00
$310,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$344,800.00 $310,300.00 ($34,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR

1 C002 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,500.00
$286,700.00

$0.00
$364,200.00

$77,500.00
$286,700.00

$0.00
$364,200.00

$77,500.00
$232,100.00

$0.00
$309,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$364,200.00 $309,600.00 ($54,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83018195-2010 DTAK REALTY LLC V FREEHOLD BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$399,000.00
$389,700.00

$0.00
$788,700.00

$399,000.00
$389,700.00

$0.00
$788,700.00

$399,000.00
$291,000.00

$0.00
$690,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Monument Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$788,700.00 $690,000.00 ($98,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.02015085-2013 25 MONUMENT LLC V FREEHOLD BOR.

2.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$1,308,000.00

$0.00
$1,908,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600,000.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77,79 & 81 SOUTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,908,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($208,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83000087-2014 FREEHOLD-IN-TOWN-COMMONS V FREEHOLD BOR.

Total number of cases for Freehold Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.253 CN087 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,000.00
$357,500.00

$0.00
$577,500.00

$220,000.00
$357,500.00

$0.00
$577,500.00

$220,000.00
$298,000.00

$0.00
$518,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 Mira Vista Crt   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$577,500.00 $518,000.00 ($59,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50.13013098-2013 CHEN, EUGENE KUO & LIN LEE V HOLMDEL TWP.

Total number of cases for Holmdel Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.09 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,100.00

$210,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,100.00

$155,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Addison Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$210,100.00 $155,000.00 ($55,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92018706-2010 GALINA TKACENKO V HOWELL TP

1.12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$151,900.00

$151,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$151,900.00

$137,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$137,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ADDISON RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$151,900.00 $137,000.00 ($14,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92016479-2012 GALINA TKACENKO V HOWELL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,700.00

$147,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,700.00

$133,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$133,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ADDISON RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,700.00 $133,000.00 ($14,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92016479-2012 GALINA TKACENKO V HOWELL TWP.

1.10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$134,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$134,400.00

$134,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$134,400.00

$121,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ADDISON RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$134,400.00 $121,000.00 ($13,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92016479-2012 GALINA TKACENKO V HOWELL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.07 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,900.00
$91,100.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

$148,900.00
$91,100.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

$148,900.00
$76,400.00

$0.00
$225,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Vanderveer Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$240,000.00 $225,300.00 ($14,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

168017182-2012 BUCK, JEFFREY DAVID V HOWELL TWP.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$495,000.00
$735,000.00

$0.00
$1,230,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$495,000.00
$670,000.00

$0.00
$1,165,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 US HIGHWAY 9   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,230,000.00 $1,165,000.00 ($65,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142002996-2013 CORPORATE PLAZA 205, LLC V HOWELL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,068,800.00
$2,907,700.00

$0.00
$3,976,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Tinton Falls Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,976,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233003545-2013 TREASURE ISLAND SELF STORAGE HOWELL V HOWELL TWP.

34.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,900.00
$91,100.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

$148,900.00
$91,100.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

$148,900.00
$76,400.00

$0.00
$225,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Vanderveer Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$240,000.00 $225,300.00 ($14,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

168011461-2013 BUCK, JEFFREY DAVID V HOWELL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

101.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00
$63,700.00

$0.00
$138,700.00

$75,000.00
$63,700.00

$0.00
$138,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 WHITE OAK COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$138,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

138015690-2013 MARINO, DINA & CHARLES S. V HOWELL TWP

Total number of cases for Howell Township 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,300.00
$181,100.00

$0.00
$304,400.00

$123,300.00
$181,100.00

$0.00
$304,400.00

$123,300.00
$161,700.00

$0.00
$285,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Maple Place   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$304,400.00 $285,000.00 ($19,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100010549-2013 CHRISTIAN ABRAHAMSEN V KEYPORT BOR.

Total number of cases for Keyport Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Little Silver Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,420,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,420,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52 PAAG CIRCLE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,420,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66016370-2013 BRENDA H. MC INTYRE V LITTLE SILVER BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Little Silver Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,640,000.00
$1,471,400.00

$0.00
$4,111,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,640,000.00
$1,260,000.00

$0.00
$3,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 732 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,111,400.00 $3,900,000.00 ($211,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85008209-2010 S&J RLTY AT 732 OCEAN LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,640,000.00
$1,471,400.00

$0.00
$4,111,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,640,000.00
$1,260,000.00

$0.00
$3,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 732 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,111,400.00 $3,900,000.00 ($211,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85001725-2011 S&J REALTY AT 732 OCEAN LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,400,000.00
$3,182,700.00

$0.00
$6,582,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,400,000.00
$2,300,000.00

$0.00
$5,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 Patten Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,582,700.00 $5,700,000.00 ($882,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

484004800-2011 RK PATTEN LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,640,000.00
$1,471,400.00

$0.00
$4,111,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,640,000.00
$1,260,000.00

$0.00
$3,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 732 OCEAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,111,400.00 $3,900,000.00 ($211,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85001362-2012 S&J REALTY AT 732 OCEAN, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,860,200.00
$3,239,800.00

$0.00
$8,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1129 OCEAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 4/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16001903-2012 BELLE MER R E C INC V LONG BRANCH CITY

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,400,000.00
$3,182,700.00

$0.00
$6,582,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,400,000.00
$2,400,000.00

$0.00
$5,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 Patten Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,582,700.00 $5,800,000.00 ($782,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

484003262-2012 RK PATTEN, LLC, V LONG BRANCH CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,890,000.00
$760,000.00

$0.00
$2,650,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 854 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56005422-2012 TAWIL, JOSEPH & JOYCE V LONG BRANCH CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$892,500.00
$407,400.00

$0.00
$1,299,900.00

$892,500.00
$407,400.00

$0.00
$1,299,900.00

$892,500.00
$257,500.00

$0.00
$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1133 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,299,900.00 $1,150,000.00 ($149,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18018425-2012 LEWIS J. & GAIL MUFSON V LONG BRANCH CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,640,000.00
$1,471,400.00

$0.00
$4,111,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,640,000.00
$1,260,000.00

$0.00
$3,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 732 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,111,400.00 $3,900,000.00 ($211,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85005296-2013 S&J REALTY AT 732 OCEAN, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,400,000.00
$2,227,900.00

$0.00
$5,627,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,400,000.00
$2,227,900.00

$0.00
$5,627,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 PATTEN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,627,900.00 $5,627,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

484005960-2013 RK PATTEN, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,700.00
$414,300.00

$0.00
$555,000.00

$140,700.00
$397,200.00

$0.00
$537,900.00

$140,700.00
$314,300.00

$0.00
$455,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$537,900.00 $455,000.00 ($82,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

380012186-2013 NATE SALSBURY HOUSE, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

Total number of cases for Long Branch City 11



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,000.00
$613,000.00

$0.00
$824,000.00

$211,000.00
$613,000.00

$0.00
$824,000.00

$211,100.00
$562,900.00

$0.00
$774,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Turtle Hollow Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$824,000.00 $774,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7903013836-2012 PAUL AND DONNA FERRARA V MANALAPAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Manalapan Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$427,700.00
$579,300.00

$0.00
$1,007,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 709 MONTANA DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,007,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155.01004620-2013 NADLER, JAY S. & KIM C V MARLBORO TWP.

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,700.00
$364,300.00

$0.00
$533,000.00

$168,700.00
$364,300.00

$0.00
$533,000.00

$168,700.00
$346,300.00

$0.00
$515,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 Annette Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$533,000.00 $515,000.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412.01010772-2013 ASHA SHAH V MARLBORO TWP.

Total number of cases for Marlboro Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Matawan Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,300.00
$182,700.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$167,300.00
$182,700.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$167,300.00
$162,700.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 SAPHIRE LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $330,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123.02015727-2013 LIPERA, CHARLES & CAROLYN V MATAWAN BOR

Total number of cases for Matawan Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,600,000.00
$17,400,000.00

$0.00
$25,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,600,000.00
$17,400,000.00

$0.00
$25,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lakeside Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000,000.00 $25,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

729002956-2011 THOUSAND OAKS VILLAGE V MIDDLETOWN TP

22.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$196,800.00
$399,500.00

$0.00
$596,300.00

$196,800.00
$399,500.00

$0.00
$596,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 225 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$596,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

957012631-2013 SPLLJ, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Middletown Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Monmouth Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$717,900.00
$620,500.00

$0.00
$1,338,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$717,900.00
$482,100.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Lori Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,338,400.00 $1,200,000.00 ($138,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42.01007365-2013 GROSS, MARY V MONMOUTH BEACH BOR.

Total number of cases for Monmouth Beach Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,185,000.00
$1,501,600.00

$0.00
$4,686,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Third and Union Avenues   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,686,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75000800-2012 NEPTUNE CITY INVESTORS V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,185,000.00
$1,501,600.00

$0.00
$4,686,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Third and Union Avenues   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,686,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75000642-2013 NEPTUNE CITY INVESTORS V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

Total number of cases for Neptune City Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2074 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,800.00
$47,900.00

$0.00
$187,700.00

$139,800.00
$47,900.00

$0.00
$187,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Inskip Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/26/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$187,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108013100-2013 DAVID KENNEY / BEN SUAZO V NEPTUNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Neptune Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,198,800.00

$0.00
$2,198,800.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,198,800.00

$0.00
$2,198,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1800 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,198,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34005724-2005 1800 HIGHWAY 35 LLC V OCEAN TP

16 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,198,800.00

$0.00
$2,198,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1800 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,198,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34002080-2006 1800 HIGHWAY 35 LLC V OCEAN TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$493,500.00

$493,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$493,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Deal Rd   

Judgment Date: 4/2/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$493,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.03007781-2006 DEAL ROAD LAND HOLDINGS  V OCEAN TWP.

5.01 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$493,500.00

$493,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$493,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Deal Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$493,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.03007781-2006 DEAL ROAD LAND HOLDINGS  V OCEAN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$651,000.00
$843,900.00

$0.00
$1,494,900.00

$651,000.00
$843,900.00

$0.00
$1,494,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1003 Deal Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,494,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.03007782-2006 COPPER GABLES, LLC V OCEAN TWP

16 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,198,800.00

$0.00
$2,198,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1800 Hwy 35 LLC   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,198,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34005630-2007 OCEAN TWP. V 1800 HIGHWAY 35, LLC



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$493,500.00

$493,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$493,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Deal Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$493,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.03009597-2007 DEAL ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC V OCEAN TWP.

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$328,900.00
$446,100.00

$0.00
$775,000.00

$328,900.00
$446,100.00

$0.00
$775,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$775,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.34009601-2007 MONMOUTH PLAZA LLC V OCEAN TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$651,000.00
$843,900.00

$0.00
$1,494,900.00

$651,000.00
$843,900.00

$0.00
$1,494,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1003 Deal Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,494,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.03009673-2007 COPPER GABLES, LLC V OCEAN TWP

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,145,000.00
$1,407,700.00

$0.00
$3,552,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,145,000.00
$644,687.00

$0.00
$2,789,687.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1608 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,552,700.00 $2,789,687.00 ($763,013.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34008242-2011 PEP BOYS - MANNY, MOE & JACK OF DELAWARE, INC. V OCEAN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,145,000.00
$1,407,700.00

$0.00
$3,552,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,145,000.00
$667,062.00

$0.00
$2,812,062.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1608 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,552,700.00 $2,812,062.00 ($740,638.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34007946-2012 PEP BOYS-MANNY, MOE & JACK OF DELAWARE, INC. V OCEAN TWP.

25 C-4B 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,800.00
$318,200.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

$156,800.00
$318,200.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

$156,800.00
$203,200.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1750 Brielle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$475,000.00 $360,000.00 ($115,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

141013933-2012 SUNSET VENTURES, L.L.C. V OCEAN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 C-6B 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$132,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$132,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$132,000.00
$228,000.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1750 Brielle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400,000.00 $360,000.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

141013956-2012 SUNSET VENTURES, L.L.C. V OCEAN TWP.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,145,000.00
$1,407,700.00

$0.00
$3,552,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,145,000.00
$652,253.00

$0.00
$2,797,253.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1608 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,552,700.00 $2,797,253.00 ($755,447.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34007468-2013 PEP BOYS-MANNY, MOE & JACK OF DELAWARE, INC. V OCEAN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$203,000.00
$225,400.00

$0.00
$428,400.00

$203,000.00
$225,400.00

$0.00
$428,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Calvin Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$428,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26.02011524-2013 LOUISE TIDD V OCEAN TWP.

25 C-6B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$132,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$132,000.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$132,000.00
$243,000.00

$0.00
$375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1750 Brielle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400,000.00 $375,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

141013517-2013 SUNSET VENTURES, L.L.C. V OCEAN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 C-4B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

15

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,800.00
$318,200.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

$156,800.00
$318,200.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

$156,800.00
$218,200.00

$0.00
$375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1750 Brielle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$475,000.00 $375,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

141013518-2013 SUNSET VENTURES, L.L.C. V OCEAN TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,000.00
$338,200.00

$0.00
$558,200.00

$220,000.00
$338,200.00

$0.00
$558,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Belmont Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$558,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140.18014925-2013 OCEAN TWP. V ALON BERCOVICZ



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,145,000.00
$1,407,700.00

$0.00
$3,552,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,145,000.00
$558,729.00

$0.00
$2,703,729.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1608 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,552,700.00 $2,703,729.00 ($848,971.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34000818-2014 PEP BOYS-MANNY, MOE & JACK OF DELAWARE, INC. V OCEAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Ocean Township 18



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$854,000.00
$742,400.00

$0.00
$1,596,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,596,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46007579-2010 THE TEN CO V RED BANK BOR

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,157,200.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86-88 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46007581-2010 THE TEN CO V RED BANK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$965,700.00
$404,300.00

$0.00
$1,370,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 91-93 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,370,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47007583-2010 THE TEN CO V RED BANK BOR.

30 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,516,400.00
$1,013,300.00

$0.00
$2,529,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43-47 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,529,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29007584-2010 THE TEN CO V RED BANK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,800.00
$322,700.00

$0.00
$862,500.00

$539,800.00
$322,700.00

$0.00
$862,500.00

$539,800.00
$239,700.00

$0.00
$779,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$862,500.00 $779,500.00 ($83,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31014518-2010 THE TEN CO V RED BANK BOR

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$965,700.00
$404,300.00

$0.00
$1,370,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$965,700.00
$301,800.00

$0.00
$1,267,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 91-93 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,370,000.00 $1,267,500.00 ($102,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47006412-2011 THE TEN CO V RED BANK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,157,200.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,157,200.00
$297,800.00

$0.00
$1,455,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86-88 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $1,455,000.00 ($145,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46006413-2011 THE TEN CO V RED BANK BOR

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$854,000.00
$742,400.00

$0.00
$1,596,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$854,000.00
$688,300.00

$0.00
$1,542,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,596,400.00 $1,542,300.00 ($54,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46006415-2011 THE TEN CO V RED RED BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,516,400.00
$1,013,300.00

$0.00
$2,529,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,516,400.00
$773,300.00

$0.00
$2,289,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43-47 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,529,700.00 $2,289,700.00 ($240,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29006417-2011 THE TEN CO V RED BANK TWP.

30 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,516,400.00
$1,070,800.00

$0.00
$2,587,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,516,400.00
$483,300.00

$0.00
$1,999,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43-47 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,587,200.00 $1,999,700.00 ($587,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29006013-2012 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$854,000.00
$742,400.00

$0.00
$1,596,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$854,000.00
$634,200.00

$0.00
$1,488,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Monmouth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,596,400.00 $1,488,200.00 ($108,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46006015-2012 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$965,700.00
$404,300.00

$0.00
$1,370,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$965,700.00
$199,300.00

$0.00
$1,165,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 91-93 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,370,000.00 $1,165,000.00 ($205,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47006016-2012 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,157,200.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,157,200.00
$152,800.00

$0.00
$1,310,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86-88 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $1,310,000.00 ($290,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46006017-2012 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.

15.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,800.00
$322,700.00

$0.00
$862,500.00

$539,800.00
$322,700.00

$0.00
$862,500.00

$539,800.00
$156,700.00

$0.00
$696,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$862,500.00 $696,500.00 ($166,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31014814-2012 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$282,000.00
$178,000.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$282,000.00
$173,000.00

$0.00
$455,000.00

$282,000.00
$135,000.00

$0.00
$417,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 East Bergen Place   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$455,000.00 $417,000.00 ($38,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99015670-2012 195 EAST BERGEN PLACE, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$965,700.00
$465,900.00

$0.00
$1,431,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$965,700.00
$96,800.00

$0.00
$1,062,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 91-93 BROAD ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,431,600.00 $1,062,500.00 ($369,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47003308-2013 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,157,200.00
$442,800.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,157,200.00
$7,800.00

$0.00
$1,165,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86-88 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $1,165,000.00 ($435,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46003309-2013 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$854,000.00
$742,400.00

$0.00
$1,596,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$854,000.00
$580,100.00

$0.00
$1,434,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,596,400.00 $1,434,100.00 ($162,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46003310-2013 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,516,400.00
$1,070,800.00

$0.00
$2,587,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,516,400.00
$193,300.00

$0.00
$1,709,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43-47 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,587,200.00 $1,709,700.00 ($877,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29003311-2013 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.

15.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,800.00
$322,700.00

$0.00
$862,500.00

$539,800.00
$322,700.00

$0.00
$862,500.00

$539,800.00
$73,700.00

$0.00
$613,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$862,500.00 $613,500.00 ($249,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31013413-2013 THE TEN CO. V RED BANK BOR.

Total number of cases for Red Bank Borough 20



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,440,000.00
$2,318,400.00

$0.00
$3,758,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,440,000.00
$2,055,200.00

$0.00
$3,495,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Blackpoint Horseshoe   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,758,400.00 $3,495,200.00 ($263,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73002515-2013 SAFRAN, ANDREW & LINDA R. V RUMSON BOR.

Total number of cases for Rumson Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$392,800.00
$350,600.00

$0.00
$743,400.00

$392,800.00
$350,600.00

$0.00
$743,400.00

$392,800.00
$200,600.00

$0.00
$593,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 431 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$743,400.00 $593,400.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34014644-2011 TOMAINO, ROBERT A. V SHREWSBURY BOR.

8.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$526,000.00
$326,500.00

$0.00
$852,500.00

$526,000.00
$326,500.00

$0.00
$852,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475 Sycamore Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$852,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30013131-2013 MICHAEL AND MELISSA STEVENSON V SHREWSBURY BOR.

Total number of cases for Shrewsbury Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$339,200.00
$157,900.00

$0.00
$497,100.00

$339,200.00
$110,800.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$315,000.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$355,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 819 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$450,000.00 $355,000.00 ($95,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32011544-2013 JARROD LACKEMACHER V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.

Total number of cases for Spring Lake Heights Bor 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,900.00 $35,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01014216-2011 STAVOLA RLTY COMPANY /STAVOLA SAND & GRAVEL, INC. V TINTON FALLS BOR

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,900.00 $35,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01014216-2011 STAVOLA RLTY COMPANY /STAVOLA SAND & GRAVEL, INC. V TINTON FALLS BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01014571-2011 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V TINTON FALLS BOR

14.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,800.00

$202,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,800.00

$202,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Wingo Ter   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$202,800.00 $202,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01014635-2011 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY  V TINTON FALLS BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,000.00 $160,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01014635-2011 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY  V TINTON FALLS BOR

29.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01015802-2012 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V TINTON FALLS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,800.00

$202,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,800.00

$175,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Wingo Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$202,800.00 $175,000.00 ($27,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01015803-2012 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V TINTON FALLS BOR.

12.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,000.00 $160,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01015803-2012 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V TINTON FALLS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$79,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$79,200.00

$79,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$79,200.00

$79,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$79,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: WINGO TERRACE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$79,200.00 $79,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01016056-2012 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY/STAVOLA SAND & GRAVEL, INC., V TINTON FALLS B

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HAMILTON RD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,900.00 $35,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01016060-2012 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY/STAVOLA SAND & GRAVEL INC. V TINTON FALLS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HAMILTON RD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,900.00 $35,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01016060-2012 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY/STAVOLA SAND & GRAVEL INC. V TINTON FALLS BOR.

33.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,300.00

$4,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,300.00

$4,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Along Route 18   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,300.00 $4,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01019137-2012 STAVOLA CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC., V TINTON FALLS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$55,300.00

$0.00
$430,300.00

$375,000.00
$55,300.00

$0.00
$430,300.00

$225,000.00
$55,300.00

$0.00
$280,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$430,300.00 $280,300.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01019137-2012 STAVOLA CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC., V TINTON FALLS BOR.

16.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$79,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$79,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: WINGO TERRACE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$79,200.00 $50,000.00 ($29,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01016222-2013 STAVOLA SAND & GRAVEL, INC., V TINTON FALLS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,900.00 $35,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01016294-2013 STAVOLA SAND & GRAVEL, INC., V TINTON FALLS BOR.

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

$20,000.00
$15,900.00

$0.00
$35,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,900.00 $35,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01016294-2013 STAVOLA SAND & GRAVEL, INC., V TINTON FALLS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,300.00

$4,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,300.00

$4,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Along Route 18   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,300.00 $4,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01016306-2013 STAVOLA CONTRACTING COMPANY, V TINTON FALLS BOR.

32.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$55,300.00

$0.00
$430,300.00

$375,000.00
$55,300.00

$0.00
$430,300.00

$225,000.00
$55,300.00

$0.00
$280,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$430,300.00 $280,300.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01016306-2013 STAVOLA CONTRACTING COMPANY, V TINTON FALLS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,800.00

$202,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,800.00

$175,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Wingo Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$202,800.00 $175,000.00 ($27,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01016307-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY/BLDG B, V TINTON FALLS BOR.

12.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$135,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$135,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hamilton Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,000.00 $135,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.01016307-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY/BLDG B, V TINTON FALLS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Tinton Falls Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HAMILTON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01016312-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY/BLDG B V TINTON FALLS BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Tinton Falls Borough 13



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.007 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,500.00

$15,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5143 W Hurley Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

920012045-2011 ERIC SMITH V WALL TP

1.006 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,200.00

$52,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$52,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5143 W Hurley Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

920012045-2011 ERIC SMITH V WALL TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.005 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,500.00

$15,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5143 W Hurley Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

920012045-2011 ERIC SMITH V WALL TP

1.004 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,500.00

$15,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5143 W Hurley Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

920012045-2011 ERIC SMITH V WALL TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.003 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,100.00

$31,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5143 West Hurley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$31,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

920012045-2011 ERIC SMITH V WALL TP

1.001 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5143 W Hurley Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

920012045-2011 ERIC SMITH V WALL TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,900.00
$246,100.00

$0.00
$419,000.00

$172,900.00
$225,700.00

$0.00
$398,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2113 Red Gate Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$398,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

826015161-2012 ANDREW S. LABOWSKY V WALL TWP.

13.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00
$438,300.00

$0.00
$576,300.00

$138,000.00
$438,300.00

$0.00
$576,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1281 Bradford Run   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$576,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

273017020-2012 BRUNEAU, BROOKS R & PILLONE, DANIA V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.002 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,468,000.00
$4,032,000.00

$0.00
$7,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,468,000.00
$4,032,000.00

$0.00
$7,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2007 HWY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

156008641-2013 TRICORNE CENTER ACQUISITION, LLC V WALL TWP.

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$93,500.00

$0.00
$198,500.00

$105,000.00
$136,900.00

$0.00
$241,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 Jefferson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$241,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

294011466-2013 BLAHA, MARY ELLEN V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$782,500.00
$103,500.00

$0.00
$886,000.00

$782,500.00
$103,500.00

$0.00
$886,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2391 Riverside Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$886,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

837011482-2013 ROBERT SHERLOCK V WALL TWP.

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$678,200.00
$202,800.00

$0.00
$881,000.00

$678,200.00
$202,800.00

$0.00
$881,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2431 Riverside Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$881,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

858011483-2013 MADELINE D. MURRAY V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,400.00
$271,000.00

$0.00
$912,400.00

$641,400.00
$271,000.00

$0.00
$912,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2567 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$912,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880011485-2013 JOSEPH PENNIPLEDE V WALL TWP.

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,200.00
$536,600.00

$0.00
$687,800.00

$151,200.00
$536,600.00

$0.00
$687,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2810 Colonial Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$687,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804011486-2013 JANET MC DANIEL V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,800.00
$446,600.00

$0.00
$668,400.00

$221,800.00
$446,600.00

$0.00
$668,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2111 Hunter Hill Court   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$668,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

805011513-2013 WEIDEL, CHARLES & ADRIANA V WALL TWP.

16.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,800.00
$437,800.00

$0.00
$568,600.00

$130,800.00
$437,800.00

$0.00
$568,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1551 Sterling Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$568,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

892011516-2013 CHRISTEN, WILLIAM & PAULA V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,000.00
$170,700.00

$0.00
$300,700.00

$130,000.00
$170,700.00

$0.00
$300,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2248 Blansing Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

286011521-2013 MADDALONE, GERALD & GINA V WALL TWP.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,000.00
$254,900.00

$0.00
$418,900.00

$164,000.00
$254,900.00

$0.00
$418,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2375 Birch Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$418,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

835011522-2013 HAMPTON, ROBERT & PATRICIA V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$945,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$945,600.00

$945,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$945,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5125 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$945,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011566-2013 LURCH, FRANK V WALL TWP.

57 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$163,500.00
$62,400.00

$0.00
$225,900.00

$163,500.00
$62,400.00

$0.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5115 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$225,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011566-2013 LURCH, FRANK V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$163,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$163,500.00

$163,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$163,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5117 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$163,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011566-2013 LURCH, FRANK V WALL TWP.

55 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,500.00

$160,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5121 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011566-2013 LURCH, FRANK V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

67 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,700.00
$44,600.00

$0.00
$339,300.00

$294,700.00
$44,600.00

$0.00
$339,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5135 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$339,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011567-2013 LURCH, JOSEPH & DOUGLAS V WALL TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$327,800.00
$695,000.00

$0.00
$1,022,800.00

$327,800.00
$695,000.00

$0.00
$1,022,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2052 HWY 25   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,022,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

730011578-2013 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,315,200.00
$4,019,900.00

$0.00
$6,335,100.00

$2,315,200.00
$4,019,900.00

$0.00
$6,335,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2517 HWY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,335,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

816011579-2013 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.

107.004 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00
$104,800.00

$0.00
$154,800.00

$50,000.00
$104,800.00

$0.00
$154,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5033 Industrial Rd #4   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$154,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011643-2013 GRIFFIN, KEVIN V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00
$438,300.00

$0.00
$576,300.00

$138,000.00
$438,300.00

$0.00
$576,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1281 Bradford Run   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$576,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

273011647-2013 BRUNEAU, BROOKS & PILLONE, D V WALL TWP.

50 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,300.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$247,500.00

$245,300.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$247,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5101 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$247,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011648-2013 LURCH FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V WALL TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,000.00
$617,900.00

$0.00
$1,105,900.00

$488,000.00
$617,900.00

$0.00
$1,105,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2643 Old Bridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,105,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817011656-2013 2643 OLD BRIDGE ROAD, LLC V WALL TWP.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$171,300.00
$597,800.00

$0.00
$769,100.00

$171,300.00
$597,800.00

$0.00
$769,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1211 HEMLOCK AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$769,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

278.02011668-2013 VOLPE, JOHN & KIM V WALL TWP.

Total number of cases for Wall Township 22



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: West Long Branch Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,389,300.00
$6,511,300.00

$0.00
$15,900,600.00

$9,389,300.00
$6,511,300.00

$0.00
$15,900,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 136 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,900,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69007797-2006 WLB CENTER, LLC V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,389,300.00
$5,716,300.00

$0.00
$15,105,600.00

$9,389,300.00
$5,716,300.00

$0.00
$15,105,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 136 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,105,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69009614-2007 WLB CENTER, LLC V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: West Long Branch Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

94 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,600,000.00
$3,132,200.00

$0.00
$5,732,200.00

$2,600,000.00
$3,132,200.00

$0.00
$5,732,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,732,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61009678-2007 NEWPORT WLB, LLC V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,400.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$359,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$199,700.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$334,300.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Homestead Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$359,000.00 $334,300.00 ($24,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112018289-2012 WEST LONG BRANCH BOR. V LOIS A. TRUEX



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: West Long Branch Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,400.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$359,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$199,700.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$334,300.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Homestead Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$359,000.00 $334,300.00 ($24,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112018289-2012 WEST LONG BRANCH BOR. V LOIS A. TRUEX

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,400.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$359,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$199,700.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$334,300.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Homestead Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$359,000.00 $334,300.00 ($24,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112018289-2012 WEST LONG BRANCH BOR. V LOIS A. TRUEX

Total number of cases for West Long Branch Bor 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$473,900.00
$1,449,300.00

$0.00
$1,923,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 314 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,923,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69000043-2013 JOHN BUCKLEY & YANWEN WU, V CHATHAM TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$695,900.00
$1,004,100.00

$0.00
$1,700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Noe Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123004583-2013 BORIS, JOHN V CHATHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Chatham Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Dover Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00
$557,000.00

$0.00
$1,037,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 E Blackwells St   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,037,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902010371-2010 SWARTZ BROTHERS INC V DOVER TOWN

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$740,000.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$745,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: E Blackwells St   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$745,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902010371-2010 SWARTZ BROTHERS INC V DOVER TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Dover Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 196 E blackwells St   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902010371-2010 SWARTZ BROTHERS INC V DOVER TOWN

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00
$557,000.00

$0.00
$1,037,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 E Blackwell St   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,037,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902004672-2011 SWARTZ BROTHERS INC V DOVER TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Dover Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$740,000.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$745,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: E Blackwell St   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$745,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902004672-2011 SWARTZ BROTHERS INC V DOVER TOWN

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 196 E Blackwell St   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902004672-2011 SWARTZ BROTHERS INC V DOVER TOWN

Total number of cases for Dover Town 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,876,000.00
$1,649,000.00

$0.00
$3,525,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Melanie LN   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142008888-2012 MELANIE LANE PROPERTIES V EAST HANOVER TWP.

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$663,800.00
$1,074,000.00

$0.00
$1,737,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 319 Route 10   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,737,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100007915-2013 HANNON FLOOR COVERING CO. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$305,400.00
$594,600.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,600.00
$709,000.00

$0.00
$1,021,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,021,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,500.00
$2,361,500.00

$0.00
$3,272,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,272,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,800.00
$453,200.00

$0.00
$1,214,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 West Street   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,214,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$329,400.00
$479,200.00

$0.00
$808,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$808,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,400.00
$1,179,600.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$309,900.00
$390,100.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 66 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,300.00
$1,228,700.00

$0.00
$1,544,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/15/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,544,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$305,400.00
$594,600.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,600.00
$709,000.00

$0.00
$1,021,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,021,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,500.00
$2,361,500.00

$0.00
$3,272,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,272,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,800.00
$453,200.00

$0.00
$1,214,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 West Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,214,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$329,400.00
$479,200.00

$0.00
$808,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$808,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,400.00
$1,179,600.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$309,900.00
$390,100.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 66 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,300.00
$1,228,700.00

$0.00
$1,544,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,544,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$305,400.00
$594,600.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,600.00
$709,000.00

$0.00
$1,021,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,021,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,500.00
$2,361,500.00

$0.00
$3,272,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,272,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,800.00
$453,200.00

$0.00
$1,214,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 West Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,214,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$329,400.00
$479,200.00

$0.00
$808,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$808,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

45 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,400.00
$1,179,600.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$309,900.00
$390,100.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 66 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,300.00
$1,228,700.00

$0.00
$1,544,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72 DeForest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,544,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42008018-2013 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS II, L.L.C. V EAST HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,876,000.00
$1,649,000.00

$0.00
$3,525,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 MELANIE LN   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142009788-2013 MELANIE LANE PROPERTIES V EAST HANOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for East Hanover Township 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,783,700.00
$5,256,200.00

$0.00
$7,039,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,039,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303002277-2006 VRX REALTY LLC V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,600.00
$5,223,000.00

$0.00
$7,083,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,083,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303002277-2006 VRX REALTY LLC V FLORHAM PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,783,700.00
$5,256,200.00

$0.00
$7,039,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,039,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303001090-2007 VRX REALTY LLC  V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,600.00
$5,223,000.00

$0.00
$7,083,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,083,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303001090-2007 VRX REALTY LLC  V FLORHAM PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,783,700.00
$5,256,200.00

$0.00
$7,039,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,039,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303001980-2008 VRX REALTY LLC V FLORHAM PARK BOR

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,600.00
$5,223,000.00

$0.00
$7,083,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,083,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303001980-2008 VRX REALTY LLC V FLORHAM PARK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,783,700.00
$4,256,200.00

$0.00
$6,039,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,039,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303005823-2010 VRX REALTY, LLC V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,600.00
$4,473,000.00

$0.00
$6,333,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,333,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303005823-2010 VRX REALTY, LLC V FLORHAM PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,783,700.00
$4,256,200.00

$0.00
$6,039,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,039,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303006239-2011 VRX REALTY, LLC V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,600.00
$4,473,000.00

$0.00
$6,333,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,333,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303006239-2011 VRX REALTY, LLC V FLORHAM PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,783,700.00
$4,256,200.00

$0.00
$6,039,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,783,700.00
$3,383,000.00

$0.00
$5,166,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,039,900.00 $5,166,700.00 ($873,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303002729-2012 VRX REALTY LLC, V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,600.00
$4,473,000.00

$0.00
$6,333,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,860,600.00
$4,204,700.00

$0.00
$6,065,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Vreeland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,333,600.00 $6,065,300.00 ($268,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303002729-2012 VRX REALTY LLC, V FLORHAM PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$494,950.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$1,979,800.00

$0.00
$1,979,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 COLUMBIA TPKE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905018874-2012 128 COLUMBIA TPKE C/O SILVERMAN GROUP, V FLORHAM PARK BOR,

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,578,000.00
$24,858,900.00

$0.00
$31,436,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,578,000.00
$24,858,900.00

$0.00
$31,436,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$31,436,900.00 $31,436,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401009380-2013 WELLS REIT II, V FLORHAM PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,814,200.00
$46,185,800.00

$0.00
$60,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,814,200.00
$46,185,800.00

$0.00
$60,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$60,000,000.00 $60,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401009380-2013 WELLS REIT II, V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$296,900.00
$127,700.00

$0.00
$424,600.00

$296,900.00
$127,700.00

$0.00
$424,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 FELCH RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$424,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2001013241-2013 GERMERSHAUSEN, CHARLES A & MARY LOU V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Florham Park Borough 9



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,395,000.00
$11,501,900.00

$0.00
$12,896,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,395,000.00
$10,959,900.00

$0.00
$12,354,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Airport Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,896,900.00 $12,354,900.00 ($542,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901004764-2012 25-35 AIRPORT ROAD LLC V HANOVER TWP.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,006,900.00
$203,400.00

$0.00
$3,210,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,006,900.00
$203,400.00

$0.00
$3,210,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rear Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,210,300.00 $3,210,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901010097-2012 45 AIRPORT ROAD LLC V HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,088,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,088,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,088,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,088,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Airport Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,088,400.00 $1,088,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901010097-2012 45 AIRPORT ROAD LLC V HANOVER TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,006,900.00
$203,400.00

$0.00
$3,210,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,006,900.00
$203,400.00

$0.00
$3,210,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rear Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,210,300.00 $3,210,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901007315-2013 45 AIRPORT ROAD LLC V HANOVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,088,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,088,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,088,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,088,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Airport Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,088,400.00 $1,088,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901007315-2013 45 AIRPORT ROAD LLC V HANOVER TWP.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,395,000.00
$11,501,900.00

$0.00
$12,896,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,395,000.00
$10,959,900.00

$0.00
$12,354,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Airport Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,896,900.00 $12,354,900.00 ($542,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901007644-2013 25-35 AIRPORT ROAD LLC, V HANOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for Hanover Township 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,589,000.00
$1,996,500.00

$0.00
$3,585,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Hartley Farms Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,585,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4006591-2009 ARTHUR & ALMA PAPETTI  V HARDING TWP

58 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,589,000.00
$1,996,500.00

$0.00
$3,585,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Hartley Farms Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,585,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000384-2010 ARTHUR & ALMA PAPETTI  V HARDING TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,589,000.00
$1,996,500.00

$0.00
$3,585,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Hartley Farms Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,585,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000187-2011 PAPETTI, ARTHUR & ALMA V HARDING TWP

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,711,000.00
$2,127,500.00

$0.00
$3,838,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,711,000.00
$1,614,000.00

$0.00
$3,325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Pleasantville Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,838,500.00 $3,325,000.00 ($513,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15010178-2011 GRILLO, ANTHONY/ELAINE D V HARDING TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,589,000.00
$1,996,500.00

$0.00
$3,585,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,589,000.00
$1,611,000.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Hartley Farms Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,585,500.00 $3,200,000.00 ($385,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000070-2012 PAPETTI, ARTHUR & ALMA V HARDING TWP.

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,281,700.00
$1,488,300.00

$0.00
$2,770,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,281,700.00
$1,093,300.00

$0.00
$2,375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 WOODLAND ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,770,000.00 $2,375,000.00 ($395,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12007264-2012 DUBOV, MARJORIE V HARDING TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,087,800.00
$381,300.00

$0.00
$1,469,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,087,800.00
$281,200.00

$0.00
$1,369,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Millbrook Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,469,100.00 $1,369,000.00 ($100,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15010127-2012 HOARE, CHRISTOPHER & INGRID, V HARDING TWP.

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,711,000.00
$2,127,500.00

$0.00
$3,838,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,711,000.00
$1,604,700.00

$0.00
$3,315,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 PLEASANTVILLE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,838,500.00 $3,315,700.00 ($522,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15010838-2012 GRILLO, ANTHONY/ELAINE D V HARDING TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,109,700.00
$301,500.00

$0.00
$1,411,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,109,700.00
$140,300.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Sand Spring Rd.,   Harding, NJ

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,411,200.00 $1,250,000.00 ($161,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19011070-2012 SCOTT & SALLY NOYES V HARDING TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,281,700.00
$1,488,300.00

$0.00
$2,770,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,281,700.00
$1,093,300.00

$0.00
$2,375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 WOODLAND ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,770,000.00 $2,375,000.00 ($395,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12001278-2013 DUBOV, MARJORIE V HARDING TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,109,700.00
$301,500.00

$0.00
$1,411,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,109,700.00
$90,300.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Sand Spring Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,411,200.00 $1,200,000.00 ($211,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19003850-2013 SCOTT & SALLY NOYES V HARDING TWP.

58 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,589,000.00
$2,023,800.00

$0.00
$3,612,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,589,000.00
$1,611,000.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 HARTLEY FARMS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,612,800.00 $3,200,000.00 ($412,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4007070-2013 PAPETTI, ARTHUR & ALMA V HARDING TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,711,000.00
$2,027,500.00

$0.00
$3,738,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,711,000.00
$1,650,800.00

$0.00
$3,361,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Pleasantville Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,738,500.00 $3,361,800.00 ($376,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15007484-2013 GRILLO, ANTHONY/ELAINE D V HARDING TWP.

58 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,589,000.00
$2,023,800.00

$0.00
$3,612,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,589,000.00
$1,411,000.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 HARTLEY FARMS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,612,800.00 $3,000,000.00 ($612,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000133-2014 PAPETTI,  ARTHUR  & ALMA V HARDING TWP.

Total number of cases for Harding Township 14



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Jefferson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,300.00
$198,600.00

$0.00
$631,900.00

$433,300.00
$198,600.00

$0.00
$631,900.00

$400,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Chincopee Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$631,900.00 $600,000.00 ($31,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19013499-2012 EDWIN B. HATCH JR. V JEFFERSON TWP.

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,300.00
$198,600.00

$0.00
$631,900.00

$433,300.00
$198,600.00

$0.00
$631,900.00

$400,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Chincopee Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$631,900.00 $600,000.00 ($31,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19011075-2013 HATCH, EDWIN/SUSAN V JEFFERSON TWP.

Total number of cases for Jefferson Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

172 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,200.00
$858,100.00

$0.00
$1,138,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Alize Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,138,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89007319-2011 GIGLIO, JOHN V KINNELON BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$249,100.00
$210,900.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$249,100.00
$210,900.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Geoffrey Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$460,000.00 $400,000.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

88.02012192-2013 LETICIA F. SANTOS V KINNELON BOR.

Total number of cases for Kinnelon Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Lincoln Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,500.00
$162,100.00

$0.00
$306,600.00

$144,500.00
$162,100.00

$0.00
$306,600.00

$144,500.00
$80,500.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Susquehanna Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$306,600.00 $225,000.00 ($81,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73012628-2013 CAROL RITCHIE V LINCOLN PARK BOR.

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,200.00
$234,200.00

$0.00
$393,400.00

$159,200.00
$234,200.00

$0.00
$393,400.00

$159,200.00
$215,800.00

$0.00
$375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Curtis Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$393,400.00 $375,000.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5.3014536-2013 MASELLI, STEVEN V LINCOLN PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Lincoln Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,700.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$465,600.00

$152,700.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$465,600.00

$152,700.00
$287,300.00

$0.00
$440,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Evergreen Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$465,600.00 $440,000.00 ($25,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.3014537-2013 DEL VECCHIO, GUSTAVO BIAGO V LINCOLN PARK BOR.

339.1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$334,900.00
$212,800.00

$0.00
$547,700.00

$334,900.00
$212,800.00

$0.00
$547,700.00

$334,900.00
$165,100.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 580 Ryerson Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$547,700.00 $500,000.00 ($47,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22014553-2013 R J M M REALTY LLC V LINCOLN PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Lincoln Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,700.00
$222,100.00

$0.00
$379,800.00

$157,700.00
$222,100.00

$0.00
$379,800.00

$157,700.00
$202,300.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Iroquois Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$379,800.00 $360,000.00 ($19,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

95015254-2013 NASEEM, TAHIR & CHAUDHRY, RAKISHANDA V LINCOLN PARK BOR.

1.5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$208,300.00
$245,400.00

$0.00
$453,700.00

$208,300.00
$245,400.00

$0.00
$453,700.00

$208,300.00
$221,700.00

$0.00
$430,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 PATANIA CT   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$453,700.00 $430,000.00 ($23,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7015302-2013 BOWER, ITALIA V LINCOLN PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Lincoln Park Borough 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Madison Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2402005866-2010 MADISON ASSOCIATES V MADISON BOR.

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2402002730-2011 MADISON ASSOCIATES V MADISON BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Madison Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00
$1,620,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2402004663-2012 MADISON ASSOCIATES, V MADISON BOR.

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$619,000.00
$615,000.00

$0.00
$1,234,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$619,000.00
$615,000.00

$0.00
$1,234,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Dellwood Parkway East   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,234,000.00 $1,234,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4903008952-2012 REETH, GEORGE P JR/THERESA V MADISON BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Madison Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$737,400.00
$1,597,400.00

$0.00
$2,334,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$734,700.00
$1,465,300.00

$0.00
$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Dellwood Parkway East   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,334,800.00 $2,200,000.00 ($134,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4903001151-2013 REETH, GEORGE P JR/THERESA V MADISON BOR.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,506,100.00
$47,493,900.00

$0.00
$75,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Giralda Farms   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$75,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202007882-2013 ROUTE 24 HOLDINGS INC. V MADISON BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Madison Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$564,000.00
$929,000.00

$0.00
$1,493,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$564,000.00
$800,300.00

$0.00
$1,364,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Cross Gates   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,493,000.00 $1,364,300.00 ($128,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4003016784-2013 MADISON BOR. V MATSUDA FAMILY TRUST

Total number of cases for Madison Borough 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$744,000.00
$406,000.00

$0.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$744,000.00
$106,000.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 E MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,150,000.00 $850,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

601010863-2012 2 MAIN STREET LLC V MENDHAM BOR.

Total number of cases for Mendham Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$546,300.00
$1,188,100.00

$0.00
$1,734,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Dukes Court   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,734,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123008624-2012 PETERSEN, MALGORZATA & GORECKA,M&W V MENDHAM TWP.

60 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,052,500.00
$2,745,000.00

$0.00
$3,797,500.00

$1,052,500.00
$2,745,000.00

$0.00
$3,797,500.00

$1,052,500.00
$2,197,500.00

$0.00
$3,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Bittersweet Ln.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,797,500.00 $3,250,000.00 ($547,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107013346-2012 TULSYAN, ASHOK, SHAKUNTAL, NIRMAN, VASUDHA  V MENDHAM TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$359,200.00
$494,500.00

$0.00
$853,700.00

$359,200.00
$494,500.00

$0.00
$853,700.00

$359,200.00
$484,800.00

$0.00
$844,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 BALLANTINE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$853,700.00 $844,000.00 ($9,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131.01016520-2012 LARS BOESGAARD V MENDHAM TWP.

30 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$546,300.00
$1,188,100.00

$0.00
$1,734,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Dukes Ct.   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,734,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123001153-2013 PETERSEN, MALGORZATA & GORECKA,M&W V MENDHAM TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,800.00
$1,139,200.00

$0.00
$1,608,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$468,800.00
$1,043,800.00

$0.00
$1,512,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Glenbrook Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,608,000.00 $1,512,600.00 ($95,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118004457-2013 SCHREIBER, PAUL M & LAINE A V MENDHAM TWP.

27.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$803,800.00
$1,811,900.00

$0.00
$2,615,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$803,800.00
$1,546,200.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Timber Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,615,700.00 $2,350,000.00 ($265,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005774-2013 JEGOU, PETER J. & CAROL A. V MENDHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Mendham Township 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58.17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$581,400.00
$1,828,300.00

$0.00
$2,409,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$581,400.00
$1,518,600.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Quarry Mountain Ln.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,409,700.00 $2,100,000.00 ($309,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001154-2013 LISANTI, ANTHONY & CAROL A V MONTVILLE TWP.

4.6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$416,900.00
$834,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,900.00

$416,900.00
$834,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,900.00

$416,900.00
$563,100.00

$0.00
$980,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Brookwood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,250,900.00 $980,000.00 ($270,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100011886-2013 CZYZEWSKI, GERRY & LORETTA V MONTVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Montville Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Plains Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1705 State Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161010609-2010 VORNADO RLTY TRUST V MORRIS PLAINS BOR

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1711 State Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$32,400,000.00 $32,400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161010609-2010 VORNADO RLTY TRUST V MORRIS PLAINS BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Plains Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1701 State Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.05000204-2011 VORNADO RLTY TRUST V MORRIS PLAINS BOR

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1705 State Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161000204-2011 VORNADO RLTY TRUST V MORRIS PLAINS BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Plains Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1711 State Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$32,400,000.00 $32,400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161000204-2011 VORNADO RLTY TRUST V MORRIS PLAINS BOR

3.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1701 State Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.05000390-2012 VORNADO REALTY TRUST, V MORRIS PLAINS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Plains Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1705 State Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161000390-2012 VORNADO REALTY TRUST, V MORRIS PLAINS BOR.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1711 State Route 10   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$32,400,000.00 $32,400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161000390-2012 VORNADO REALTY TRUST, V MORRIS PLAINS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Plains Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1711 State Route 10   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$32,400,000.00 $32,400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161000966-2013 VORNADO REALTY TRUST, V MORRIS PLAINS BOR.

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1701 State Route 10   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.05000966-2013 VORNADO REALTY TRUST, V MORRIS PLAINS BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Plains Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1705 State Route 10   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161000966-2013 VORNADO REALTY TRUST, V MORRIS PLAINS BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,850,000.00
$20,150,000.00

$0.00
$28,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 American Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11009092-2013 P.M.W. ASSOCIATES LLC V MORRIS PLAINS BOR.

Total number of cases for Morris Plains Borough 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$349,900.00
$618,100.00

$0.00
$968,000.00

$349,900.00
$618,100.00

$0.00
$968,000.00

$349,900.00
$321,700.00

$0.00
$671,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Egbert Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$968,000.00 $671,600.00 ($296,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103013731-2011 KATHRYN AND BRADLEY CONWAY V MORRIS TWP

27 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$349,900.00
$618,100.00

$0.00
$968,000.00

$349,900.00
$618,100.00

$0.00
$968,000.00

$349,900.00
$331,000.00

$0.00
$680,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Egbert Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$968,000.00 $680,900.00 ($287,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103013813-2012 KATHRYN AND BRADLEY CONWAY V MORRIS TWP.

Total number of cases for Morris Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,500.00
$172,600.00

$0.00
$373,100.00

$200,500.00
$172,600.00

$0.00
$373,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Speedwell PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$373,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5102012304-2013 LAM, SCOTT & CHEN, CHRISTINE V MORRISTOWN TOWN

Total number of cases for Morristown Town 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

86.14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,000.00

$81,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Fennimore Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86.11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,300.00

$82,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

86.10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,000.00

$81,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86.09 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

86.08 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86.07 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86.05 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

86.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$186,900.00

$186,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$186,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$186,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$198,600.00

$198,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$198,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$198,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$201,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$201,100.00

$201,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$201,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$201,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$198,000.00

$198,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$198,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$198,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$94,600.00

$94,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$94,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$94,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,600.00

$85,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$95,300.00

$95,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$95,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$95,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,000.00

$82,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,900.00

$81,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,100.00

$82,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,800.00

$80,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,200.00

$82,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$187,200.00

$187,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$187,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$187,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$83,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$83,800.00

$83,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$83,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$83,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$95,500.00

$95,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$95,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$95,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,600.00

$82,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

26 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,600.00

$85,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$91,600.00

$91,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$91,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$91,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,500.00

$80,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Marcin Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$98,500.00

$98,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$98,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$98,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,700.00

$80,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,300.00

$85,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,000.00

$85,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,200.00

$82,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,300.00

$82,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$83,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$83,100.00

$83,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$83,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$83,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

86.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$84,700.00

$84,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$84,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$84,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,800.00

$80,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Stark Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$81,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

86.06 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$80,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

108.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$187,700.00

$187,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$187,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$187,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44000015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

108.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$195,900.00

$195,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$195,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$195,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4400015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$81,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4402015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$80,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Marcin Way   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,900.00

$202,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sovereign Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$202,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401015801-2010 TOLL NJ I LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,800,000.00
$7,600,000.00

$0.00
$11,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 WATERLOO VALLEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102002153-2013 BT-NEWYO LLC C/O UNITED PARCEL SERVICE V MT. OLIVE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

62 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$662,400.00
$447,500.00

$0.00
$1,109,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 135 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,109,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4100003101-2013 PARAMOUNT PLAZA LLC C/O SILBERT REALTY V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

Total number of cases for Mount Olive Township 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mountain Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,717,500.00
$3,836,300.00

$0.00
$6,553,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,717,500.00
$3,836,300.00

$0.00
$6,553,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 420 Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,553,800.00 $6,553,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6001483-2010 MOUNTAIN LAKES ASSOCIATES V MOUNTAIN LAKES BOR.

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,717,500.00
$3,836,300.00

$0.00
$6,553,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,717,500.00
$3,836,300.00

$0.00
$6,553,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 420 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,553,800.00 $6,553,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6004196-2011 MOUNTAIN LAKES ASSOCIATES V MOUNTAIN LAKES BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mountain Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,717,500.00
$3,836,300.00

$0.00
$6,553,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,717,500.00
$3,282,500.00

$0.00
$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 420 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,553,800.00 $6,000,000.00 ($553,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002411-2012 MOUNTAIN LAKES ASSOCIATES V MOUNTAIN LAKES BOR.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,717,500.00
$2,782,500.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,717,500.00
$2,782,500.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 420 Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6004628-2013 MOUNTAIN LAKES ASSOCIATES V MOUNTAIN LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Mountain Lakes Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,455,000.00
$1,538,900.00

$0.00
$2,993,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 280 Rte 46   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,993,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

693009179-2010 DILLON RLTY LLC V PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TP

3.1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,987,400.00
$2,555,100.00

$0.00
$5,542,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Lanidex Plaza W   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,542,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

226005858-2011 10 LANIDEX ASC C/O IVY REALTY V PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,455,000.00
$1,538,900.00

$0.00
$2,993,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 280 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,993,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

693007539-2011 DILLON REALTY, LLC V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,455,000.00
$1,538,900.00

$0.00
$2,993,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,455,000.00
$1,238,900.00

$0.00
$2,693,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 280 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,993,900.00 $2,693,900.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

693004699-2012 DILLON REALTY, LLC V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.

Total number of cases for Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Pequannock Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$328,300.00
$607,400.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

$328,300.00
$607,400.00

$0.00
$935,700.00

$328,300.00
$561,700.00

$0.00
$890,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 323 Sunset Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$935,700.00 $890,000.00 ($45,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2902013618-2012 CARBONE, JOSEPH P & KRISTEN V PEQUANNOCK TWP.

Total number of cases for Pequannock Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

57 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,500.00
$1,276,800.00

$0.00
$1,488,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$211,500.00
$776,500.00

$0.00
$988,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Emery Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,488,300.00 $988,000.00 ($500,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73004944-2009 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TP

56 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00
$1,287,500.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$262,500.00
$713,500.00

$0.00
$976,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Emery Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $976,000.00 ($574,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73004944-2009 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$490,500.00
$659,500.00

$0.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$490,500.00
$315,000.00

$0.00
$805,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158 South Salem St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,150,000.00 $805,500.00 ($344,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

187006577-2009 MILLER, LOUIS  V RANDOLPH TWP.

57 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,500.00
$1,276,800.00

$0.00
$1,488,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$211,500.00
$776,500.00

$0.00
$988,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Emery Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,488,300.00 $988,000.00 ($500,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73008250-2010 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00
$1,287,500.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$262,500.00
$713,500.00

$0.00
$976,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Emery Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $976,000.00 ($574,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73008250-2010 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$490,500.00
$659,500.00

$0.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$490,500.00
$315,000.00

$0.00
$805,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158 South Salem St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,150,000.00 $805,500.00 ($344,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

187008382-2010 MILLER, LOUIS  V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

57 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,500.00
$1,276,800.00

$0.00
$1,488,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$211,500.00
$776,500.00

$0.00
$988,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Emery Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,488,300.00 $988,000.00 ($500,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73007114-2011 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TWP.

56 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00
$1,287,500.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$262,500.00
$713,500.00

$0.00
$976,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Emery Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $976,000.00 ($574,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73007114-2011 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$490,500.00
$659,500.00

$0.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$490,500.00
$315,000.00

$0.00
$805,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158 South Salem St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,150,000.00 $805,500.00 ($344,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

187007804-2011 LOUIS MILLER V RANDOLPH TWP.

1.05 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,400.00
$1,013,800.00

$0.00
$1,502,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$488,400.00
$1,013,800.00

$0.00
$1,502,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Aspen Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,502,200.00 $1,502,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18002239-2012 ASPEN TECH PROPERTIES, INC. V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

57 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,500.00
$1,276,800.00

$0.00
$1,488,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$211,500.00
$776,500.00

$0.00
$988,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Emery Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,488,300.00 $988,000.00 ($500,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73005199-2012 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TWP.

56 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00
$1,287,500.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$262,500.00
$713,500.00

$0.00
$976,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Emery Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $976,000.00 ($574,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73005199-2012 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

83.13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,700.00
$444,000.00

$0.00
$605,700.00

$161,700.00
$444,000.00

$0.00
$605,700.00

$161,700.00
$410,800.00

$0.00
$572,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 CAMBRIDGE CT   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$605,700.00 $572,500.00 ($33,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

115012921-2012 MARK MIX V RANDOLPH TWP

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,300.00
$362,100.00

$0.00
$545,400.00

$183,300.00
$362,100.00

$0.00
$545,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 CASTLE CT   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$545,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81.06014712-2012 SOME, ANDREW V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

165 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,300.00
$387,700.00

$0.00
$540,000.00

$152,300.00
$387,700.00

$0.00
$540,000.00

$152,300.00
$367,700.00

$0.00
$520,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 OLDE YORK RD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$540,000.00 $520,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21014716-2012 REDGATE, KEVIN & SUSAN V RANDOLPH TWP.

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,400.00
$307,200.00

$0.00
$483,600.00

$176,400.00
$307,200.00

$0.00
$483,600.00

$176,400.00
$285,600.00

$0.00
$462,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 CROMWELL DR   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$483,600.00 $462,000.00 ($21,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38.02014720-2012 HERMAN, LEIGH & CONTANZA, ANN V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,400.00
$1,013,800.00

$0.00
$1,502,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$488,400.00
$871,600.00

$0.00
$1,360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 ASPEN DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,502,200.00 $1,360,000.00 ($142,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18001272-2013 ASPEN TECH PROPERTIES, INC V RANDOLPH TWP.

57 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,500.00
$1,276,800.00

$0.00
$1,488,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$211,500.00
$776,500.00

$0.00
$988,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 EMERY AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,488,300.00 $988,000.00 ($500,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73004697-2013 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00
$1,287,500.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$262,500.00
$713,500.00

$0.00
$976,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 EMERY AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $976,000.00 ($574,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73004697-2013 WALTER STEINEL V RANDOLPH TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$490,500.00
$659,500.00

$0.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$490,500.00
$315,000.00

$0.00
$805,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158 South Salem St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,150,000.00 $805,500.00 ($344,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

187006699-2013 LOUIS MILLER, LOUIS V RANDOLPH TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

83.13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,700.00
$444,000.00

$0.00
$605,700.00

$161,700.00
$444,000.00

$0.00
$605,700.00

$161,700.00
$410,800.00

$0.00
$572,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Cambridge Court   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$605,700.00 $572,500.00 ($33,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

115011004-2013 MARK MIX, V RANDOLPH TWP.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,300.00
$362,100.00

$0.00
$545,400.00

$183,300.00
$362,100.00

$0.00
$545,400.00

$183,300.00
$341,700.00

$0.00
$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Castle Court   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$545,400.00 $525,000.00 ($20,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81.06012387-2013 SOME, ANDREW V RANDOLPH TWP.

Total number of cases for Randolph Township 17



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Rockaway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

83 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$239,100.00
$410,200.00

$0.00
$649,300.00

$239,100.00
$410,200.00

$0.00
$649,300.00

$239,100.00
$410,200.00

$0.00
$649,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 861 GREEN POND RD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$649,300.00 $649,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40701015482-2012 CHOVANEC, JOSEPH AND THERESA V ROCKAWAY TWP.

54 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,200.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$152,200.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$93,200.00
$31,800.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 986 Green Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$192,200.00 $125,000.00 ($67,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40801017806-2012 THOMAS J. WATSON V ROCKAWAY TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Rockaway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,200.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$587,500.00

$550,200.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$587,500.00

$452,000.00
$73,000.00

$0.00
$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Lake End Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$587,500.00 $525,000.00 ($62,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40501017808-2012 KATHY J. WATSON V ROCKAWAY TWP.

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,500.00
$67,300.00

$0.00
$272,800.00

$205,500.00
$67,300.00

$0.00
$272,800.00

$205,500.00
$44,500.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Shadyside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$272,800.00 $250,000.00 ($22,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40309017809-2012 OLGA B. FLORENCE V ROCKAWAY TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Rockaway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

83 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$239,100.00
$410,200.00

$0.00
$649,300.00

$239,100.00
$410,200.00

$0.00
$649,300.00

$239,100.00
$334,600.00

$0.00
$573,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 861 GREEN POND RD   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$649,300.00 $573,700.00 ($75,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40701012784-2013 CHOVANEC, JOSEPH AND THERESA V ROCKAWAY TWP.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,200.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$587,500.00

$550,200.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$587,500.00

$432,300.00
$47,700.00

$0.00
$480,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 LAKE END ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$587,500.00 $480,000.00 ($107,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40501014606-2013 KATHY J. WATSON V ROCKAWAY TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Rockaway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,200.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$152,200.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$93,200.00
$31,800.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 986 GREEN POND RD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$192,200.00 $125,000.00 ($67,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40801014607-2013 THOMAS J. WATSON V ROCKAWAY TWP.

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,500.00
$67,300.00

$0.00
$272,800.00

$205,500.00
$67,300.00

$0.00
$272,800.00

$205,500.00
$24,000.00

$0.00
$229,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 SHADYSIDE LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$272,800.00 $229,500.00 ($43,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40309014609-2013 OLGA B. FLORENCE V ROCKAWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Rockaway Township 8



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Roxbury Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24.05 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00
$356,800.00

$0.00
$419,300.00

$62,500.00
$356,800.00

$0.00
$419,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 STONE COTTAGE LAVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$419,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12501014548-2012 CHARLES SCOTT LYON & MARIE LYON V ROXBURY TWP.

Total number of cases for Roxbury Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$293,400.00
$1,148,800.00

$0.00
$1,442,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,442,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2009365-2013 31 ROUTE 46 HACKETTSTOWN LLC V WASHINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Washington Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Wharton Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,080,000.00
$2,520,000.00

$0.00
$5,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 W. Union Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102003509-2012 BRENTWOOD ASSOCAITES, INC. V WHARTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Wharton Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Bay Head Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,980,000.00
$989,000.00

$0.00
$3,969,000.00

$2,800,000.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$3,500,000.00

$2,300,000.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 526 East Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61012801-2010 BRUCE M BROWN AND ELAINE M BROWN V BAY HEAD BOR

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,040,000.00
$534,400.00

$0.00
$3,574,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 337 E Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,574,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005040-2014 PALO, CARL D III TRUST, V BAY HEAD BOR.

Total number of cases for Bay Head Borough 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,760,800.00
$650,100.00

$0.00
$2,410,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,320,600.00
$650,100.00

$0.00
$1,970,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 Faber Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,410,900.00 $1,970,700.00 ($440,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38005782-2012 DUNPHY, T.J. DERMOT & JOAN V BRICK TWP.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,320,600.00
$650,100.00

$0.00
$1,970,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 Faber Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,970,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38002564-2013 DUNPHY, T.J. DERMOT & JOAN V BRICK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$421,400.00
$38,600.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$421,400.00
$38,600.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Bay Way   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$460,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

378.42014557-2013 ROBERT & CAROL JACOBSEN V BRICK TWP.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$421,400.00
$38,600.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$421,400.00
$38,600.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Bay Way   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$460,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

378.42014557-2013 ROBERT & CAROL JACOBSEN V BRICK TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$960,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$960,000.00

$864,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$864,000.00

$640,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$640,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 494 Sunset Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$864,000.00 $640,000.00 ($224,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32017610-2013 PHYLLIA AND ANDREW PERRIN V BRICK TWP.

Total number of cases for Brick Township 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Jackson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

446 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,600.00
$425,400.00

$0.00
$562,000.00

$136,600.00
$403,400.00

$0.00
$540,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Chesterfield Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

701017180-2012 GREENFIELD, CARL & LESLIE V JACKSON TWP.

80 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$124,300.00
$364,700.00

$0.00
$489,000.00

$124,300.00
$364,700.00

$0.00
$489,000.00

$124,300.00
$348,200.00

$0.00
$472,500.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 OLENA DR.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$489,000.00 $472,500.00 ($16,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15801009217-2013 JOSEPH QUINN JR V JACKSON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Jackson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00
$224,000.00

$0.00
$299,000.00

$75,000.00
$219,000.00

$0.00
$294,000.00

$75,000.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$285,000.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 Stamford Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$294,000.00 $285,000.00 ($9,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4605011591-2013 LUCILLE TERRANOVA & VINCENT VITOLO V JACKSON TWP.

Total number of cases for Jackson Township 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lacey Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$537,500.00
$217,500.00

$0.00
$755,000.00

$537,500.00
$142,500.00

$0.00
$680,000.00

$537,500.00
$142,500.00

$0.00
$680,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1331 LAUREL BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$680,000.00 $680,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

849019707-2012 VERA OLSEN V LACEY TWP.

Total number of cases for Lacey Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

107 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,063,900.00
$1,943,700.00

$0.00
$4,007,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,063,900.00
$1,943,700.00

$0.00
$4,007,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1076 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,007,600.00 $4,007,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

569005811-2011 PINE BELT CHEVROLET CO V LAKEWOOD TWP.

81.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$942,500.00
$3,235,200.00

$0.00
$4,177,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$942,500.00
$3,235,200.00

$0.00
$4,177,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1055 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,177,700.00 $4,177,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189.03007410-2011 PINE BELT CHEVROLET CO V LAKEWOOD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

232 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,000.00
$3,115,700.00

$0.00
$3,400,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 745 Airport Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,400,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1160.01010142-2011 MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC V LAKEWOOD TWP.

229 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,400.00
$2,077,600.00

$0.00
$2,389,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 735 Airport Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,389,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1160.01010142-2011 MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC V LAKEWOOD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

232 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,000.00
$3,115,700.00

$0.00
$3,400,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 745 Airport Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,400,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1160.01001513-2012 MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. V LAKEWOOD TWP.

229 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,400.00
$2,077,600.00

$0.00
$2,389,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 735 Airport Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,389,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1160.01001513-2012 MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. V LAKEWOOD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

81.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$942,500.00
$3,235,200.00

$0.00
$4,177,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$942,500.00
$3,235,200.00

$0.00
$4,177,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1055 OCEAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,177,700.00 $4,177,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189.03001561-2012 PINE BELT CHEVROLET CO V LAKEWOOD TWP.

107 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,063,900.00
$1,943,700.00

$0.00
$4,007,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,063,900.00
$1,943,700.00

$0.00
$4,007,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1076 OCEAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,007,600.00 $4,007,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

569001566-2012 PINE BELT CHEVROLET CO V LAKEWOOD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,100.00
$1,657,500.00

$0.00
$2,207,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1785 Swarthmore Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,207,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1609004220-2013 1785 SWARTHMORE, LLC, V LAKEWOOD TWP.

81.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$942,500.00
$3,235,200.00

$0.00
$4,177,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$942,500.00
$3,157,500.00

$0.00
$4,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1055 OCEAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,177,700.00 $4,100,000.00 ($77,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189.03007330-2013 PINE BELT CHEVROLET CO, V LAKEWOOD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$622,100.00
$1,100,500.00

$0.00
$1,722,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 East Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,722,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104004407-2014 FIRST WASHINGTON STATE BANK AND/OR THE BANK V LAKEWOOD TWP.

Total number of cases for Lakewood Township 9



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,420,800.00
$1,644,000.00

$0.00
$3,064,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2341 Highway 70   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,064,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60.10003977-2012 MINI U STORAGE MANCHESTER/DAHN V MANCHESTER TWP.

2.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,073,300.00
$1,957,200.00

$0.00
$4,030,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 LACEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86001546-2014 WHITING EQUITIES, LLC V MANCHESTER TWP.

Total number of cases for Manchester Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Mantoloking Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$529,600.00
$264,800.00

$0.00
$794,400.00

$529,600.00
$264,800.00

$0.00
$794,400.00

$382,200.00
$311,500.00

$0.00
$693,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Downer Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,400.00 $693,700.00 ($100,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34011501-2013 MORGAN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LP BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V MANTOLOKING BOR.

Total number of cases for Mantoloking Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,332,000.00
$285,800.00

$0.00
$1,617,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,617,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

167009516-2012 V & J INVESTMENTS LP V OCEAN TOWNSHIP

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,332,000.00
$200,100.00

$0.00
$1,532,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,532,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

167007842-2013 V & J INVESTMENTS LP V OCEAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Ocean Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Point Pleasant Beach Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$808,500.00
$592,200.00

$0.00
$1,400,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,000.00
$310,000.00

$0.00
$810,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,700.00 $810,000.00 ($590,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176007957-2012 FULTON BANK OF NEWJERSEY V POINT PLEASANT BEACH BOR.

Total number of cases for Point Pleasant Beach Bor 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$877,800.00
$377,000.00

$0.00
$1,254,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$390,000.00
$724,400.00

$0.00
$1,114,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Rt 37 East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,254,800.00 $1,114,400.00 ($140,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

609.19003656-2011 BURGER KING V TOMS RIVER TWP.

4.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,262,200.00
$587,800.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,262,200.00
$155,100.00

$0.00
$1,417,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 577 Lakehurst Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,850,000.00 $1,417,300.00 ($432,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

507001050-2012 ORANGE SAVINGS BANK @ HUDSON CTY SAV V TOMS RIVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$877,800.00
$377,000.00

$0.00
$1,254,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$390,000.00
$724,400.00

$0.00
$1,114,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Route 37 East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,254,800.00 $1,114,400.00 ($140,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

609.19001523-2012 PATRECE PROPERTIES INC @ BURGER KING, V TOMS RIVER TWP.

55 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,000.00
$71,800.00

$0.00
$259,800.00

$188,000.00
$71,800.00

$0.00
$259,800.00

$90,900.00
$84,100.00

$0.00
$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1013 Church Road   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$259,800.00 $175,000.00 ($84,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

410017660-2012 EDS HOLDING LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$658,800.00
$511,700.00

$0.00
$1,170,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1902 Route 37 East   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,170,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

795007090-2013 TR 37 REALTY LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

Total number of cases for Toms River Township 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Bloomingdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,600.00
$158,800.00

$0.00
$217,400.00

$58,600.00
$158,800.00

$0.00
$217,400.00

$58,600.00
$94,800.00

$0.00
$153,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Reeve Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$217,400.00 $153,400.00 ($64,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92.A012879-2011 VER VOORN, TIMOTHY & LORETTA V BLOOMINGDALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Bloomingdale Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,491,000.00
$652,000.00

$0.00
$2,143,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 168 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,143,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72.06003462-2009 COSTCO WHOLESALE #306 ETC V CLIFTON CITY

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$852,000.00
$1,139,200.00

$0.00
$1,991,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Carol St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,991,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60.14007189-2009 50 CAROL CLIFTON RLTY LLC V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,491,000.00
$652,000.00

$0.00
$2,143,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 168 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,143,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72.06003185-2010 COSTCO WHOLESALE #306 (GAS STATION) V CLIFTON CITY

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,190,300.00
$5,753,300.00

$0.00
$8,943,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,190,300.00
$2,347,400.00

$0.00
$5,537,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Monhegan St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,943,600.00 $5,537,700.00 ($3,405,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36.05004948-2010 HOME CARE INDUSTRIES, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,491,000.00
$652,000.00

$0.00
$2,143,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 168 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,143,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72.06008521-2011 COSTCO WHOLESALE #306 (GAS STATION) V CLIFTON CITY

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,300.00
$10,600.00

$0.00
$183,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 686 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010948-2011 PATHMARK, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$73,400.00
$4,900.00

$0.00
$78,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 688 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$78,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010948-2011 PATHMARK, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$104,100.00
$6,900.00

$0.00
$111,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 684 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$111,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010948-2011 PATHMARK, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$71,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$71,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010948-2011 PATHMARK, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,354,500.00
$1,728,400.00

$0.00
$3,082,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 897 Paulison Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,082,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010948-2011 PATHMARK, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,190,300.00
$5,753,300.00

$0.00
$8,943,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,190,300.00
$2,347,400.00

$0.00
$5,537,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Monhegan St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,943,600.00 $5,537,700.00 ($3,405,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36.05011386-2011 HOME CARE INDUSTRIES, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

1 X 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 775 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44.05012870-2011 VERA MAYDEL V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$513,000.00
$212,000.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$513,000.00
$212,000.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 295 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.12012973-2011 TD BANK, NA V CLIFTON CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,190,300.00
$3,947,400.00

$0.00
$7,137,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,190,300.00
$2,347,400.00

$0.00
$5,537,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Monhegan St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,137,700.00 $5,537,700.00 ($1,600,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36.05004634-2012 HOME CARE INDUSTRIES, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,300.00
$10,600.00

$0.00
$183,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 686 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010269-2012 PATHMARK STORES, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$73,400.00
$4,900.00

$0.00
$78,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 688 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$78,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010269-2012 PATHMARK STORES, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$104,100.00
$6,900.00

$0.00
$111,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 684 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$111,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010269-2012 PATHMARK STORES, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$71,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$71,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010269-2012 PATHMARK STORES, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,354,500.00
$1,578,400.00

$0.00
$2,932,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 897 Paulison Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,932,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.06010269-2012 PATHMARK STORES, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

1.02 C0226 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,000.00
$93,800.00

$0.00
$173,800.00

$80,000.00
$93,800.00

$0.00
$173,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 167 BRITTANY CT   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$173,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.02011604-2012 MANZO JAMES V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0003 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,700.00
$459,100.00

$0.00
$674,800.00

$215,700.00
$459,100.00

$0.00
$674,800.00

$215,700.00
$459,100.00

$0.00
$674,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$674,800.00 $674,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.02012615-2012 92 ROUTE 46 REALTY LLC V CLIFTON CITY

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$513,000.00
$212,000.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$513,000.00
$212,000.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 295 Clifton Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.12013350-2012 SUMO REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS INC. C/O TD BANK NA V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,190,300.00
$3,947,400.00

$0.00
$7,137,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,190,300.00
$2,347,400.00

$0.00
$5,537,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 MONHEGAN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,137,700.00 $5,537,700.00 ($1,600,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36.05000944-2013 HOME CARE INDUSTRIES INC V CLIFTON CITY

1 C0001 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,400.00
$928,900.00

$0.00
$1,433,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$504,400.00
$795,600.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 BRIGHTON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,433,300.00 $1,300,000.00 ($133,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56.04009736-2013 120 BRIGHTON RD ASSOC, V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0003 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,700.00
$459,100.00

$0.00
$674,800.00

$215,700.00
$459,100.00

$0.00
$674,800.00

$215,700.00
$344,300.00

$0.00
$560,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$674,800.00 $560,000.00 ($114,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.02012816-2013 92 ROUTE 46 REALTY, LLC V CLIFTON CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$513,000.00
$212,000.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$513,000.00
$212,000.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 295 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.12012862-2013 SUMO REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS INC./TD BANK NA V CLIFTON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 C0226 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,000.00
$93,800.00

$0.00
$173,800.00

$80,000.00
$93,800.00

$0.00
$173,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 167 BRITTANY CT   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$173,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.02013187-2013 MANZO JAMES V CLIFTON CITY

Total number of cases for Clifton City 19



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,700.00
$231,800.00

$0.00
$386,500.00

$154,700.00
$231,800.00

$0.00
$386,500.00

$154,700.00
$195,300.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Lincoln St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$386,500.00 $350,000.00 ($36,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34012185-2010 FRANK OCCHIPINTI V HAWTHORNE BOR

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,800.00
$880,200.00

$0.00
$1,047,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$166,800.00
$783,200.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 312 Lafayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,047,000.00 $950,000.00 ($97,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104010284-2011 JSD RLTY CO., LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,700.00
$231,800.00

$0.00
$386,500.00

$154,700.00
$231,800.00

$0.00
$386,500.00

$154,700.00
$170,300.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Lincoln St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$386,500.00 $325,000.00 ($61,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34012269-2011 OCCHIPINTI, KATHRYN A . V HAWTHORNE BOR.

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,800.00
$880,200.00

$0.00
$1,047,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$166,800.00
$783,200.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 312 LAFAYETTE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,047,000.00 $950,000.00 ($97,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104003503-2012 JSD REALTY CO., LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,700.00
$231,800.00

$0.00
$386,500.00

$154,700.00
$231,800.00

$0.00
$386,500.00

$154,700.00
$145,300.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Lincoln St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$386,500.00 $300,000.00 ($86,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34010926-2012 OCCHIPINTI, KATHRYN A. V HAWTHORNE BORO.

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,800.00
$733,200.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$166,800.00
$733,200.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$166,800.00
$733,200.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 312 Lafayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104010117-2013 JSD REALTY CO., LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$76,500.00
$84,600.00

$0.00
$161,100.00

$76,500.00
$84,600.00

$0.00
$161,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 418 Lincoln Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$161,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180010554-2013 DONNA LOSCALZO V HAWTHORNE BOR.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,700.00
$231,800.00

$0.00
$386,500.00

$154,700.00
$231,800.00

$0.00
$386,500.00

$154,700.00
$120,300.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Lincoln St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$386,500.00 $275,000.00 ($111,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34012669-2013 OCCHIPINTI, KATHRYN A. V HAWTHORNE BOR.

Total number of cases for Hawthorne Borough 8



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,032,000.00
$7,581,600.00

$0.00
$8,613,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,032,000.00
$6,446,500.00

$0.00
$7,478,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 Paterson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,613,600.00 $7,478,500.00 ($1,135,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89007319-2009 LOCAL 464 WELFARE & PENSION BUILDINGS V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$891,000.00
$841,300.00

$0.00
$1,732,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Route 46 E   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,732,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251008171-2010 MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V LITTLE FALLS TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$891,000.00
$841,300.00

$0.00
$1,732,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$339,300.00
$1,260,700.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Route 46 E   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,732,300.00 $1,600,000.00 ($132,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251004064-2011 MCDONALDS CORPORATION V LITTLE FALLS TWP

1.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$719,000.00
$819,900.00

$0.00
$1,538,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$719,000.00
$581,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1565 Rte 46 E   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,538,900.00 $1,300,000.00 ($238,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200007232-2012 FRIEDBAUER, BARABARA C/O VITAMIN SHOPPE V LITTLE FALLS TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$399,000.00
$909,400.00

$0.00
$1,308,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 SOUTH GREY ROCK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 1/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,308,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77007246-2012 ROBERT KALKAN V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,000.00
$296,900.00

$0.00
$616,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 361 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 1/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$616,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77007246-2012 ROBERT KALKAN V LITTLE FALLS TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$330,000.00
$88,000.00

$0.00
$418,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 1/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$418,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77007246-2012 ROBERT KALKAN V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$264,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$264,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 379 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 1/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77007246-2012 ROBERT KALKAN V LITTLE FALLS TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C215 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$111,100.00

$0.00
$216,100.00

$105,000.00
$111,100.00

$0.00
$216,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 MAIN ST., UNIT 215   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$216,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

88.05011663-2012 PONTRELLI, ANTHONY E V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

1 C204 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$110,900.00

$0.00
$215,900.00

$105,000.00
$110,900.00

$0.00
$215,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Main St., Unit 204   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$215,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

88.05011705-2012 LYSAK, EUGENE V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

Total number of cases for Little Falls Township 7



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,600.00
$387,400.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$62,600.00
$387,400.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 636 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1131.A013290-2011 ESCAVA BROTHERS V PASSAIC CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,600.00
$68,800.00

$0.00
$112,400.00

$43,600.00
$68,800.00

$0.00
$112,400.00

$43,600.00
$63,800.00

$0.00
$107,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 Passaic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$112,400.00 $107,400.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3237010224-2013 GEJERMAN, AARON & RUTH H/W V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$59,600.00
$94,200.00

$0.00
$153,800.00

$59,600.00
$94,200.00

$0.00
$153,800.00

$59,600.00
$69,200.00

$0.00
$128,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 457 Brook Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$153,800.00 $128,800.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3310011975-2013 RUTTNER DANA ETAL V PASSAIC CITY

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$68,800.00
$78,800.00

$0.00
$147,600.00

$68,800.00
$78,800.00

$0.00
$147,600.00

$68,800.00
$48,800.00

$0.00
$117,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Palmer Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,600.00 $117,600.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1291011980-2013 MARTE EDWARDS V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,100.00
$117,300.00

$0.00
$179,400.00

$62,100.00
$117,300.00

$0.00
$179,400.00

$62,100.00
$91,900.00

$0.00
$154,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 358 Brook Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$179,400.00 $154,000.00 ($25,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3307011981-2013 ROSNER MORMAN & W V PASSAIC CITY

78 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,000.00
$72,400.00

$0.00
$129,400.00

$57,000.00
$72,400.00

$0.00
$129,400.00

$57,000.00
$62,400.00

$0.00
$119,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 Scher Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$129,400.00 $119,400.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1295011983-2013 MANGASI, PAULINO V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,500.00
$67,600.00

$0.00
$125,100.00

$57,500.00
$67,600.00

$0.00
$125,100.00

$57,500.00
$42,600.00

$0.00
$100,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Sunset Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$125,100.00 $100,100.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1327011984-2013 RANA PANKAJKUM V PASSAIC CITY

17.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$47,500.00
$142,700.00

$0.00
$190,200.00

$47,500.00
$142,700.00

$0.00
$190,200.00

$47,500.00
$92,700.00

$0.00
$140,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$190,200.00 $140,200.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2157011986-2013 VASQUEZ, MANOLO & CARMEN V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,000.00
$115,000.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$55,000.00
$115,000.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$55,000.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$130,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 Autumn Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,000.00 $130,000.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2179011987-2013 ROBLES SARAH & DELIS SANTANA V PASSAIC CITY

59 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,900.00
$130,000.00

$0.00
$201,900.00

$71,900.00
$130,000.00

$0.00
$201,900.00

$71,900.00
$120,000.00

$0.00
$191,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Pennington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$201,900.00 $191,900.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205011988-2013 NUNEZ, RAMON & CARMEN V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,000.00
$48,100.00

$0.00
$106,100.00

$58,000.00
$48,100.00

$0.00
$106,100.00

$58,000.00
$33,100.00

$0.00
$91,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 436 Lafayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,100.00 $91,100.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3219011990-2013 CORONEL VICENTE ETAL V PASSAIC CITY

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,300.00
$52,100.00

$0.00
$101,400.00

$49,300.00
$52,100.00

$0.00
$101,400.00

$49,300.00
$32,100.00

$0.00
$81,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32 Wickham Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$101,400.00 $81,400.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3220011992-2013 MIRANDA, EVA V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,100.00
$127,700.00

$0.00
$179,800.00

$52,100.00
$127,700.00

$0.00
$179,800.00

$52,100.00
$87,700.00

$0.00
$139,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Meade Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$179,800.00 $139,800.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3228011995-2013 PLOTKIN, STUART & TOVA V PASSAIC CITY

49 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,500.00
$84,600.00

$0.00
$142,100.00

$57,500.00
$84,600.00

$0.00
$142,100.00

$57,500.00
$74,600.00

$0.00
$132,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-8 Temple Place   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$142,100.00 $132,100.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3232011999-2013 KHUNT BHIKHALAL & RANJANBEN V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

97 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,500.00
$119,600.00

$0.00
$194,100.00

$74,500.00
$119,600.00

$0.00
$194,100.00

$74,500.00
$99,600.00

$0.00
$174,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Ridge Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$194,100.00 $174,100.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3306012024-2013 LUTZ ARI & TOVA V PASSAIC CITY

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,700.00
$222,400.00

$0.00
$275,100.00

$52,700.00
$222,400.00

$0.00
$275,100.00

$52,700.00
$182,400.00

$0.00
$235,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Aycrigg Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$275,100.00 $235,100.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3235012028-2013 SCHWALB EUGENE & RITA V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,200.00
$220,800.00

$0.00
$295,000.00

$74,200.00
$220,800.00

$0.00
$295,000.00

$74,200.00
$185,800.00

$0.00
$260,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 Ridge Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$295,000.00 $260,000.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3305012029-2013 SCHIK ROBERT & SUSAN V PASSAIC CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,500.00
$162,500.00

$0.00
$270,000.00

$107,500.00
$162,500.00

$0.00
$270,000.00

$107,500.00
$137,500.00

$0.00
$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$270,000.00 $245,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1045012030-2013 N N PROPERTIES LLC V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,900.00
$95,500.00

$0.00
$156,400.00

$60,900.00
$95,500.00

$0.00
$156,400.00

$60,900.00
$80,500.00

$0.00
$141,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32 Idaho Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$156,400.00 $141,400.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301012033-2013 ZIMMERMAN, RALPH H. & DANIELLE H&W  V PASSAIC CITY

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,800.00
$62,600.00

$0.00
$118,400.00

$55,800.00
$62,600.00

$0.00
$118,400.00

$55,800.00
$47,600.00

$0.00
$103,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 556 Paulison Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$118,400.00 $103,400.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2195.B012039-2013 LEITE & LEITE LLC V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,900.00
$100,500.00

$0.00
$161,400.00

$60,900.00
$100,500.00

$0.00
$161,400.00

$60,900.00
$90,500.00

$0.00
$151,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Idaho Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$161,400.00 $151,400.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301012040-2013 GLUCK, CARL & ESTHER V PASSAIC CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$79,600.00
$103,400.00

$0.00
$183,000.00

$79,600.00
$103,400.00

$0.00
$183,000.00

$79,600.00
$93,400.00

$0.00
$173,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 99 Lafayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,000.00 $173,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3232012046-2013 MEMBRENO, GERARDO V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$137,400.00

$62,500.00
$74,900.00

$0.00
$137,400.00

$62,500.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$117,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Howard Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$137,400.00 $117,400.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3298012048-2013 GARDENSWARTZ DALE & MIRIAM V PASSAIC CITY

32 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$59,500.00
$140,500.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

$59,500.00
$140,500.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

$59,500.00
$115,500.00
$32,500.00

$142,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Amsterdam Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $142,500.00 ($57,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3318012049-2013 KARR, ROBERT V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,900.00
$107,000.00

$0.00
$165,900.00

$58,900.00
$107,000.00

$0.00
$165,900.00

$58,900.00
$77,000.00

$0.00
$135,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 191 Howard Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$165,900.00 $135,900.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3298012050-2013 ORGEL, JONATHAN & BETTY V PASSAIC CITY

40 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,900.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$153,300.00

$60,900.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$153,300.00

$60,900.00
$62,400.00
$5,700.00

$117,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286 Terhune Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$153,300.00 $117,600.00 ($35,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3318.B012051-2013 KLEIN ARI & KLEIN RACHEL V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

90 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,500.00
$110,700.00

$0.00
$172,200.00

$61,500.00
$110,700.00

$0.00
$172,200.00

$61,500.00
$51,200.00

$0.00
$112,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 452 Brook Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$172,200.00 $112,700.00 ($59,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3282012052-2013 NECKERS, BARBARA V PASSAIC CITY

46 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,300.00
$93,500.00

$0.00
$154,800.00

$61,300.00
$93,500.00

$0.00
$154,800.00

$61,300.00
$83,500.00
$14,700.00

$130,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58 Dakota   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$154,800.00 $130,100.00 ($24,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3302012056-2013 KATZ ADAM & SHIRA V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.8 C0018 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,100.00
$48,000.00

$0.00
$73,100.00

$25,100.00
$48,000.00

$0.00
$73,100.00

$25,100.00
$38,000.00

$0.00
$63,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 465-481 Van Houten Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,100.00 $63,100.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3278012120-2013 THOMPSON, CARLTON & SUZANNE V PASSAIC CITY

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,100.00
$51,500.00

$0.00
$100,600.00

$49,100.00
$51,500.00

$0.00
$100,600.00

$49,100.00
$26,500.00

$0.00
$75,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 203 Randolph St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100,600.00 $75,600.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3270012130-2013 MOLODOWEC, JOSEPH V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$76,700.00
$220,400.00

$0.00
$297,100.00

$76,700.00
$220,400.00

$0.00
$297,100.00

$76,700.00
$153,300.00

$0.00
$230,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Main Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$297,100.00 $230,000.00 ($67,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3257012131-2013 R P R K PROPERTIES LLC V PASSAIC CITY

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,700.00
$80,900.00

$0.00
$137,600.00

$56,700.00
$80,900.00

$0.00
$137,600.00

$56,700.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$117,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Kent Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$137,600.00 $117,000.00 ($20,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3250012133-2013 GORELIK DAVID & JACKI V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$54,500.00
$76,300.00

$0.00
$130,800.00

$54,500.00
$76,300.00

$0.00
$130,800.00

$54,500.00
$50,500.00

$0.00
$105,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Linden St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$130,800.00 $105,000.00 ($25,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3247012149-2013 MIRANDA EVA V PASSAIC CITY

43 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,200.00
$121,700.00

$0.00
$172,900.00

$51,200.00
$121,700.00

$0.00
$172,900.00

$51,200.00
$91,700.00

$0.00
$142,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Albion Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$172,900.00 $142,900.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3239012150-2013 MESS SERENA V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$47,500.00
$58,300.00

$0.00
$105,800.00

$47,500.00
$58,300.00

$0.00
$105,800.00

$47,500.00
$43,300.00

$0.00
$90,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Autumn St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,800.00 $90,800.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4106012151-2013 SMITH, HERMAN D & W V PASSAIC CITY

103 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$53,800.00
$130,600.00

$0.00
$184,400.00

$53,800.00
$130,600.00

$0.00
$184,400.00

$53,800.00
$95,600.00

$0.00
$149,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 208 Lexington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$184,400.00 $149,400.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4098012152-2013 UBALDINI, VIRGINIA J. V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,900.00
$64,800.00

$0.00
$113,700.00

$48,900.00
$64,800.00

$0.00
$113,700.00

$48,900.00
$34,800.00

$0.00
$83,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Sherman St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$113,700.00 $83,700.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4069012153-2013 OUJO MARIA PAZ V PASSAIC CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,800.00
$482,200.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$67,800.00
$482,200.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$67,800.00
$382,200.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 39 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$550,000.00 $450,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4126012155-2013 MALKA, JACK & SUSAN V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,600.00
$98,400.00

$0.00
$150,000.00

$51,600.00
$98,400.00

$0.00
$150,000.00

$51,600.00
$93,400.00

$0.00
$145,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Richard St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$150,000.00 $145,000.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3271A012670-2013 RICHARD STREET, LLC V PASSAIC CITY

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,000.00
$71,600.00

$0.00
$135,600.00

$64,000.00
$71,600.00

$0.00
$135,600.00

$64,000.00
$21,000.00

$0.00
$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Ablion St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$135,600.00 $85,000.00 ($50,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3268.B012671-2013 BRAL POURANG DR V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,100.00
$78,300.00

$0.00
$152,400.00

$74,100.00
$78,300.00

$0.00
$152,400.00

$74,100.00
$38,300.00

$0.00
$112,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 261 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$152,400.00 $112,400.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3252.A012672-2013 HERSH LAWRENCE & RONIT V PASSAIC CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,200.00
$166,300.00

$0.00
$222,500.00

$56,200.00
$166,300.00

$0.00
$222,500.00

$56,200.00
$118,800.00

$0.00
$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 137 Hammond   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$222,500.00 $175,000.00 ($47,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2195.B012674-2013 LEITE & LEITE LLC V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,500.00
$134,500.00

$0.00
$190,000.00

$55,500.00
$134,500.00

$0.00
$190,000.00

$55,500.00
$84,500.00

$0.00
$140,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Cedar St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$190,000.00 $140,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2195.B012681-2013 LEITE & LEITE LLC V PASSAIC CITY

75 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,000.00
$65,900.00

$0.00
$120,900.00

$55,000.00
$65,900.00

$0.00
$120,900.00

$55,000.00
$45,000.00

$0.00
$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$120,900.00 $100,000.00 ($20,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2172.A012696-2013 N N PROPERTIES LLC V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,900.00
$68,700.00

$0.00
$126,600.00

$57,900.00
$68,700.00

$0.00
$126,600.00

$57,900.00
$58,700.00

$0.00
$116,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Sunset Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$126,600.00 $116,600.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1327b012704-2013 RANA KIRTY & RANA H/W V PASSAIC CITY

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,500.00
$84,500.00

$0.00
$142,000.00

$57,500.00
$84,500.00

$0.00
$142,000.00

$57,500.00
$42,500.00

$0.00
$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41-43 Terhune Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$142,000.00 $100,000.00 ($42,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1327.b012709-2013 RANA, BHARAT & VARSHALI V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$150,000.00

$61,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$150,000.00

$61,700.00
$63,300.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Howard Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$150,000.00 $125,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1292.c012713-2013 MCCRARY, WILLIE E & BETTIE V PASSAIC CITY

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,600.00
$91,300.00

$0.00
$162,900.00

$71,600.00
$91,300.00

$0.00
$162,900.00

$71,600.00
$76,300.00

$0.00
$147,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64 Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$162,900.00 $147,900.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1291.B012716-2013 ELIAS TAMIR ET AL V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,500.00
$102,400.00

$0.00
$159,900.00

$57,500.00
$102,400.00

$0.00
$159,900.00

$57,500.00
$82,400.00

$0.00
$139,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$159,900.00 $139,900.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1290.B012721-2013 PATEL PARU & RASENDU V PASSAIC CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,100.00
$78,400.00

$0.00
$140,500.00

$62,100.00
$78,400.00

$0.00
$140,500.00

$62,100.00
$68,400.00

$0.00
$130,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Idaho St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,500.00 $130,500.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3300.A012741-2013 OMRANI, SHAWN V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,000.00
$87,500.00

$0.00
$156,500.00

$69,000.00
$87,500.00

$0.00
$156,500.00

$69,000.00
$72,500.00

$0.00
$141,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Howard Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$156,500.00 $141,500.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3289.A012742-2013 WEINBERG, DAVID & GILA V PASSAIC CITY

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$59,200.00
$80,800.00

$0.00
$140,000.00

$59,200.00
$80,800.00

$0.00
$140,000.00

$59,200.00
$50,800.00

$0.00
$110,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 334 Pennington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,000.00 $110,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3286.C012743-2013 SHAW ETHAN & MARNIE V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,400.00
$80,600.00

$0.00
$131,000.00

$50,400.00
$80,600.00

$0.00
$131,000.00

$50,400.00
$60,600.00

$0.00
$111,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Burgess Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$131,000.00 $111,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4104.A012744-2013 ROMAN EDWIN O & JULIE V PASSAIC CITY

23.D 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$47,400.00
$48,700.00

$0.00
$96,100.00

$47,400.00
$48,700.00

$0.00
$96,100.00

$47,400.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$81,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 99 Sherman   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$96,100.00 $81,100.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4095.A012745-2013 SABER GETTY LLC V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,600.00
$105,800.00

$0.00
$166,400.00

$60,600.00
$105,800.00

$0.00
$166,400.00

$60,600.00
$55,800.00

$0.00
$116,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 President St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$166,400.00 $116,400.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4061.A012746-2013 OQUENDO ANDRES & W V PASSAIC CITY

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00
$101,400.00

$0.00
$163,900.00

$62,500.00
$101,400.00

$0.00
$163,900.00

$62,500.00
$86,400.00

$0.00
$148,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Elmwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$163,900.00 $148,900.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3315.A012752-2013 WIEDERMANN MENACHEM M & AYEIET V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,600.00
$97,200.00

$0.00
$159,800.00

$62,600.00
$97,200.00

$0.00
$159,800.00

$62,600.00
$77,200.00

$0.00
$139,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Idaho St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$159,800.00 $139,800.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3300a012755-2013 LASOWSKY, JACQUES & MICHELLINE V PASSAIC CITY

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,800.00
$86,900.00

$0.00
$144,700.00

$57,800.00
$86,900.00

$0.00
$144,700.00

$57,800.00
$66,900.00

$0.00
$124,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 242 Brook Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$144,700.00 $124,700.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3300.B012759-2013 JOVICIC, ZORAN & BOJANKA V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,100.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$126,200.00

$63,100.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$126,200.00

$63,100.00
$43,100.00

$0.00
$106,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 13 John St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$126,200.00 $106,200.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3300.B012762-2013 KRAUSE SAM & TERRY V PASSAIC CITY

80 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,000.00
$73,600.00

$0.00
$130,600.00

$57,000.00
$73,600.00

$0.00
$130,600.00

$57,000.00
$58,600.00

$0.00
$115,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 SCHER PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$130,600.00 $115,600.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1295013200-2013 KREITZMAN DOV M & LEORA V PASSAIC CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00
$107,500.00

$0.00
$182,500.00

$75,000.00
$107,500.00

$0.00
$182,500.00

$75,000.00
$82,500.00

$0.00
$157,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 202 MARIETTA AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$182,500.00 $157,500.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1320013218-2013 BUXBAUM YESHIA & FRUMET ISAASON V PASSAIC CITY

Total number of cases for Passaic City 61



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$573,000.00
$908,000.00

$0.00
$1,481,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95-107 Montgomery St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,481,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3109001624-2007 ROBERT H. & JEFFREY KESSLER V PATERSON CITY

26 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,000.00
$110,300.00

$0.00
$284,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109-111 Montgomery St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$284,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3109001624-2007 ROBERT H. & JEFFREY KESSLER V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$438,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325-331 Vreeland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$438,500.00 $438,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911006363-2007 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$946,000.00
$599,900.00

$0.00
$1,545,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$895,900.00
$250,000.00

$0.00
$1,145,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 804-818 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,900.00 $1,145,900.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911006363-2007 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$918,500.00
$290,600.00

$0.00
$1,209,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$718,500.00
$197,100.00

$0.00
$915,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 984-798 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,100.00 $915,600.00 ($293,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911006363-2007 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-191 Beach Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301007280-2007 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Beach Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301007280-2007 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Beach Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301007280-2007 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 197 Beach Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301007280-2007 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 770-778 20th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7906007320-2007 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$438,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325-331 Vreeland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$438,500.00 $438,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911000279-2008 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$946,000.00
$599,900.00

$0.00
$1,545,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,000.00
$499,900.00

$0.00
$1,245,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 804-818 21st Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,900.00 $1,245,900.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911000279-2008 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$918,500.00
$290,600.00

$0.00
$1,209,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$618,500.00
$97,100.00

$0.00
$715,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 984-798 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,100.00 $715,600.00 ($493,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911000279-2008 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00
$652,900.00

$0.00
$877,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172-184 E 7th St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$877,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807007542-2008 176 EAST 7TH ST ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 770-778 20th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7906008143-2008 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-191 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301008147-2008 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301008147-2008 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301008147-2008 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 197 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301008147-2008 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$438,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325-331 Vreeland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$438,500.00 $438,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911000373-2009 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$946,000.00
$599,900.00

$0.00
$1,545,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,000.00
$399,900.00

$0.00
$1,145,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 804-818 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,900.00 $1,145,900.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911000373-2009 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$918,500.00
$290,600.00

$0.00
$1,209,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$618,500.00
$97,100.00

$0.00
$715,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 984-798 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,100.00 $715,600.00 ($493,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911000373-2009 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 770-778 20th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7906012269-2009 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,940.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,940.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-191 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012408-2009 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012408-2009 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012408-2009 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 197 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012408-2009 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$438,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$338,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$338,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325-331 Vreeland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$438,500.00 $338,500.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911002321-2010 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$946,000.00
$599,900.00

$0.00
$1,545,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,000.00
$399,900.00

$0.00
$1,145,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 804-818 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,900.00 $1,145,900.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911002321-2010 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$918,500.00
$290,600.00

$0.00
$1,209,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$618,500.00
$97,100.00

$0.00
$715,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 984-798 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,100.00 $715,600.00 ($493,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911002321-2010 925 VREELAND AVENUE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,000.00
$821,400.00

$0.00
$1,115,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$294,000.00
$258,000.00

$0.00
$552,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170-172 Market St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,115,400.00 $552,000.00 ($563,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6203010097-2010 170 MARKET ST REALTY ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,500.00
$210,500.00

$0.00
$357,000.00

$146,500.00
$210,500.00

$0.00
$357,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 156 North 7th St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$357,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

406012363-2010 IGOR LYUBARSKY V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-191 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012389-2010 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012389-2010 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012389-2010 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 197 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012389-2010 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00
$652,900.00

$0.00
$877,900.00

$225,000.00
$652,900.00

$0.00
$877,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172-184 E 7th St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$877,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807012397-2010 176 EAST ST ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 770-778 20th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7906012421-2010 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,998,000.00
$2,521,200.00

$0.00
$4,519,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,998,000.00
$2,102,000.00

$0.00
$4,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 446-464 Chamberlain Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,519,200.00 $4,100,000.00 ($419,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006002644-2011 AGRUSTI, LEONARD & JOSEPHINE V PATERSON CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,380,500.00
$4,647,000.00

$0.00
$6,027,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43-53 Railway Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,027,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7301005449-2011 KENTUCKY AVE ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$438,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$338,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$338,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325-331 Vreeland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$438,500.00 $338,500.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911005474-2011 925 VREELAND AVENUE LLC V PATERSON CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$946,000.00
$599,900.00

$0.00
$1,545,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,000.00
$299,900.00

$0.00
$1,045,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 804-818 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,545,900.00 $1,045,900.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911005474-2011 925 VREELAND AVENUE LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$918,500.00
$290,600.00

$0.00
$1,209,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$618,500.00
$97,100.00

$0.00
$715,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 984-798 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,100.00 $715,600.00 ($493,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7911005474-2011 925 VREELAND AVENUE LLC V PATERSON CITY

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00
$1,657,200.00

$0.00
$2,707,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,050,000.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 477-491 12th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,707,200.00 $2,200,000.00 ($507,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8404010912-2011 12TH AVENUE REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00
$251,400.00

$0.00
$521,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 Jersey St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$521,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4702011129-2011 18 MARKET STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$955,900.00

$0.00
$1,795,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58-80 Mill St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,795,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4702011129-2011 18 MARKET STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$295,200.00
$49,200.00

$0.00
$344,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 Mill St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$344,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4702011129-2011 18 MARKET STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$414,000.00
$278,200.00

$0.00
$692,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Jersey St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$692,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4702011129-2011 18 MARKET STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00
$86,200.00

$0.00
$356,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45-47 Jersey St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$356,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4702011129-2011 18 MARKET STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$402,000.00
$295,700.00

$0.00
$697,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49-53 Jersey St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$697,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4702011129-2011 18 MARKET STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$682,000.00
$2,985,600.00

$0.00
$3,667,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16-21 Market St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,667,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4702011129-2011 18 MARKET STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$241,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$241,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73-91 Linwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$241,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1315011378-2011 190 UNION AVENUE INC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$264,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$264,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 93-115 Linwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$264,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1315011378-2011 190 UNION AVENUE INC V PATERSON CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00
$304,600.00

$0.00
$552,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190-192 Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$552,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1315011378-2011 190 UNION AVENUE INC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,500.00
$483,100.00

$0.00
$1,170,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52-60 Berkshire Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,170,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1315011378-2011 190 UNION AVENUE INC V PATERSON CITY

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42-50 Berkshire Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1315011378-2011 190 UNION AVENUE INC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$217,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26-40 Berkshire Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$217,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1315011378-2011 190 UNION AVENUE INC V PATERSON CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,000.00
$881,600.00

$0.00
$1,196,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58-62 putnam St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,196,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2901011462-2011 39 WARREN ST ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$663,000.00
$2,516,300.00

$0.00
$3,179,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48-56 Putnam St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,179,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2901011462-2011 39 WARREN ST ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-191 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301011881-2011 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301011881-2011 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Beech St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301011881-2011 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,000.00

$0.00
$74,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 197 Beech Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301011881-2011 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address:  770-778 20th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7906011907-2011 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,300.00
$93,700.00

$0.00
$248,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 Highland St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$248,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2911012381-2011 OSCAR JR. AND LIBRADA A. ROSARIO  V PATERSON CITY

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,100.00
$133,700.00

$0.00
$300,800.00

$167,100.00
$133,700.00

$0.00
$300,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5605012752-2011 ILHAN ONALAN V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,998,000.00
$2,521,200.00

$0.00
$4,519,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,998,000.00
$2,102,000.00

$0.00
$4,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 446-464 CHAMBERLAIN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,519,200.00 $4,100,000.00 ($419,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006001512-2012 AGRUSTI, LEONARD,  V PATERSON CITY

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00
$1,657,200.00

$0.00
$2,707,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,050,000.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 477-491 12TH AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,707,200.00 $2,200,000.00 ($507,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8404004983-2012 12TH AVENUE REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$744,000.00
$926,600.00

$0.00
$1,670,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$744,000.00
$556,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163-177 Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,670,600.00 $1,300,000.00 ($370,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7304008308-2012 CLARIS HOLDING, LLC V PATERSON CITY

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$594,000.00
$1,547,000.00

$0.00
$2,141,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$594,000.00
$1,006,000.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155-165 Oxford Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,141,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($541,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

703008598-2012 155 OXFORD PROPERTIES, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$413,600.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$639,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 770-778 20th Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7906012660-2012 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$109,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-191 BEECH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012749-2012 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 BEECH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012749-2012 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 BEECH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012749-2012 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$70,400.00
$4,400.00

$0.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 197 BEECH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$74,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301012749-2012 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V PATERSON CITY

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$208,500.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$408,500.00

$208,500.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$408,500.00

$128,500.00
$160,000.00

$0.00
$288,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Park Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$408,500.00 $288,500.00 ($120,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704013586-2012 RIVAS, LUIS E. V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$170,000.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$120,000.00
$170,000.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$120,000.00
$105,000.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 GRAHAM AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$290,000.00 $225,000.00 ($65,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3507014741-2012 AUDREY FISCH V PATERSON CITY

27 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,300.00
$169,500.00

$0.00
$335,800.00

$136,300.00
$119,500.00

$0.00
$255,800.00

$136,300.00
$63,700.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 FRONT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$255,800.00 $200,000.00 ($55,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1412014748-2012 AUDREY FISCH V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

$120,000.00
$180,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

$120,000.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 NORTH MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $200,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

212014749-2012 AUDREY FISCH V PATERSON CITY

40 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$105,000.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

$120,000.00
$85,000.00

$0.00
$205,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 191 GOVERNOR STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$205,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3211014751-2012 AUDREY FISCH V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$35,000.00

$0.00
$135,000.00

$100,000.00
$35,000.00

$0.00
$135,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 MADISON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6111014753-2012 AUDREY FISCH V PATERSON CITY

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,500.00
$63,200.00

$0.00
$207,700.00

$144,500.00
$63,200.00

$0.00
$207,700.00

$74,500.00
$63,200.00

$0.00
$137,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35-37 NORTH 11TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$207,700.00 $137,700.00 ($70,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

419016668-2012 35-37 NORTH 11TH STREET TRUST V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,998,000.00
$2,521,200.00

$0.00
$4,519,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,998,000.00
$2,102,000.00

$0.00
$4,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 446-464 Chamberlain Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,519,200.00 $4,100,000.00 ($419,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006000298-2013 AGRUSTI, LEONARD V PATERSON CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$329,000.00
$771,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$329,000.00
$671,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 MARKET ST   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6202000397-2013 BAALI INC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,800.00
$12,700.00

$0.00
$233,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$220,800.00
$12,700.00

$0.00
$233,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61-67 STRAIGHT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$233,500.00 $233,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112001077-2013 D'AMARIO & MEDIA ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00
$2,900.00

$0.00
$55,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$52,800.00
$2,900.00

$0.00
$55,700.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 HARRISON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$55,700.00 $55,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112001077-2013 D'AMARIO & MEDIA ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$756,000.00
$1,452,200.00

$0.00
$2,208,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$756,000.00
$952,200.00

$0.00
$1,708,200.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89-111 HARRISON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,208,200.00 $1,708,200.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112001077-2013 D'AMARIO & MEDIA ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$471,000.00
$1,124,500.00

$0.00
$1,595,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00
$624,500.00

$0.00
$1,095,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120-132 SUMMER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,595,500.00 $1,095,500.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112001077-2013 D'AMARIO & MEDIA ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$756,000.00
$1,487,200.00

$0.00
$2,243,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$756,000.00
$953,900.00

$0.00
$1,709,900.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74-96 FULTON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,243,200.00 $1,709,900.00 ($533,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112001077-2013 D'AMARIO & MEDIA ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,400.00
$4,100.00

$0.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,400.00
$4,100.00

$0.00
$54,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 STRAIGHT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,500.00 $54,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112001077-2013 D'AMARIO & MEDIA ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,200.00
$4,500.00

$0.00
$107,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$103,200.00
$4,500.00

$0.00
$107,700.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-57 STRAIGHT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,700.00 $107,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112001077-2013 D'AMARIO & MEDIA ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,334,000.00
$6,291,000.00

$0.00
$10,625,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,334,000.00
$1,666,000.00

$0.00
$6,000,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 5th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,625,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($4,625,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1901001584-2013 PATERSON FIDELCO LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,127,500.00
$2,736,900.00

$0.00
$3,864,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20-40 E. 5th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,864,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902007490-2013 48 EAST FIFTH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,500.00
$514,400.00

$0.00
$794,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-18 E. 5th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902007490-2013 48 EAST FIFTH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00
$1,657,200.00

$0.00
$2,707,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,050,000.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 477-491 12TH AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,707,200.00 $2,200,000.00 ($507,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8404008655-2013 12TH AVENUE REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$208,500.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$408,500.00

$208,500.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$408,500.00

$128,500.00
$160,000.00

$0.00
$288,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Park Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$408,500.00 $288,500.00 ($120,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704012253-2013 RIVAS, LUIS E. V PATERSON CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$393,000.00

$0.00
$493,000.00

$100,000.00
$393,000.00

$0.00
$493,000.00

$100,000.00
$250,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363-365 15th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$493,000.00 $350,000.00 ($143,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3811017553-2013 LUIS ACEVEDO V PATERSON CITY

Total number of cases for Paterson City 49



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Pompton Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,500.00
$218,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$131,500.00
$218,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$131,500.00
$168,500.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250 to 258 Wanaque Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $300,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3000012828-2011 JYNB LLC V POMPTON LAKES BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$68,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,800.00

$68,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Park Place   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4200015253-2011 JEROME P ASHFIELD V POMPTON LAKES BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Pompton Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,000.00
$149,900.00

$0.00
$226,900.00

$77,000.00
$149,900.00

$0.00
$226,900.00

$77,000.00
$141,800.00

$0.00
$218,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Park Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$226,900.00 $218,800.00 ($8,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4200015253-2011 JEROME P ASHFIELD V POMPTON LAKES BOR

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,500.00
$218,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$131,500.00
$218,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$131,500.00
$133,500.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250-258 Wanaque Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $265,000.00 ($85,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3000012242-2012 JYNB LLC V POMPTON LAKES BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Pompton Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,500.00
$218,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$131,500.00
$218,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$131,500.00
$98,500.00

$0.00
$230,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250-258 Wanaque Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $230,000.00 ($120,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3000009247-2013 JYNB LLC V POMPTON LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Pompton Lakes Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Prospect Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$101,300.00

$0.00
$126,300.00

$25,000.00
$101,300.00

$0.00
$126,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 408 NO 10TH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$126,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60011530-2012 DEK REALTY LLC V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,800.00
$78,900.00

$0.00
$99,700.00

$20,800.00
$78,900.00

$0.00
$99,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Hopper St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$99,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47013489-2012 WINKS REALTY V PROSPECT PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Prospect Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,800.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$109,100.00

$20,800.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$109,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Hopper St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47013490-2012 WINK'S REALTY LLC V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$101,300.00

$0.00
$126,300.00

$25,000.00
$101,300.00

$0.00
$126,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 408 No 10th St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$126,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60015249-2013 DEK REALTY LLC  V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Prospect Park Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wanaque Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,300.00
$99,000.00

$0.00
$219,300.00

$120,300.00
$99,000.00

$0.00
$219,300.00

$120,300.00
$34,900.00

$0.00
$155,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 533 Ringwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$219,300.00 $155,200.00 ($64,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231004866-2012 BRENDAN J KING AND NANCY C KING V WANAQUE BOR.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,300.00
$239,300.00

$0.00
$376,600.00

$137,300.00
$239,300.00

$0.00
$376,600.00

$137,300.00
$130,200.00

$0.00
$267,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 527 Ringwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$376,600.00 $267,500.00 ($109,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231004866-2012 BRENDAN J KING AND NANCY C KING V WANAQUE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wanaque Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000.00
$7,000.00

$0.00
$9,000.00

$2,000.00
$7,000.00

$0.00
$9,000.00

$2,000.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$7,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Ringwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/9/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,000.00 $7,000.00 ($2,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231004866-2012 BRENDAN J KING AND NANCY C KING V WANAQUE BOR.

Total number of cases for Wanaque Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,696,400.00
$9,169,400.00

$0.00
$13,865,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Demarest Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,865,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302002475-2008 BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS  V WAYNE TWP.

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

5

$922,458.00

5

$922,458.00 $0.00

$0.00
$2,213,900.00

$0.00
$2,213,900.00

$0.00
$2,213,900.00

$0.00
$2,213,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Demarest Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302000020-2009 BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,375,400.00
$7,348,900.00

$0.00
$14,724,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,375,400.00
$4,102,100.00

$0.00
$11,477,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 637-709 Hamburg Tpk   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,724,300.00 $11,477,500.00 ($3,246,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2800005043-2009 PLAZA SQUARE V WAYNE TWP.

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,006,400.00
$4,771,600.00

$0.00
$9,778,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,006,400.00
$1,993,600.00

$0.00
$7,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164 Totowa Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,778,000.00 $7,000,000.00 ($2,778,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501005320-2009 BAE SYSTEMS V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,047,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,047,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Belt   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,047,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302007558-2009 BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS V WAYNE TWP.

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,696,400.00
$11,383,300.00

$0.00
$16,079,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74-76 Demarest Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,079,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302010522-2009 BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,006,400.00
$4,771,600.00

$0.00
$9,778,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,006,400.00
$2,248,600.00

$0.00
$7,255,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164 Totowa Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,778,000.00 $7,255,000.00 ($2,523,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501001272-2010 BAE SYSTEMS V WAYNE TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,375,400.00
$7,348,900.00

$0.00
$14,724,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,375,400.00
$4,519,600.00

$0.00
$11,895,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 637-709 Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,724,300.00 $11,895,000.00 ($2,829,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2800004030-2010 PLAZA SQUARE V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,047,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,047,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Belt   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,047,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302007964-2010 BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS V WAYNE TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,696,400.00
$11,383,300.00

$0.00
$16,079,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Demarest Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,079,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302007970-2010 BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,375,400.00
$7,348,900.00

$0.00
$14,724,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,375,400.00
$4,999,600.00

$0.00
$12,375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 637-709 Hamburg Tpk   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,724,300.00 $12,375,000.00 ($2,349,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2800000289-2011 PLAZA SQUARE V WAYNE TWP.

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,006,400.00
$4,771,600.00

$0.00
$9,778,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,006,400.00
$2,542,600.00

$0.00
$7,549,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164 Totowa Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,778,000.00 $7,549,000.00 ($2,229,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501000290-2011 BAE SYSTEMS V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,047,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,047,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Belt   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,047,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302008498-2011 BAYER HEALTHCARE V WAYNE TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,696,400.00
$11,383,300.00

$0.00
$16,079,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74-76 Demarest Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,079,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302008498-2011 BAYER HEALTHCARE V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,375,400.00
$7,348,900.00

$0.00
$14,724,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 637-709 Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,724,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2800011276-2011 PLAZA SQUARE/USRP, LLC V WAYNE TWP.

50 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

9

$1,762,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$795,000.00
$1,555,000.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1808017295-2011 BENWAY SCHOOL, AS TENANT OF OUR LADY OF THE VALLEY R.C. CHURCH, OWNER V
WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

9

$1,762,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$795,000.00
$1,555,000.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1808017295-2011 BENWAY SCHOOL, AS TENANT OF OUR LADY OF THE VALLEY R.C. CHURCH, OWNER V
WAYNE TWP.

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,006,400.00
$4,771,600.00

$0.00
$9,778,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,006,400.00
$2,813,600.00

$0.00
$7,820,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164 Totowa Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,778,000.00 $7,820,000.00 ($1,958,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501006984-2012 BAE SYSTEMS V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,696,400.00
$11,383,300.00

$0.00
$16,079,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,696,400.00
$8,123,600.00

$0.00
$12,820,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74-76 Demarest Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,079,700.00 $12,820,000.00 ($3,259,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302008859-2012 BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS V WAYNE TWP.

72 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,047,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,047,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Belt   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,047,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302008861-2012 BETA CENTERS C/O BAYER PHARMACEUTICAL V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,422,000.00
$2,509,400.00

$0.00
$3,931,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 800 Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,931,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3100005445-2013 MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES V WAYNE TWP.

72 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,047,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,047,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: WEST BELT   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,047,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302006186-2013 BETA CENTERS C/O BAYER PHARMACEUTICAL V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,696,400.00
$11,383,300.00

$0.00
$16,079,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,696,400.00
$6,257,600.00

$0.00
$10,954,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74-76 DEMAREST DR   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,079,700.00 $10,954,000.00 ($5,125,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302006304-2013 BAYER HEALTHCARE-PHARMACEUTICALS V WAYNE TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,400.00
$133,000.00

$0.00
$268,400.00

$135,400.00
$133,000.00

$0.00
$268,400.00

$135,400.00
$72,300.00

$0.00
$207,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Armstrong Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$268,400.00 $207,700.00 ($60,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3600011087-2013 VITO NUZZI V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 ALES PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907012688-2013 ARKADY ALES V WAYNE TWP.

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 ALES PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907012688-2013 ARKADY ALES V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 ALES PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907012688-2013 ARKADY ALES V WAYNE TWP.

23 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 ALES PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907012688-2013 ARKADY ALES V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 ALES PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907012688-2013 ARKADY ALES V WAYNE TWP.

23 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 ALES PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907012688-2013 ARKADY ALES V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,700.00
$273,600.00

$0.00
$446,300.00

$172,700.00
$273,600.00

$0.00
$446,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Ginamarie Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$446,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2304012783-2013 ZEPERNICK, MICHAEL & JOANNE V WAYNE TWP.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,900.00
$93,900.00

$0.00
$221,800.00

$127,900.00
$93,900.00

$0.00
$221,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 CECILIA   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$221,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

904013560-2013 SESSO, CLEMENTINA, BRACCO S TRUSTEE V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$47,300.00
$110,700.00

$0.00
$158,000.00

$47,300.00
$110,700.00

$0.00
$158,000.00

$47,300.00
$81,100.00

$0.00
$128,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 Margaret St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$158,000.00 $128,400.00 ($29,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1534013978-2013 CARPURSO, JOHN V WAYNE TWP.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,200.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$142,400.00

$94,200.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$142,400.00

$94,200.00
$28,800.00

$0.00
$123,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Linden Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$142,400.00 $123,000.00 ($19,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3610013979-2013 ZACCARIA, MARY V WAYNE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$44,300.00
$38,700.00

$0.00
$83,000.00

$44,300.00
$38,700.00

$0.00
$83,000.00

$44,300.00
$12,000.00

$0.00
$56,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Riverlawn Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$83,000.00 $56,300.00 ($26,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210013982-2013 SCHNEIDER, KENNETH V WAYNE TWP.

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,900.00
$90,400.00

$0.00
$136,300.00

$45,900.00
$90,400.00

$0.00
$136,300.00

$45,900.00
$63,300.00

$0.00
$109,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 221 Riverlawn Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$136,300.00 $109,200.00 ($27,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

209013983-2013 CASTRO, WILLIAM & DOREEN V WAYNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Wayne Township 29



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,200.00
$227,100.00

$0.00
$357,300.00

$130,200.00
$227,100.00

$0.00
$357,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3060 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 3/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$357,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16605013242-2010 CHRISTIAN WALILKO ET AL V WEST MILFORD TP

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,200.00
$878,200.00

$0.00
$986,400.00

$108,200.00
$878,200.00

$0.00
$986,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 OAK RIDGE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$986,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804015547-2012 THIRTY NINE OAK RIDGE ROAD REALTY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for West Milford Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,341,000.00
$16,490,100.00

$0.00
$35,831,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt 46 West   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,831,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122010136-2011 LEVCO RT 46 ASSOC. C/O NY URBAN V WOODLAND PARK BOR

11.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$384,000.00
$83,200.00

$0.00
$467,200.00

$384,000.00
$53,200.00

$0.00
$437,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Andrews Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$437,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122013556-2011 NEW ROYALITY HOMES V WOODLAND PARK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0201 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Bedrock Ct A2   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113016080-2011 JOHN BROGAN ET AL V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0210 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Bedrock Court D3   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113016262-2011 ANNE BCHAKJIAN V WOODLAND PARK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0203 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Bedrock Court B2   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113016263-2011 JOHN LEWIS ET AL V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0705 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Slate Court C1   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113016264-2011 OHL,JEROME & MARTHA V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0207 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Bedrock Court C3   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113016267-2011 JOEL COOPERMAN ET AL V WOODLAND PARK BOR

7.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$860,000.00
$440,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$860,000.00
$440,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rifle Camp Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000172-2012 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,614,200.00
$10,411,800.00

$0.00
$28,026,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,614,200.00
$9,411,800.00

$0.00
$27,026,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 385 Rifle Camp Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,026,000.00 $27,026,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000172-2012 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

13.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,541,800.00
$156,600.00

$0.00
$3,698,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,541,800.00
$156,600.00

$0.00
$3,698,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Weasel Drift Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,698,400.00 $3,698,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000172-2012 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,341,000.00
$16,490,100.00

$0.00
$35,831,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rte 46 West   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,831,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122010101-2012 LEVCO RTE 46 ASSOC. C/O NY URBAN V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

7.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$860,000.00
$440,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$860,000.00
$440,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rifle Camp Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000008-2013 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,614,200.00
$10,411,800.00

$0.00
$28,026,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,614,200.00
$8,885,800.00

$0.00
$26,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 385 Rifle Camp Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,026,000.00 $26,500,000.00 ($1,526,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000008-2013 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

13.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,541,800.00
$156,600.00

$0.00
$3,698,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,541,800.00
$156,600.00

$0.00
$3,698,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Weasel Drift Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,698,400.00 $3,698,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000008-2013 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,341,000.00
$16,490,100.00

$0.00
$35,831,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 46 West   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,831,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122004065-2013 LEVCO RTE 46 ASSOC. C/O NY URBAN V WOODLAND PK. BOR.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,351,100.00
$4,292,900.00

$0.00
$6,644,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,351,100.00
$4,248,900.00

$0.00
$6,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 728 RIFFLE CAMP ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,644,000.00 $6,600,000.00 ($44,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111007049-2013 MOUNTAINVIEW CATERERS, V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$860,000.00
$440,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$860,000.00
$440,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rifle Camp Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000190-2014 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

7.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,439,900.00
$10,060,100.00

$0.00
$26,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,439,900.00
$5,560,100.00

$0.00
$22,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 385 Rifle Camp Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,500,000.00 $22,000,000.00 ($4,500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000190-2014 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,541,800.00
$156,600.00

$0.00
$3,698,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,541,800.00
$156,600.00

$0.00
$3,698,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Weasel Drift Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,698,400.00 $3,698,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000190-2014 THE BANK OF NEW YORK V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Woodland Park Borough 13



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Pennsville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$984,100.00
$2,665,900.00

$0.00
$3,650,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$984,100.00
$2,665,900.00

$0.00
$3,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Meadow Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,650,000.00 $3,650,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206004496-2014 PENN NORSE, LLC V PENNSVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Pennsville Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Salem City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,100.00
$727,100.00

$0.00
$836,200.00

$109,100.00
$727,100.00

$0.00
$836,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 93 Fifth St   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$836,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011387-2012 PENN JER ADV INC V SALEM CITY

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,600.00
$50,400.00

$0.00
$142,000.00

$91,600.00
$50,400.00

$0.00
$142,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 261 & 261 1/2 East Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$142,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62012097-2012 ELIZABETH MASOUDNIA V SALEM CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Salem City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,100.00
$727,100.00

$0.00
$836,200.00

$109,100.00
$727,100.00

$0.00
$836,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 93 Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$836,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010605-2013 PENN JER ADV INC V SALEM CITY

Total number of cases for Salem City 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bernards Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,581,600.00
$15,701,200.00

$0.00
$23,282,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 Morristown Road   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,282,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801009417-2013 131 MORRISTOWN ROAD V BERNARDS TWP.

Total number of cases for Bernards Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bernardsville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$647,600.00
$527,400.00

$0.00
$1,175,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$582,500.00
$357,500.00

$0.00
$940,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Morristown Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,175,000.00 $940,000.00 ($235,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

67010272-2011 WEICHERT, JAMES V BERNARDSVILLE BOR

7.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$878,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$878,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73-5 Post Kunhardt Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$878,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005258-2012 BAUM, STEVEN & SUZANNE V BERNARDSVILLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bernardsville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$996,100.00
$1,551,900.00

$0.00
$2,548,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73-2 Post Kunhardt Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,548,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005258-2012 BAUM, STEVEN & SUZANNE V BERNARDSVILLE BOR.

7.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$834,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$834,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73-75 Post Kunhardt Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$834,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16002578-2013 BAUM, STEVEN & SUZANNE V BERNARDSVILLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bernardsville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$952,100.00
$1,526,400.00

$0.00
$2,478,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73-2 Post Kunhardt Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,478,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16002578-2013 BAUM, STEVEN & SUZANNE V BERNARDSVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Bernardsville Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Branchburg Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,221,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,221,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 28 & RVCC Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,221,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7011502-2010 KENNETH S PIZZO SR V BRANCHBURG TP

1.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,119,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,119,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt 28 & RVCC Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,119,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7003418-2011 KENNETH S PIZZO SR V BRANCHBURG TP

Total number of cases for Branchburg Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$635,300.00
$1,369,700.00

$0.00
$2,005,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1714 Easton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,005,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

424.02007792-2008 RUKH EASTON AVE PROPERTIES LLC V FRANKLIN TP

47.02 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,521,800.00
$4,193,400.00

$0.00
$5,715,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315 Davidson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,715,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

502.01007801-2008 ROYAL SOMERSET INN LLC V FRANKLIN TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

92 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

0

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,400.00

$183,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,400.00

$165,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$165,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,400.00 $165,000.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

90 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$164,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,000.00 $164,700.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

89 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$164,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,000.00 $164,700.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

88 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$164,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,000.00 $164,700.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

87 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,200.00

$183,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,200.00

$164,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,200.00 $164,800.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

86 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,400.00

$183,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,400.00

$165,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$165,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,400.00 $165,000.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

85 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$182,600.00

$182,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$182,600.00

$164,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$182,600.00 $164,300.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

84.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$164,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,000.00 $164,700.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

82.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$164,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,000.00 $164,700.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

80.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$184,200.00

$184,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$184,200.00

$165,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$165,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$184,200.00 $165,700.00 ($18,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

74.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,800.00
$361,200.00

$0.00
$544,000.00

$182,800.00
$361,200.00

$0.00
$544,000.00

$182,800.00
$337,200.00

$0.00
$520,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32 Annapolis Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$544,000.00 $520,000.00 ($24,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

72.02 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$185,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$185,000.00

$185,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$185,000.00

$166,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$166,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Annapolis St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$185,000.00 $166,500.00 ($18,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

64.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$164,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Churchill Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,000.00 $164,700.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

62.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$183,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,000.00

$164,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Churchill Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,000.00 $164,700.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

91 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$183,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,400.00

$183,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,400.00

$165,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$165,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Colgate Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$183,400.00 $165,000.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

58.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$182,800.00

$182,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$182,800.00

$164,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Churchill Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$182,800.00 $164,500.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$182,600.00

$182,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$182,600.00

$164,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Churchill Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$182,600.00 $164,300.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101010066-2008 CHURCHILL ESTATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP

51.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$1,783,000.00

$0.00
$2,863,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,080,000.00
$1,120,000.00

$0.00
$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3191 Route 27   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,863,000.00 $2,200,000.00 ($663,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.05006629-2009 PARK PLAZA LLC C/O MOOREHOUSE V FRANKLIN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,133,000.00
$4,263,000.00

$0.00
$6,396,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1714 Easton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,396,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

424.02011231-2009 RUKH EASTON AVE PROPERTIES LLC V FRANKLIN TP

47.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00
$6,030,000.00

$0.00
$8,030,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315 Davidson Av   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

502.01011474-2009 ROYAL SOMERSET INN LLC V FRANKLIN TP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$1,783,000.00

$0.00
$2,863,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,080,000.00
$920,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3191 Rte 27   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,863,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($863,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.05008290-2010 PARK PLAZA LLC ETC V FRANKLIN TWP

51.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$1,254,000.00

$0.00
$2,334,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,080,000.00
$720,000.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3191 Route 27   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,334,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($534,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.05006015-2011 PARK PLAZA LLC C/O MOOREHOUSE V FRANKLIN TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,943,000.00
$14,157,000.00

$0.00
$17,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 Davidson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.01003881-2012 270 DAVIDSON LLC, V FRANKLIN TWP.

51.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$1,020,000.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,080,000.00
$1,020,000.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3191 Route 27   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.05006279-2012 PARK PLAZA LLC C/O MOOREHOUSE V FRANKLIN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00
$4,500,000.00

$0.00
$6,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315 DAVIDSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

502.01008203-2012 ROYAL SOMERSET INN, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,133,000.00
$4,917,000.00

$0.00
$7,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1714 Easton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

424.02008204-2012 RUKH EASTON AVENUE PROPERTIES, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$795,000.00
$2,857,000.00

$0.00
$3,652,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Commerce Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,652,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86.02001181-2013 LAMPE BERGER USA, INC. V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,133,000.00
$5,348,000.00

$0.00
$7,481,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1714 EASTON AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,481,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

424.02005117-2013 RUKH EASTON AVENUE PROPERTIES, LLC V TWP. OF FRANKLIN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$7,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315 DAVIDSON AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

502.01005130-2013 ROYAL SOMERSET INN, LLC V TWP. OF FRANKLIN

25.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,617,400.00
$6,093,600.00

$0.00
$8,711,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 464 ELIZABETH AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,711,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

514001532-2014 RITE AID #2579-02 V FRANKLIN TWP.

Total number of cases for Franklin Township 16



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Hillsborough Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$803,300.00
$359,000.00

$0.00
$1,162,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 380 Route 206 South   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,162,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

153.06006293-2012 TD BANK, NA V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.

66 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,801,500.00
$4,793,500.00

$0.00
$6,595,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 390 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,595,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155.01002868-2014 JSM AT HILLSBOROUGH, LLC V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.

Total number of cases for Hillsborough Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Manville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,800.00
$106,200.00

$0.00
$281,000.00

$174,800.00
$106,200.00

$0.00
$281,000.00

$174,800.00
$15,200.00

$0.00
$190,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 222 Huff Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$281,000.00 $190,000.00 ($91,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

297014131-2013 MUJICA, PAZ & JUAN V MANVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Manville Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,000.00
$1,003,600.00

$0.00
$1,189,600.00

$186,000.00
$1,003,600.00

$0.00
$1,189,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170-176 Cedar Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,189,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

116014162-2012 CEDAR SQUARE ASSOCIATES V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,000.00
$1,003,600.00

$0.00
$1,189,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170-6 Cedar Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,189,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

116003833-2013 CEDAR SQUARE ASSOCIATES V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,000.00
$8,600.00

$0.00
$99,600.00

$91,000.00
$8,600.00

$0.00
$99,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Pearl Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$99,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87012193-2013 DEWNAN COMPANY LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,000.00
$313,600.00

$0.00
$504,600.00

$191,000.00
$313,600.00

$0.00
$504,600.00

$191,000.00
$284,000.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 135 Somerset Street   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$504,600.00 $475,000.00 ($29,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92013645-2013 135 SOMERSET STREET, L.L.C., V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for North Plainfield Borough 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$314,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$314,000.00

$314,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$314,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Veterans Memorial Drive East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$314,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01013904-2011 66 VMD ASSOCIATES C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$64,100.00

$64,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$64,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Veterans Memorial Drive East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01013904-2011 66 VMD ASSOCIATES C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$114,700.00

$114,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$114,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 Veterans Memorial Drive East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01013904-2011 66 VMD ASSOCIATES C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,000.00

$121,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Veterans Memorial Drive East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$121,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01013904-2011 66 VMD ASSOCIATES C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,000.00

$121,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78 Veterans Memorial Drive East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$121,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01013904-2011 66 VMD ASSOCIATES C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,000.00

$121,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Veterans Memorial Drive East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$121,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01013904-2011 66 VMD ASSOCIATES C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,100.00

$144,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 66 Veterans Memorial Drive East   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$144,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01013904-2011 66 VMD ASSOCIATES C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$801,000.00
$937,000.00

$0.00
$1,738,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21-29 Davenport St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,738,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

115009289-2012 M & S INVESTMENTS C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$801,000.00
$937,000.00

$0.00
$1,738,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21-29 Davenport St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,738,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

115007893-2013 M & S INVESTMENTS C/O WEISS PROP V SOMERVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Somerville Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: South Bound Brook Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$279,000.00
$254,500.00

$0.00
$533,500.00

$279,000.00
$254,500.00

$0.00
$533,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$533,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53012165-2010 JOSEPH LACORTE V SOUTH BOUND BROOK BOR

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$279,000.00
$254,500.00

$0.00
$533,500.00

$279,000.00
$254,400.00

$0.00
$533,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$533,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53010598-2011 JOSEPH LACORTE V SOUTH BOUND BROOK BOR



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: South Bound Brook Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$279,000.00
$254,500.00

$0.00
$533,500.00

$279,000.00
$354,500.00

$0.00
$633,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$633,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53012256-2012 JOSEPH LACORTE V SOUTH BOUND BROOK BOR.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$279,000.00
$254,500.00

$0.00
$533,500.00

$279,000.00
$254,500.00

$0.00
$533,500.00

$279,000.00
$171,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$533,500.00 $450,000.00 ($83,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53013789-2013 LACORTE, JOSEPH V SOUTH BOUND BROOK BOR.

Total number of cases for South Bound Brook Bor 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Hampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,300.00
$1,871,100.00

$0.00
$2,401,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 HAMPTON HOUSE RD/RTE 206   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,401,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3501004685-2012 EPHEMERAL REALTY, LLC V HAMPTON TWP.

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$254,500.00
$1,305,800.00

$0.00
$1,560,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 RTE 94   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,560,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3603004688-2012 EPHEMERAL REALTY, LLC V HAMPTON TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Hampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,423,000.00

$0.00
$1,703,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 HAMPTON HOPUSE RD/RTE 206   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,703,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3602004690-2012 EPHEMERAL REALTY, LLC V HAMPTON TWP.

5.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,423,000.00

$0.00
$1,703,000.00

$280,000.00
$1,423,000.00

$0.00
$1,703,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Hampton House Road/Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,703,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3602010745-2013 HAMPTON TWP. V EPHEMERAL REALTY, LLC,



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Hampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$254,500.00
$1,305,800.00

$0.00
$1,560,300.00

$254,500.00
$1,305,800.00

$0.00
$1,560,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Route 94   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,560,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3603010746-2013 HAMPTON TWP. V EPHEMERAL REALTY, LLC,

51 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$313,600.00
$636,400.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

$313,600.00
$636,400.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 Halsey Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3501010747-2013 HAMPTON TWP. V EPHEMERAL REALTY, LLC,

Total number of cases for Hampton Township 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Newton Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,197,900.00
$727,900.00

$0.00
$2,925,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Sparta Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,925,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201009200-2011 MARTORANA ENTERPRISES, LLC V NEWTON TOWN

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,197,900.00
$727,900.00

$0.00
$2,925,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,800,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Sparta Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,925,800.00 $2,300,000.00 ($625,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201009246-2012 MARTORANA ENTERPRISES, LLC V NEWTOWN TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Newton Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,500.00
$241,400.00

$0.00
$319,900.00

$78,500.00
$241,400.00

$0.00
$319,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 ORCHARD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$319,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.05011222-2012 HILLSIDE TERR ASSOC, LLC V NEWTON TOWN

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,300.00
$185,300.00

$0.00
$247,600.00

$62,300.00
$185,300.00

$0.00
$247,600.00

$62,300.00
$160,300.00

$0.00
$222,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87-89 SPARTA AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$247,600.00 $222,600.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.04011228-2012 MERRIAM GATEWAY APARTMENTS INC V NEWTON TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Newton Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,197,900.00
$727,900.00

$0.00
$2,925,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,800,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Sparta Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,925,800.00 $2,300,000.00 ($625,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.05003368-2013 MARTORANA ENTERPRISES, LLC V NEWTON TOWN

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,080,000.00
$8,007,800.00

$0.00
$11,087,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,080,000.00
$7,520,000.00

$0.00
$10,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249 High Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,087,800.00 $10,600,000.00 ($487,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01007966-2013 SUSSEX NINE INC., C/O BARN HILL CONV. V NEWTON TOWN

Total number of cases for Newton Town 6



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Sparta Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$104,100.00
$339,800.00

$0.00
$443,900.00

$104,100.00
$339,800.00

$0.00
$443,900.00

$104,100.00
$220,900.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Pegasus Trail   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$443,900.00 $325,000.00 ($118,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26.04010116-2013 STEPHEN AND LEONILA MATUS V SPARTA TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,200.00
$160,800.00

$0.00
$241,000.00

$80,200.00
$160,800.00

$0.00
$241,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Lakeview Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$241,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

130010389-2013 ARZU BADUKLU V SPARTA TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Sparta Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$92,100.00
$172,500.00

$0.00
$264,600.00

$92,100.00
$172,500.00

$0.00
$264,600.00

$92,100.00
$137,900.00

$0.00
$230,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Hillside Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$264,600.00 $230,000.00 ($34,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113010403-2013 DAVID P. BARNA V SPARTA TWP.

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,000.00
$411,200.00

$0.00
$570,200.00

$159,000.00
$411,200.00

$0.00
$570,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Crownview Court   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$570,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19.10011163-2013 ERIC B. & BARBARA STONE, V SPARTA TWP.

Total number of cases for Sparta Township 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$53,200.00
$26,600.00

$0.00
$79,800.00

$53,200.00
$26,600.00

$0.00
$79,800.00

$53,200.00
$11,800.00

$0.00
$65,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Valley Rd   Lake Wallkill

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$79,800.00 $65,000.00 ($14,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.14014054-2012 NANCY & LARRY CUTRONE V VERNON TWP.

Total number of cases for Vernon Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Cranford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,274,400.00
$1,444,000.00

$0.00
$2,718,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715 So Ave East   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,718,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

539007925-2009 PARKWAY PROP LLC V CRANFORD TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,274,400.00
$1,444,000.00

$0.00
$2,718,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715 South Ave East   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,718,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

539008203-2010 PARKWAY PROPS LLC V CRANFORD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Cranford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,274,400.00
$1,444,000.00

$0.00
$2,718,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715 South Ave E   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,718,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

539010261-2011 PARKWAY PROP LLC V CRANFORD TWP.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,300.00
$457,300.00

$0.00
$727,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 UNION AVENUE NORTH   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$727,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189003799-2013 GOODMAN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP V CRANFORD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Cranford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,700.00
$1,685,000.00

$0.00
$1,818,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 ALDEN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,818,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189003799-2013 GOODMAN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP V CRANFORD TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,700.00
$444,900.00

$0.00
$716,600.00

$271,700.00
$444,900.00

$0.00
$716,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411 NORTH AVENUE E   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$716,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

320011740-2013 DUNGHLOE, LLC V CRANFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Cranford Township 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1084 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,400.00
$501,600.00

$0.00
$780,000.00

$278,400.00
$501,600.00

$0.00
$780,000.00

$278,400.00
$476,600.00

$0.00
$755,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 417-427 Rosehill Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$780,000.00 $755,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6014160-2011 LOPADO REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

953 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$97,800.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$102,800.00

$97,800.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$102,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126-138 Madison Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$102,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9013370-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V ELIZABETH CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

755 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,800.00
$131,800.00

$0.00
$291,600.00

$159,800.00
$131,800.00

$0.00
$291,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131-141 Jefferson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$291,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9013370-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V ELIZABETH CITY

754 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$36,600.00
$1,000.00

$0.00
$37,600.00

$36,600.00
$1,000.00

$0.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127-129 Jefferson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9013370-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V ELIZABETH CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

953 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,300.00
$715,600.00

$0.00
$977,900.00

$262,300.00
$715,600.00

$0.00
$977,900.00

$262,300.00
$615,600.00

$0.00
$877,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100-114 Trumbull Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$977,900.00 $877,900.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1015991-2012 BBM, LLC C/O MEHADRIAN DAIRY CORP. V ELIZABETH CITY

316 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,700.00
$24,900.00

$0.00
$34,600.00

$9,700.00
$24,900.00

$0.00
$34,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 ELMWOOD PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$34,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11015416-2013 RODRIGUEZ, EDITSON & PATRICIA V ELIZABETH CITY

Total number of cases for Elizabeth City 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,400.00
$1,009,500.00

$0.00
$1,104,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$95,400.00
$1,009,500.00

$0.00
$1,104,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Shelton Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,104,900.00 $1,104,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604008534-2009 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,800.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$91,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,800.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$91,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$91,900.00 $91,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604008534-2009 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$84,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,600.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$84,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$84,700.00 $84,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604008534-2009 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$126,200.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,600.00
$126,200.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,800.00 $147,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604008534-2009 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,400.00
$1,009,500.00

$0.00
$1,104,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$95,400.00
$837,400.00

$0.00
$932,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Shelton Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,104,900.00 $932,800.00 ($172,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604002998-2010 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,800.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$91,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,800.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$91,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$91,900.00 $91,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604002998-2010 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$84,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,600.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$84,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$84,700.00 $84,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604002998-2010 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$126,200.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,600.00
$126,200.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,800.00 $147,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604002998-2010 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,300.00
$114,100.00

$0.00
$228,400.00

$114,300.00
$114,100.00

$0.00
$228,400.00

$114,300.00
$95,700.00

$0.00
$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212 Nottingham Way   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,400.00 $210,000.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508016782-2010 DUNN, LOIS V HILLSIDE TWP.

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,400.00
$1,009,500.00

$0.00
$1,104,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$95,400.00
$825,000.00

$0.00
$920,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Shelton Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,104,900.00 $920,400.00 ($184,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604006081-2011 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,800.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$91,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,800.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$91,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$91,900.00 $91,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604006081-2011 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$84,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,600.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$84,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$84,700.00 $84,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604006081-2011 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$126,200.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,600.00
$126,200.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,800.00 $147,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604006081-2011 378 FLORENCE AVE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,300.00
$114,100.00

$0.00
$228,400.00

$114,300.00
$114,100.00

$0.00
$228,400.00

$114,300.00
$95,700.00

$0.00
$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212 Nottingham Way   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,400.00 $210,000.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508011029-2011 DUNN, LOIS V HILLSIDE TWP



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,400.00
$1,009,500.00

$0.00
$1,104,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$95,400.00
$873,900.00

$0.00
$969,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Shelton Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,104,900.00 $969,300.00 ($135,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604009892-2012 378 FLORENCE AVE, LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,800.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$91,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,800.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$91,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$91,900.00 $91,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604009892-2012 378 FLORENCE AVE, LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$84,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,600.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$84,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$84,700.00 $84,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604009892-2012 378 FLORENCE AVE, LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$126,200.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,600.00
$126,200.00

$0.00
$147,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Florence Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,800.00 $147,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604009892-2012 378 FLORENCE AVE, LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,300.00
$114,100.00

$0.00
$228,400.00

$114,300.00
$114,100.00

$0.00
$228,400.00

$114,300.00
$95,700.00

$0.00
$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212 Nottingham Way   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,400.00 $210,000.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508012140-2012 LOIS DUNN V HILLSIDE TWP.

27 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$331,200.00
$190,100.00

$0.00
$521,300.00

$331,200.00
$190,100.00

$0.00
$521,300.00

$331,200.00
$185,100.00

$0.00
$516,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1357 Liberty Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$521,300.00 $516,300.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1108014918-2012 DBF PROPERTIES, LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,300.00
$114,100.00

$0.00
$228,400.00

$114,300.00
$114,100.00

$0.00
$228,400.00

$114,300.00
$95,700.00

$0.00
$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212 Nottingham Way   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$228,400.00 $210,000.00 ($18,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508009977-2013 DUNN, LOIS H. V HILLSIDE TWP.

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$331,200.00
$190,100.00

$0.00
$521,300.00

$331,200.00
$190,100.00

$0.00
$521,300.00

$331,200.00
$185,100.00

$0.00
$516,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1357 Liberty Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$521,300.00 $516,300.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1108010828-2013 DBF PROPERTIES, L L C V HILLSIDE TWP.

Total number of cases for Hillside Township 10



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Linden City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$259,200.00
$349,000.00

$0.00
$608,200.00

$259,200.00
$349,000.00

$0.00
$608,200.00

$259,200.00
$199,000.00

$0.00
$458,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 W Elizabeth Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$608,200.00 $458,200.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288011114-2011 TM REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC V LINDEN CITY

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$113,000.00

$0.00
$173,000.00

$60,000.00
$113,000.00

$0.00
$173,000.00

$60,000.00
$113,000.00

$0.00
$173,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 W Elizabeth Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$173,000.00 $173,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288011114-2011 TM REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC V LINDEN CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Linden City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$120,000.00

$120,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$120,000.00

$60,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$60,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315-319 W Elizabeth Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$120,000.00 $60,000.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288011114-2011 TM REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC V LINDEN CITY

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325 W Elizabeth Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288011114-2011 TM REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC V LINDEN CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Linden City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,900.00
$290,200.00

$0.00
$431,100.00

$140,900.00
$290,200.00

$0.00
$431,100.00

$140,900.00
$138,100.00

$0.00
$279,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 211 W Elizabeth Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$431,100.00 $279,000.00 ($152,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254011114-2011 TM REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC V LINDEN CITY

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,100.00
$106,000.00

$0.00
$224,100.00

$118,100.00
$106,100.00

$0.00
$224,200.00

$118,100.00
$71,900.00

$0.00
$190,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Lumber St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$224,200.00 $190,000.00 ($34,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254011114-2011 TM REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC V LINDEN CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Linden City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,000.00
$530,600.00

$0.00
$890,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1741 W. Edgar Road   Linden, NJ

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$890,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580007172-2012 K-LINDEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LINDEN CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,000.00
$759,200.00

$0.00
$1,074,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1015 Edward Street   Linden, NJ

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,074,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580007172-2012 K-LINDEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LINDEN CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Linden City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,150,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$2,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,150,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$2,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1050 Edwward Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,150,000.00 $2,150,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580008205-2013 1050 EDWARD LLC V LINDEN CITY

Total number of cases for Linden City 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,905,000.00
$3,250,000.00

$0.00
$7,155,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1021 Route 22   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.J007561-2010 AMC THEATRES V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,905,000.00
$3,250,000.00

$0.00
$7,155,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1021 Route 22   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.J001198-2011 AMC THEATRES V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,905,000.00
$3,250,000.00

$0.00
$7,155,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,905,000.00
$2,337,000.00

$0.00
$4,242,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1021 Route 22   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,155,000.00 $4,242,000.00 ($2,913,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.J001573-2012 ECHO RECREATION PARTNERS LP C/O AMC THEATERS, V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.

Total number of cases for Mountainside Borough 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$317,400.00
$257,600.00

$0.00
$575,000.00

$317,400.00
$257,600.00

$0.00
$575,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100-12 E 7th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

832016883-2012 JOYOLI PROPERTIES INC. V PLAINFIELD CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,200.00
$83,800.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$96,200.00
$83,800.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000-08 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

724016886-2012 1006 PARK AVENUE, INC. V PLAINFIELD CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,000.00
$60,000.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

$180,000.00
$60,000.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 238-40 East 9th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

824012105-2013 BENITO DIAZ, V PLAINFIELD CITY

Total number of cases for Plainfield City 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Rahway City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,300.00
$67,400.00

$0.00
$182,700.00

$115,300.00
$67,400.00

$0.00
$182,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 367 St. Georges Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$182,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14015240-2013 SHANKAR REALTY, L L C, V RAHWAY CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,500.00
$237,800.00

$0.00
$445,300.00

$207,500.00
$237,800.00

$0.00
$445,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1045 E. HAZELWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$445,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

352016673-2013 QUALA SYSTEMS, INC. V RAHWAY CITY



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Rahway City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$351,000.00
$398,400.00

$0.00
$749,400.00

$351,000.00
$398,400.00

$0.00
$749,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1603 HART STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$749,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

352016673-2013 QUALA SYSTEMS, INC. V RAHWAY CITY

Total number of cases for Rahway City 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,700.00
$1,481,900.00

$0.00
$2,007,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 225 E 1ST AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,007,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601003959-2012 LINCOLN MOLD REALTY CO., LLC V ROSELLE BOR.

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,000.00
$100,100.00

$0.00
$156,100.00

$56,000.00
$100,100.00

$0.00
$156,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551 E 2nd Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$156,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

406012331-2012 GRAU, CARLOS & NAVAS, MARIA V ROSELLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,800.00
$63,000.00

$0.00
$126,800.00

$63,800.00
$63,000.00

$0.00
$126,800.00

$63,800.00
$53,500.00

$0.00
$117,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 932 Wheatsheaf Road   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$126,800.00 $117,300.00 ($9,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301011001-2013 POINT-DU-JOUR, LERY V ROSELLE BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,800.00
$171,600.00

$0.00
$272,400.00

$100,800.00
$171,600.00

$0.00
$272,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 356 W 1st Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$272,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4701011244-2013 BANKS, JOHN J & SONS, L L C V ROSELLE BOR.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,000.00
$100,100.00

$0.00
$156,100.00

$56,000.00
$100,100.00

$0.00
$156,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551 E 2nd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/27/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$156,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

406011352-2013 GRAU, CARLOS & NAVAS, MARIA V ROSELLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Roselle Borough 5



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,100.00
$108,700.00

$0.00
$171,800.00

$63,100.00
$108,700.00

$0.00
$171,800.00

$63,100.00
$91,900.00

$0.00
$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Clydesdale Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$171,800.00 $155,000.00 ($16,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15002013045-2012 DOYLE, BRIAN AND CLAUDINE V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

48 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,500.00
$58,300.00

$0.00
$88,800.00

$30,500.00
$58,300.00

$0.00
$88,800.00

$30,500.00
$48,300.00

$0.00
$78,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Jerusalem Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$88,800.00 $78,800.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4501014461-2012 THOMAS M. JACSKON V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$59,400.00
$100,100.00

$0.00
$159,500.00

$59,400.00
$100,100.00

$0.00
$159,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$159,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802015015-2012 LOUIS POMOILIO, INC. V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,800.00
$71,700.00

$0.00
$98,500.00

$26,800.00
$71,700.00

$0.00
$98,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Canterbury Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$98,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5502012124-2013 RUOJING YANG V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

Total number of cases for Scotch Plains Tp 4



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Springfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$291,800.00
$369,200.00

$0.00
$661,000.00

$291,800.00
$369,200.00

$0.00
$661,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 222-234 Mountain Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$661,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1203012521-2012 VINMARPHIL HOLDING CORP. V SPRINGFIELDTWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$817,500.00
$2,360,300.00

$0.00
$3,177,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Fadem Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,177,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3802008221-2013 21 FADEM REALTY, LLC V SPRINGFIELD TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Springfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$291,800.00
$369,200.00

$0.00
$661,000.00

$291,800.00
$369,200.00

$0.00
$661,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 222-234 Mountain Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$661,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1203011027-2013 VINMARPHIL HOLDING CORP. V SPRINGFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Springfield Township 3



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00
$1,846,500.00

$0.00
$2,082,500.00

$236,000.00
$1,846,500.00

$0.00
$2,082,500.00

$236,000.00
$1,846,500.00

$0.00
$2,082,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,082,500.00 $2,082,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1911012460-2012 GENUALDI FAMILY PARTNERS, LP V SUMMIT CITY

Total number of cases for Summit City 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,900.00
$226,500.00

$0.00
$389,400.00

$162,900.00
$226,500.00

$0.00
$389,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2191 Route 22 Center   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$389,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004016632-2009 SEARS #2731 V UNION TWP.

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,900.00
$226,500.00

$0.00
$389,400.00

$162,900.00
$226,500.00

$0.00
$389,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2191 Route 22 Center   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$389,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004012825-2010 SEARS #2731 V UNION TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,900.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$347,000.00

$162,900.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$347,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2191 Route 22 Center   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$347,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004011340-2011 SEARS #2731 V UNION TWP.

31 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$71,400.00

$0.00
$96,400.00

$25,000.00
$71,400.00

$0.00
$96,400.00

$25,000.00
$60,000.00

$0.00
$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Koehl Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$96,400.00 $85,000.00 ($11,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3409012633-2011 ROMANO ALBERT INC BLDG 5B V UNION TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,900.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$347,000.00

$162,900.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$347,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2191 Route 22 Center   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$347,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004012254-2012 SEARS #2731 V UNION TWP.

31 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$71,400.00

$0.00
$96,400.00

$25,000.00
$71,400.00

$0.00
$96,400.00

$25,000.00
$60,000.00

$0.00
$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Koehl Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$96,400.00 $85,000.00 ($11,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3409012320-2012 ROMANO ALBERT, INC - BLDG 5B V UNION TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,800.00
$50,600.00

$0.00
$111,400.00

$60,800.00
$50,600.00

$0.00
$111,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 437 Lehigh Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

708015831-2012 SHIV SHAMBHU REALTY, LLC V UNION TWP.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,900.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$347,000.00

$162,900.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$347,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2191 Route 22 Center   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$347,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004010795-2013 SEARS #2731 V UNION TWP.



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$71,400.00

$0.00
$96,400.00

$25,000.00
$71,400.00

$0.00
$96,400.00

$25,000.00
$60,000.00

$0.00
$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Koehl Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/6/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$96,400.00 $85,000.00 ($11,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3409011957-2013 ROMANO ALBERT, INC - BLDG 5B V UNION TWP.

2.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,800.00
$50,600.00

$0.00
$111,400.00

$60,800.00
$50,600.00

$0.00
$111,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 437 Lehigh Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

708013656-2013 SHIV SHAMBHU REALTY, LLC, V UNION TWP.

Total number of cases for Union Township 10



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,300.00
$370,400.00

$0.00
$590,700.00

$220,300.00
$370,400.00

$0.00
$590,700.00

$220,300.00
$370,400.00

$0.00
$590,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 E Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$590,700.00 $590,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3108014716-2011 CRABIEL INC V TOWN OF WESTFIELD

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00
$537,300.00

$0.00
$1,167,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$630,000.00
$537,300.00

$0.00
$1,167,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 137 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,167,300.00 $1,167,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3107004608-2014 MODEL REALTY, LLC V WESTFIELD TOWN

Total number of cases for Westfield Town 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Blairstown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,400.00
$848,000.00

$0.00
$1,006,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Cedar Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,006,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601002647-2011 LEKA, BAJRAM V BLAIRSTOWN TWP

3.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,400.00
$848,000.00

$0.00
$1,006,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Cedar Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,006,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601003923-2012 LEKA, BAJRAM, V BLAIRSTOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Blairstown Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Independence Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,800.00
$495,100.00

$0.00
$623,900.00

$128,800.00
$481,200.00

$0.00
$610,000.00

$128,800.00
$401,500.00

$0.00
$530,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 CEMETERY RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$610,000.00 $530,300.00 ($79,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23014544-2012 RICHARD & MARIA SCHMIDT V INDEPENDENCE TWP.

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,500.00
$126,800.00

$0.00
$309,300.00

$182,500.00
$126,800.00

$0.00
$309,300.00

$179,200.00
$65,800.00

$0.00
$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 RUSSLINE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$309,300.00 $245,000.00 ($64,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2015552-2012 TIMOTHY NORTON V INDEPENDENCE TWP.

Total number of cases for Independence Township 2



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Lopatcong Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44.08 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,800.00
$379,500.00

$0.00
$478,300.00

$98,800.00
$379,500.00

$0.00
$478,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 N Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$478,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2012796-2013 JOSEPH AND PATRICIA MORALES V LOPATCONG TWP.

Total number of cases for Lopatcong Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00
$8,200.00

$0.00
$173,200.00

$165,000.00
$8,200.00

$0.00
$173,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 596 Elder Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$173,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1103015249-2011 888 CORPORATION INC V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,000.00
$11,900.00

$0.00
$201,900.00

$190,000.00
$11,900.00

$0.00
$201,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 596 Elder Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$201,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1103015249-2011 888 CORPORATION INC V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$230,000.00
$630,600.00

$0.00
$860,600.00

$230,000.00
$555,000.00

$0.00
$785,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 596 Elder Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1103015249-2011 888 CORPORATION INC V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400,000.00
$4,395,100.00

$0.00
$6,795,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400,000.00
$3,586,800.00

$0.00
$5,986,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 660-680 Corliss Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,795,100.00 $5,986,800.00 ($808,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

507004012-2012 CORLISS APARTMENTS, LLC V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,800.00
$70,300.00

$0.00
$114,100.00

$43,800.00
$70,300.00

$0.00
$114,100.00

$43,800.00
$53,200.00

$0.00
$97,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,100.00 $97,000.00 ($17,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1812014466-2012 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,500.00
$105,700.00

$0.00
$140,200.00

$34,500.00
$105,700.00

$0.00
$140,200.00

$34,500.00
$105,700.00

$0.00
$140,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,200.00 $140,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905014473-2012 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,800.00
$53,300.00

$0.00
$77,100.00

$23,800.00
$53,300.00

$0.00
$77,100.00

$23,800.00
$53,300.00

$0.00
$77,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 143 MERCER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1507014476-2012 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

48 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$91,200.00

$43,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$85,200.00

$43,000.00
$27,000.00

$0.00
$70,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 244 IRWIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,200.00 $70,000.00 ($15,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1308014478-2012 EQUITY TRUST COMPOANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,300.00
$84,200.00

$0.00
$109,500.00

$25,300.00
$84,200.00

$0.00
$109,500.00

$25,300.00
$69,700.00

$0.00
$95,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 108 MERCER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,500.00 $95,000.00 ($14,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1502014482-2012 EQUITY TRUST CO. CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,300.00
$92,700.00

$0.00
$138,000.00

$45,300.00
$92,700.00

$0.00
$138,000.00

$43,500.00
$77,700.00

$0.00
$121,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212 IRWIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$138,000.00 $121,200.00 ($16,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1308014483-2012 EQUITY TRUST CO. CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$46,800.00
$66,300.00

$0.00
$113,100.00

$46,800.00
$66,300.00

$0.00
$113,100.00

$46,800.00
$56,100.00

$0.00
$102,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$113,100.00 $102,900.00 ($10,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1216014496-2012 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

75 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,300.00
$167,000.00

$0.00
$201,300.00

$34,300.00
$167,000.00

$0.00
$201,300.00

$34,300.00
$130,700.00

$0.00
$165,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-17 SITGREAVES STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$201,300.00 $165,000.00 ($36,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1411014500-2012 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,500.00
$78,100.00

$0.00
$123,600.00

$45,500.00
$60,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$45,500.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 309 CHAMBERS STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,300.00 $100,000.00 ($6,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1419014502-2012 ZIOBRO LAND TRUST TRST LLC AS TRUSTEE V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$62,900.00

$0.00
$81,300.00

$18,400.00
$62,900.00

$0.00
$81,300.00

$18,400.00
$57,500.00

$0.00
$75,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 228 SOUTH MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $75,900.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1501014503-2012 228 S MAIN ST REVOCABLE TRUST TRST LLC AS TRUSTEE  V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400,000.00
$4,395,100.00

$0.00
$6,795,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400,000.00
$3,586,800.00

$0.00
$5,986,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 660-680 Corliss Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,795,100.00 $5,986,800.00 ($808,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

507002868-2013 CORLISS APARTMENTS, LLC V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$238,000.00
$1,712,000.00

$0.00
$1,950,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$42,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$42,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 Roseberry Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,950,000.00 $42,100.00 ($1,907,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401003597-2013 PWWG, LLC V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$238,000.00
$1,712,000.00

$0.00
$1,950,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$166,600.00
$1,690,200.00

$0.00
$1,856,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 Roseberry Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,950,000.00 $1,856,800.00 ($93,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401003597-2013 PWWG, LLC V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,800.00
$69,700.00

$0.00
$151,500.00

$81,800.00
$69,700.00

$0.00
$151,500.00

$21,500.00
$38,500.00

$0.00
$60,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 FOX STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$151,500.00 $60,000.00 ($91,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1510013031-2013 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,800.00
$63,600.00

$0.00
$87,400.00

$23,800.00
$63,600.00

$0.00
$87,400.00

$23,800.00
$43,200.00

$0.00
$67,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$87,400.00 $67,000.00 ($20,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210013032-2013 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,500.00
$78,100.00

$0.00
$123,600.00

$45,500.00
$60,800.00

$0.00
$106,300.00

$45,500.00
$49,000.00

$0.00
$94,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 309 CHAMBERS STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$106,300.00 $94,500.00 ($11,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1419013566-2013 ZIOBRO LAND TRUST TRST LLC AS TRUSTEE V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

48 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$91,200.00

$43,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$85,200.00

$43,000.00
$17,000.00

$0.00
$60,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 244 IRWIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,200.00 $60,000.00 ($25,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1308013568-2013 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,800.00
$53,300.00

$0.00
$77,100.00

$23,800.00
$53,300.00

$0.00
$77,100.00

$23,800.00
$53,300.00

$0.00
$77,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 143 MERCER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1507013569-2013 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,500.00
$105,700.00

$0.00
$140,200.00

$34,500.00
$105,700.00

$0.00
$140,200.00

$34,500.00
$100,200.00

$0.00
$134,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,200.00 $134,700.00 ($5,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905013570-2013 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

29 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,300.00
$84,200.00

$0.00
$109,500.00

$25,300.00
$84,200.00

$0.00
$109,500.00

$25,300.00
$63,700.00

$0.00
$89,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 108 MERCER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,500.00 $89,000.00 ($20,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1502013571-2013 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

75 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,300.00
$167,000.00

$0.00
$201,300.00

$34,300.00
$167,000.00

$0.00
$201,300.00

$34,300.00
$98,700.00

$0.00
$133,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 - 17 SITGREAVES STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$201,300.00 $133,000.00 ($68,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1411013573-2013 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPGBURG TOWN

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,800.00
$70,300.00

$0.00
$114,100.00

$43,800.00
$70,300.00

$0.00
$114,100.00

$43,800.00
$46,200.00

$0.00
$90,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$114,100.00 $90,000.00 ($24,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1812013574-2013 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST FBO J L ROWLAND IRA V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$62,900.00

$0.00
$81,300.00

$18,400.00
$62,900.00

$0.00
$81,300.00

$18,400.00
$57,500.00

$0.00
$75,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 228 SOUTH MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$81,300.00 $75,900.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1501013575-2013 228 S MAIN ST REVOCABLE TRUST TRST LLC AS TRUSTEE V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,000.00
$843,100.00

$0.00
$1,223,100.00

$380,000.00
$843,100.00

$0.00
$1,223,100.00

$266,000.00
$734,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 615 Memorial Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,223,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($223,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1103013577-2013 SHU-FUNG LAM, V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

Total number of cases for Phillipsburg Town 25



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$1,275,400.00

$0.00
$1,875,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 354 Route 57 West   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,875,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22000830-2013 I. C. WASHINGTON, INC V WASHINGTON TWP.

18.14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,800.00
$288,900.00

$0.00
$359,700.00

$70,800.00
$288,900.00

$0.00
$359,700.00

$70,800.00
$242,700.00

$0.00
$313,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 St Andrews Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$359,700.00 $313,500.00 ($46,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38011916-2013 ANTHONY PAGE V WASHINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Washington Township 2

1442Total number of cases processed             



 
 CORRECTED JUDGMENTS ISSUED BY THE TAX COURT
 
 

CAUTION:  The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey 
and is intended for informational purposes only.  The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this 
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding 
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New 
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this 
information.  



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2013

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 171 Oakland Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1623015936-2013 DONNA POLLACK V HILLSDALE BOR.

Monetary Adjustment:
Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 06/05/14
Adding years 2011 and 2012

Total number of cases for Hillsdale Borough 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Woodbury Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2012

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,075,600.00
$1,307,900.00

$0.00
$2,383,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,075,600.00
$634,400.00

$0.00
$1,710,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 880 Mantua Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41009066-2012 BALDUCCI INC. V WOODBURY HEIGHTS BOR.

Monetary Adjustment:
Assessment

$2,383,500.00 $1,710,000.00 ($673,500.00)
AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 05/30/14
Tax Court Judgment Entered Date

Total number of cases for Woodbury Heights Bor 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2010

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$648,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 2650 Secaucus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449001119-2010 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

Monetary Adjustment:
Assessment

$648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 05/20/14
correcting Block number

7 2010

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,266,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 2701 16th St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449001119-2010 WALFAM PROPERTY ASSOC., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

Monetary Adjustment:
Assessment

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 05/20/14
correcting Block number

Total number of cases for North Bergen Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2007

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,198,800.00

$0.00
$2,198,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 1800 Hwy 35 LLC   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34005630-2007 OCEAN TWP. V 1800 HIGHWAY 35, LLC

Monetary Adjustment:
Assessment

$2,198,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 05/30/14
Tax Court Judgment Entered Year

Total number of cases for Ocean Township 1



6/12/2014Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Plains Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,900,000.00
$18,500,000.00

$0.00
$32,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 1711 State Route 10   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161000966-2013 VORNADO REALTY TRUST, V MORRIS PLAINS BOR.

Monetary Adjustment:
Assessment

$32,400,000.00 $32,400,000.00 $0.00
AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 05/16/14
Tax Court Requested Figures

Total number of cases for Morris Plains Borough 1

5Total number of cases processed             


